4
ANNO QUINTO
\ N A 14 nYa
GEORGII V REGIS.
R X KRR XK R K Y KRR kN RN K ok ko koo ook ook oM oW ok okk
Act No. 26, 1914,
An Act to appropriate and apply out of the Con-
'} solidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
L certain Sums to make good the Supplies
! granted for the Service of the year from the
) 1st day of July, 1914, to the 30th day of June,

1915 (inclusive of both dates); to adjust the
vote “ Advance to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Con-
solidated Revenue Fund, for supplementary
charges during the period from the 1st day

A of

‘wﬂm MLy




Preamble.

Act No. 26, 1914.

Appropriation (No. 2).

of July, 1913, to the 30th day of June, 1914
(inclusive of both dates) ; to provide for Public
Works and other Services out of the Public
Works Fund ; and to provide for services out
of the Closer Settlement Fund; and for
purposes connected with and incidental to the

above objects. [Assented to, 2nd December,
1914.]

WHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and

loyal subjects, the members of the Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled,
have granted to Your Majesty the several sums herein-
after mentioned for the service of the year from the
first day of July, one thousand nine hundred and fourteen,
to the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and fifteen (inclusive of both dates), and for supple-
menting the grants made by the present Parliament, in
its Second Session, in adjustment of the vote ¢ Advance
to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Consolidated Revenue Fund, for
supplementary charges during the period from the first
day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, to
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and fourteen (inclusive of both dates) ; and on account
of Public Works and other services to be provided for
out of the Public Works Fund ; and for services to be
provided for out of the Closer Settlement Fund: And
whereas we desire to make good out of the said funds the
several sums granted to Your Majesty as aforesaid :
Be it therefore enacted by the King’s Most Excellent
Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the
Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of the
State of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and
by the authority of the same, as follows :—

APPROPRIATIONS

-~




APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuUND—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund there are hereby appropriated,
and may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes
hereinafter expressed, the following sums :—

3

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR FROM FIRST JULY, 1914, TO
THIRTIETH JUNE, 1915.

I. Scnepures :—The sum of Eight hundred and fifty pounds for supplement
to Schedules, as follows :—

1. Pensions to Widows of Pilots £50 0 0
2. Military Pensions ... 383 0 0
3. Other Pensions and Allommces 417 0 0

II. ExgcurivE AND LEGISLATIVE :—The sum of Thirty-three thousand
five hundred and twenty-four pounds to defray the Salaries and Contingencies of
the Executive and Legislative Istablishments following :—

4. Vice-President of the Executive Council and Representative of the Government

850 0 0

£33524 0 0

in the Legislative Council £400 0 0

5. Legislative Council . .. 5145 0 0
6. Lewslatwe Assembly i ... 10,780 0 0
1 Leglslatlve Council and As :embly 6,323 0 O
8. Parliamentary Library e, 2,230 0 0
9. Parliamentary Reporting Staff ... s 6,765 0 0
10. Parliamentary Standing Committee on Public Works ... 1,881 0 0
(Amount carried over ...

£34,3714 0 0)

*(g "ON) uoywrdosddy

FI6T ‘9% "ON 1PV




(dmount brought over ...

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.

and ninety-five pounds, to defray the Salaries, Conting
of the Establishments and Services following : —
11 %
12.
13.
14.

15
10,

- Grant in aid of the Widow and Family of the late Sir Henry

ITI. PrEMIER: The sum of One hundred and four thousand one hundred

Premier’s Office

Executive Council

Agent-General for New South Wales

Immigration and Tourist Bureau ...
Immigration Department, New South Wales and Victoria (London) ...

Miscellaneous Services—
16.

1i7e

Towards promoting Tmmigration and Advertising the State £25,000
Ground rent of “Tresco,” the residence of the Officer in Charge

of Naval Establishments, Sydney 33

. Bathurst Centenary Celebration—Contribution towards Expenses
of erecting permanent memorial in connection with ... ... 750

. Rental of offices for accommodation of H.M. Trade Commissioner
in Australia ... 130

Visit of British Association for the Advancement of Science—
Towards Expenses of ... .. 3,650

. Motor Cars—Expenses of upkeep, and Salaries, Allowances &e.
b ¢ 4 ) |

of Drivers other than those who are Members of the Police
Force - ... 2,930

. Gratuities to Police Drivers of official Motor Cars in lieu of

overtime ...

80

Parkes ... 150

+ Grant in aid of the Widow and Family of the late Mr. J. R. Dacey 100

S

S

£6,728
5
11,566
11,821
6,709

©C O OO O

encies, and other Expenses

QOO

£34,374 0 0)

(g "oN) uoywidosddy

FI6T ‘9 ON 1oV



3 -

—_ £67,363 0 0

25. Representation of Government of New South Wales on the West

Coast of the United States of America and Canada—

Expenses of ol . 5 : .. 4205 0
26. Repairs and Mainterance of State GO\ ernment House, Rose Bay 2,000 0
27. Repairs and Maintenance of Vice-regal Residence, “ Hill View” 400 0
28. Repairs and Maintenance of Government House, Inner Domain,

Sydney ... : o ... 800 O
29. Repairs and Maintenance of Plecmlel s Office and Admualty House 150 0
30. Bonus to Mr. H. Strachan, Caretaker, Government House, Inner

Domain, Sydney, for additional duties discharged ... 20 0
31. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Samarang (Java) Colonial Exhibition ... wve - 1,1600 0
32. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Panama-Pacific Exhibition, San Francisco ... 25,000 0
33. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Lyons International Exposition... “ . 2556 0
34. Grant in aid of the Establishment of a qu)omtor} at Rotham%ted

Experiment Station, England, for the study of scientific

agriculture ot 50 0
35. Towards cost of travelling and out-of-pocket expenses of Town

Planning Experts, in connection with the delivery of a series

of lectures throughout New South Wales .. 300 O
36. Towards expenses cf providing accessories in connection with

official entertainments at State Government House ... 100 0
37. Gratuity to the widow of the late J. G. Kalbfdl—bhorthand

writer, Parliamentary Reporting Staff... . ... 100 O

(Amount carried over ...

0

0

£104,195 0 0

£138,569 0 0)

‘(g "oN) uoymrudosddy

"FI6T ‘9G 'ON POV




(Amount brought over ... £138,569 0 0)
CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

1V. ConoNTIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER OF Pusric HeAuTH :—The sum
of One million three hundred and thirty-nine thousand five hundred and seventy-
three pounds, to defray the Salaries, Qontnwenc1e< and other Expenses of the
Establishments and Services following :—

Colonial Secretary—

38. Colonial Secretary ; ... £17,941
39. Auditor-General’s Dep‘trtment o 22,602
40. Aborigines Protection Board . . 17,650
41. Police ... 584,630
42, Bureau of Statlstlcs a.nd Remstry of Frlendly Sometles and Trade Umons 11,198

Miscellaneous Services—
43. Rewards for apprehension of Offenders 800
44. Animals Protection Somety—Ald on zondition of an equa.l
amount being raised by private contributions ... 250
45. Incidental, unforeseen, and petty expenses, freight, insur-
ance, extra clerical assistance, fuel, light, postaueq
travelling expenses, teiephones, hire of boats, &e., of
Depmrtmcnt including State Fisheries ;
. To meet payments to the Chief Commissioner for Rallways
for Railway claims for transmission within and beyond
the State of destitute persons and others.. ;
. Additional sum for religious attendance on inmates of
Asylums and other (Jovernment Institutions ...
. Royal Naval House—Special Grant in aid of, mcludmor
rates and taxes :

(g oN) woymudosddy
"FI6T ‘9% ON 3V

. Royal Life Saving Somety—Gmnt

. To payofficers of the Department of Colonial Secretary whomay
be granted extended leave of absence prior to retirement

. Amount required to provide for subventions to Friendly
Societies (Act No. ( of 1908) ... ... 20,000




52.

53.
54,

55.
5H6.
57.

Grand United Order of Oddfellowq—Specml Grant for sub-

ventions for the year 1913.. : e BTTD
Board of Fire Commmsxoners—gubsldy 5 . 44,500
Allowance to Board of Fire Commissioners for care of Flre

Extinguishing Appliances in Government Buildings ... 500
Zoological Society of New South Wales—Grant ... ... 500
Burial of destitute persons ... .. 1,150
Maintenance, Transmission of destitute persons within and

beyond the State, Charitable Relief, &ec. ... ... 9,000

Minister of Public Health—

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.-

Public Health ...

Lunacy ..

Master in Lunacy

Dental Board

Medical Board .

Board of official visitor S—Hoqpltals for the Insane
Meat Industry and Abattoirs Board..

Endowment to Hospitals, &ec., and other Charlta.ble Servwes—
Sydney Hospital—
65. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private

66.
67.

69.

annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved Officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients £4,750

Bed Subsidy ... oo 115700
Grant in aid of annual cost of Reoent ﬁtreet Dlspens(u*y ... 7100
. Special Grant ... ... 14,000
Rent of “Moorcliff Eyc Hospltal s 870

Carried over .£31,520

Carried over

(dmount carried over

0 0
0 0
00
0 0
00
0 0

£85754 0 0

180,576 0 0

237,043 0 0

7,761 0 0

757 0 0

200 0 0

900 0 0

450 0 0

DOO00O0
SOOOO

0 0

£1,167,462 0 0

£138569 0 0)

(g "oN) uoyvridosddy

"FIBT ‘9% ‘ON 1oV




(dmount brought over ... .. £138,569 0 0)

CoNsSoLIDATED REVENUE FuNDpD—continued.

COLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER orF Pusric HeALTH—CORtIRUE.

Brought over £1,167,462 0 0
Endowments to Hospitals &e., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over ... ... £31,520 0 0
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital—
70. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, ard also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 4,750 0 0
1. Bed Subsidy ... s <o 1L, 700
2. Special Grant ... ... 15,000 0 O

(=)
=]

(i

1,4

7
Carrington Centennial Hospital Home for Convalescents—

73. Aid on condition that an equal amount be raised by private

annual contributions, and also that the Government,

through Police Magistrates or other approved Officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 1,000 0 0

74. Bed Subsidy ... 1,488 0 0
75. Benevolent Society of New South Wales, Sydney—Aid, on

condition of an equal amount being raised by private

contributions “is — s s ... 4000 0 O
76. Towards maintenance Royal Hospital for Women, Renwick

Hospital, and Asylum for Women and Children... .. 4750 0 O
77. Special Grant in connection with the Society’s Centenary ... 3,000 0 0

L . » » -

‘(g "oN) uoymiedoeddy

‘FI6T ‘9% ON PV



Hospitals and other Charitable Services---
Subsidies—Hospitals and other Benevolent Institutions—
78. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers,

have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 65,000 0 0
79. Royal Alexandra Hospital for Children—Do  do  do... 7,000 0 0
80. Infants’ Home, Ashfield—Do do do do... 750 0 0
&1. Deaf and Dumb and Blind Institution—Do  do  do... 450 0 O
82. Sydney Homeeopathic Hospital—Do do .. 300 0 O L
83. District Nursing Association—Do do ... 100 0 O ~ .
&4. Sydney Day Nursery Association—Do do 250 0 O '3 T
85. Sydney Industrial Blind Institution—Do  do e ... 2600 0 O % z
86. Broken Hill and District Nursing Association—Do do... 200 O O § =)
87 Government subsidy to Ecclesiastical Hospitals—each Sy
hospital’s share to be apportioned according to a certain g =)
allowance for so many free beds, to be disposed of without s
regard to religious denomination by the Hospital Z 5
Management g . e ... 2,000 0 O o ;‘
88. Victorian Border Hmplt«L]s—Bed Subsld) ... 300 0 O |

Special Grants—
89. Newcastle and Northumberland Benevolent Somety—Spemal

grant . . 1,000 0 O
99. Special grants to Hospltals, &c ... 4000 0 O
91. Surgical Appliance Aid Society 50 0 0

Carried over £161,208 0 0

Carried over £1,167,462 0 O

(Amount carried over oo o £138,569 0 0) )




(Amount brought over ... s

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

COLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER OF PuBLIi¢c HHEALTH ---continued.

Brought over £1,167,462
Endowment to Hospitals, &c., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over £161,208 0 0

Hospitals and other Charitable Services—continued.
Special Grants—continued.
92. Newcastle Hospital—Grant on account of seafaring and

other claims .. i .. 300 0 O
93. After Care Assocmtwn—bpecml Grant A 100 0 O
94. Deaf and Dumb Institution, Waratah—Special Grant in

connection with the Institution’s Silver Jubilee .. ... H09 0 O

Other Services—
95. Towards support of Women and Children in Institutions at

Sydney and Newcastle ... 1,000 0 O
96. United Dental Hospltal of .Sydney—Towmds upkeep and

maintenance . 1,000 0 0
97. Bush Nurses—Towards th(, mamtenance and the estabhsh-

ment of o 2,000 0 0

98. Towards subsidising Medlcal PlstlthHelS in bush settle-

ments and the esta,bhshment of Night Clinics for treatment

of specific diseases ... 1,750 0 0
99. Baby Clinics—Towards the mamtenzmce and estabhshment of 2,000 0 O

100. Throat and Chest Dispensaries—Towards the maintenance
and cstablishment of ... 2,000 0 O

0 0

£138,569 0 0)

‘(g "oN) uoyvdosddy

0T

"FI6T ‘96 'ON 1V




101. Salary of Dr. R. U. Russell, Port Health Officer, Newcastle 226 0 0
102. Mrs. Proudfoot, widow of the late R. A. Proudfoot, formerly

Gardener, Hospital for the Insane, Callan Park—Amount

of Gratuity equivalent to two months’ salary at the rate

received by Mr. Proudfoot at the date of his resignation

from the Public Service ... 27 0 0

e PTG 0
SR——— Y T W R

V. TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE:—The sum of

s3%i : A
One million two hundred and seven-two thousand nine hundred and fifty-seven S| e
pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establish- 2| &
ments and Services following :— S 2

103. Treasury £29,827 0 0 § 4

104. Stamp Duties 9,877 0 0 S| o

105. Land and Income Tax 24,303 0 0 S| &

106. Gold Receivers 40 0 0 =l

107. Gold and Bscort ... ... .. .. .. .. 225 0 0 Z ©

108. Government Printer... 100,147 0 0 s E

109. Explosives 10,372 0 0 &1 ¢

110. Shipping Masters ... ac 3,461 0 O *

111. Navigation ... 95,574 0 O

112, Australian Coast Light-houses ... 800 0 O 5

113. Life-boats, &e. 1,760 0 O

114, Resumed Properties... 11,424 0 O

115. Sydney Harbour Trust 126,382 0 0

116. Stores Supply Department ... 176,335 0 0

Carried over ... A - s ...£590,527 0 0
(dmount carried over ... vee vee ver £1;478,142 0 0) . =




(Amount brought over

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

-

e e ARG - §)

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—coniinued.

Brought over
Miscellaneous Services—
117. Insurance, Shipping Charges, &c., on English Shipments

118. Exchange on Remittances within and beyond the State
119. Commission on Payments in England by the Government

. £2,000
.. 20,000

Financial Agents o . 1,000
120. Commission on payments in Sydney by the Govexnment

Banking Institutions : 1,000
121. Relief and conveyance of dlstressed Seamen belonmn" to the

State from Foreign Ports, or from Wrecked Vessels &e. 100
122, Sailors’ Home, Sydney In aid of.. 350
123. Sailors’ Home, Newcastle—In aid of 350
24. Railway Department—For conveyance, without charfre, of Mem-

bers of Parliament, Distinguished Visitors, School Children,

and others : . . . 17,500
125. Sewerage and Water Rate% &c, Clty Mumupal and Shlre

Rates, &c., on Government Properties, and Costs in connection

with Appeals . 65,000
126. Interest on moneys in the temporary possessmn of the Govern

ment : ..170,000
127. Interest on Advances by Banks . 15,000
128. Darling Harbour Resumptions—Interest on Compenqatlon

Money 800

=

£590,527 0 0

(=]

o o O

*(z "oN) uoywvidosddy

Gl

"TI6T ‘9% "ON PV -



129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Unforeseen Expenses to be hereafter accounted for

Refund of Pilotage, Harbour and Light Rates, in certain cases ...
Refund of Survey Fees on Vessels of 15 tons and under
Rental of House for Lady Parkes ...

Bubonic Plague—Expenses

Adjustment of Salaries of Otﬁcus, as approved by the Pubhc
Service Board and Departmental Boards ; to meet Increments
granted under the Public Service Act Regulations, including
Minimum Wage to male and female employees in the Service ...

Gratuities to Officers on retirement

Gratuities and Provisional Allowances to Members, and
Relatives of Members, of Imperial and State Contingents to
South Africa and Naval Contingent to China

Postage Stamps for the use of Members of the Legislative
Assembly
Cab Fares to Members of the Lemslatnc Assemblj, on the

occasion of late sittings of the House when trams are not
running

Sydney Branch of t;he Royal Mmt Furthel 0'r'a.nt

Subsidy for Monthly Steamship Service between Sydnoy, Java
ports, and Singapore

Subsidy for Monthly Ste(unshlp Service betwecn the poxta of
Sydney and Shanghai ;

Carried over £3¢

Carried over ...

\Admount carried over

3,000
200
50
75
400

8,000

.. 15,000

700

2,000

50
2,000

oS © © O O
o J < MR < i T

0

0 0
0 0
0 0
(U
(U
0 0
0 0
0 0

£590,527 0 0

£1,478,142

0 0)

‘(g oN) uoyvrudosddy

FI6T ‘9% ON PV

ST




(dmount brought over £1,478,142 0 0)

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—continued.

Brought over v ...£590,627 0 0

Miscellaneous Services—continued.

Brought over... ... £329,500

. To pay Officers of the Treasury Department who may be granted
extended leave of absence prior to retirement . :

1,000

. Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Govern-
ment equal to one-third of the annual cost of maintaining the
Sewerage Works, in lieu of payment of Sewerage Rates
on Government Institutions within the Municipal Area of
Parramatta ... 1,430

PI6T ‘9% ON 19V

. Maintenance and Repairs, &c.—Buildings Treasury and Sub-
departments ... 500

‘(g "oN) woyvudosddy

332,430 0 0

. Advance to Treasurer—To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public
Officers, and on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature which will afterwards be submitted for Parliamentar
appropriation. The whole amount to be adjusted not later than the 30th

June, 1916 150,000 0 0

. Public Works Fund—Amount in aid ... 200,000 0 0

1,272,957 0 0




VI. RATLWAYS :(—The sum of Seven millions four hundred and twenty
thousand five hundred and twenty pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingncies,
and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
Railways and Tramways—
147. Existing Lines— Working Expenses ... £7,420,5620 0 0
VII. DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE:—The
sum of Four hundred and twenty-eight thousand seven hundred and eight pounds, ..g\
to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments 3 g
and Services following :— S
148. Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice ... ... £47,063 0 0 g g
149. Court Reporters ... y 6,645 0 0 %“ -
150. The Judges ... .. 12,327 0 O s >
151. Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorce ... 5170 0 O a1 *
152. Master in Bquity ... ... e e e e e e e 436500 Z| 2
153. Registrar in Bankruptey ... 2,650 0 O 4 =i
154, Public Trustee ... = .o e e e e e e e 677200 o B
155. Probate Office 2,660 0 O .
156. Sheriff e 20,122 0 0
157. District Courts 4498 0 O
158. Coroners 3645 0 O
159. Petty Sessions ... 108,006 0 0
160. Prisons ... 90,362 0 O
161. Registrar-General ... " s YT 00
162. Public Service Board ... 10,832 0 O
Carried over ... ...£409,183 0 O
(Amount carried over ... ... e e .. 210,171,619 0 0) &




(dmount brought over

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.

w e e SIGITEGRY O 0O

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE—continued.

Brought over ...

Miscellancous Services—

163.

164.

166.

167,

168.

169.

170.

Allowances to Tnspectors and Sub-Inspectors under Liquor
(Amendment) Act of 1905

For purchase of samples of liquor by Licensing Inspectors for
purpose of analysis o

. For expenses of Inquiries under ¢ Royal Commissions Evidence

Act, No. 23, 1901,” and Inquiries under ‘ Crimes Act, 1900,”
sec. 475 ...

Refund of fees paid for Licenses issued on Certificates granted
by Magistrates

Purchase of Law Books, &c., for Courts of Petty Sessions and
Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice

To pay officers of the Department of the Attorney-General
and of Justice who may be granted extended leave of absence
prior to retirement

To provide for new positions which may be created after Estimates
have been passed by Parliament

To provide for the payment to dependent relatives of gratuities
equal to the monetary value of extended leave due to
Officers of the Department of the Attorney-General and of
Justice at date of their death ... " .

.. £800

1,100

500

500

550

... £409,183 0 0

(g "'oN) uoyvdosddy

91

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON 9oV



171.

178.

179.

180.

To meet the Legal Expenses (with the exception of verdicts in
cases against the Crown and costs in connection therewith)
of all Departments of the State in matters placed in the hands
of the Crown Solicitor, or authorised b} the Attor neyAGenelal
or Minister of Justice .

2. Refunds of half fines, &c., inflicted under Deserted Wives and

Children’s Act, and Infant Protection Act, 1904

2, Insurances on Law Libraries and Buildings under the control

of the Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice ...
Additions, Repairs, &c., to existing buildings

Maintenance of electric lights, lifts, bells, telephonettes, &c.

. For Law Revision and Consolidation of Statutes, and additional

expenses in connection with drafting of Bills generally

. Gratuity equal to six months’ salary approved to be paid to

Mr. T. R. Icely, on his retirement from the position of Visiting
Justice to the Gaol at Darlinghurst, and the State Reformatmy
for Women, Long Bay e

Compensation approved to be paid to the Hon. E. A. T. Pery, as
Police Magistrate, Kempsey, for injuries sustained by him as
the result of an acculent while travelling on official duty

Special Grant approved to be paid to the Animals Protection
Society of New South Wales in lieu of fines receivable in
connection with prosecutions instituted by it .

To meet expenses of Necessary Commodities Control Commission

(Amount carried over

1,500
5,000
700

300

300

100
400

» B

0 0

0 0

0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

— 19525 0 0

—_— 428,708 0 0

o «. £10,600,327 0 0)

(g "'oN) uoyviudosddy

"FI6T ‘9¢ 'ON PV

LT




(Amount brought over £10,600,327 0 0)
CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—Ccontinued.
VIII. SECRETARY FOR LANDS :—The sum of Four hundred and sixty-seven
thousand and twenty-seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and
other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
181. Department of Lands . ... ...£338,000 0 0
182. Western Land Board e e e et e e e e 11,406 0 O ,ga "
Water Conservation and Irrigation Commission— § 9
183. Establishment \ .. 35305 0 O '§ 4
184. Murrumbidgee Irrigation Scheme ... .. 29,6566 0 O § e
Miscellaneous Services— § g
185. Hay Irrigation Area.—Renewals to pla.nt——Check outlets, — T_‘
&e., Gas Producer and Installation . £500 0 O g ©
186. Hay Irrigation Area—To prowde Charcoal Retmts, Man- ¥ ;
ager’s Residence, &c. (Re-Vote) 700 0 0 o
187. Do do Compensation for Tenant Rights
and Improvements on Dry Area
(Re-Vote)... ... 400 0 O
188. Wentworth Irrigation Area—Maintenance, &c. ... ... 400 0 O .
189. Do do Earthwork to Canals—Con-
creting channels, &c. ; Charcoal shed and repairincr tools,
Dethud«re meters, &c. .. 1,100 0 O
190. To provide for Prizes to Settlers f01 Herd Testmg and l
other approved objects (Re-Vote) . - 50 0 0
— 3,150 0 0 |
4 - » -



L 4 . -
Miscellaneous Services—(Department of Lands)—
191, Towards the maintenance, improvement, or compensation for
improvements, fencing, clearing, inspection, and other ex-
penses, of Public Parks, Recreation Grounds, Reserves,
Bathing-places, and Cemeteries, &c. £10,000 0 0
192. Maintenance and improvement of Kuring-gai Chase ... ... 1,500 0 0
193, Do Victoria Park, Newtown-road we 260 0 O
194. Do Captain’s Cook’s Landing Place, Kurnell ... 500 0 O
195. Do Ashton Park, Bradley’s Head ... . 750 0 O
196. Do Land at Vaucluse for Public Recreation %\
Purposes ... 500 0 O '2 g
197. Do Nielsen Park e . BO0 S >
198. General Improvements, National Park ... ... 3,000 g o
199. To meet cost of postage and railway freight stamps; trans- S| o
mission of telegraphic messages; and also for private letter- N &
boxes for the Department ¥ ... 6,000 0 0 =1l
200. To meet remission of rents, survey fees, &c., to Conditional, ? S
Settlement, and other Lessees and Selectors who, through L\') e
conflicting applications or other causes, &c., cannot be given =
possession from date of application ... . 300 0 0
201. For payment of Officers who may be granted extended leave
of absence prior to retirement ... ... 1,000 0 O
Carried over £24,300 0 O
Carried over ...£417,517 0 O
(Amount carried over ... £10,600,327 0 0) -~




(Amount brought over...

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

SECRETARY FOR LANDS—continued.

Brought over
Misceilaneous Services—continued,

Brought over .. £24300 0 0

202. To meet payment to legal representatives of deceased officers of

the money value of extended leave accrued to such officers, but
not taken up to time of decease.. : 500 0 O

203. Contribution for Services 1endemd by the New South \V’Lloq
Police to the Department - : . 605 0 ©

294. Trustees, Guyra Temporary Common——Compensatlon for loss of
fencing (Re-Vote) 20 0 0

205. Neil M. McPhillamy—Compensation for improvements on an
area of 342} acres withdrawn from Scrub Lease No. 272 for
the purpose of establishing a village at Mineral Hill ... 33 0 0

206. E. E. Davis—Refund of value of 1mp10vements, Annual Lease
06-1, Parkes, now Special Lease 115

207. William B. Perry—Value of improvements, Lease No. "O under
18th section, Crown Lands Act, 1903, now Homestead Farm
1i8:1° \Val'ren Land District ... 45 0 0

208. Compensation for improvements effected on Improvement, Scrab
and 18th Section Leases withdrawn for settlement purposes .. 24,000 0 0

T
(=
o

£10,600,327 0 0)

£417517 0 0

49510 0 0

(g "oN) woyvridosddy

"FI6T ‘9% ON PV



IX. MiNisTEr FOR PusLic Works :(—The sum of One million and ten
thousand nine hundred and sixteen pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies,
and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

209. Establishment ; ; £145,762 0 O
Less chargeable to Loan and Pubhc \Vonks
Fund Votes ... £30,000 0 0
Less chargeable to Industrial Undertakings —
Revenue—
Building Constructioa ...£3,200 0 0
State Metal Quarries ... .. 910 0 O
State Timber Yards and Build-
ing Workshops ... ... 450 0 O
—_— 4,560 0 O
— 34560 0 O
—_——2£111,202 0- 0
Public Works and Services—
210. Roads £15,600 0 0
Mairtenance—
211. Bridges . 22,000 0 O
212 Punts Felues 8 Launcheb 5 25,000 0 O
213. Pubhc Watering Places, Drainage, and similar services ... 5,000 0 O
214. Harbours and Rners s ... 12,000 0 O
215. Dredge Service 115,000 0 O
216. Publlc Buildings & o 14,000 0 O
217. Sewerage and Stormwater Ch‘mnels 750 0 O
218. Mlscella.neous 23,000 0 O
Carried over £232,350 0 0

Carried over

(Amount carried over...

£111,202 0 0

£11,067,354 0 0)

(7 "oN) uoyvdosddy

‘FI6T ‘9% ON 1OV

1é




(Amount brought over ...£11,067,35¢ 0 0)

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

MINISTER FOrR PuBLIic WoORKS—-continued.

Brought over ... . £111,202 0 0
Public Works and Services—continued,

Brought over oes ... £232,350 0 0
Maintenance—continued.

219. Compensations and Gratuities to Officers, Employees, and others ;
for accident pay and payments under the Workmen’s Com-
pensation Act ; for Loss or Injury to Stock or Materials ; for
refund of deposits; for settlement of claims; payment as
“acts of grace;” fees for special services, and Contingencies
gencrally ...

... 8000 0 0
. Equipment, Travelling, Transfer, Removal, and other Allowances

and Pay for Temporary Services ... 42,000 0 0
. Rents, Cleaning, Caretaking, Insurance and Shipping Charges,

Letter-boxes, Postage, Telegrams, Fares, Freights, Stamps,

and Departmental Contingencies generally, including minor

services for other Departments ... 15,000 0 0

i
*(g "oN) uoymiudosddy

"FI6T ‘9% "ON PPV

(S
(8]
ot

297,350
. Local Government and Main Roads ... 282,150

Government Dockyard, Newcastle... . 12,694
. Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage ... 275,000
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board v 32,620

o b
o O

S © o o0

S oo oo

N Y
D D K
~

o
(=14

1,010,916 0 0




X. Pusric InstrucrioN :(—The sum of One million seven hundred and
forty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-six pounds, to defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
226. Public Instruction ... £1,529,700 0 O
227. State Children Relief Department . y .. 122968 0 0
228. To recoup of amount paid out of Consohda,ted Revenue Fund durmur pl&\ ious
financial year, under State Children’s Relief Act, No. 61, 1901 9,123 0 O
Industrial Schools—
229. Industrial School for Girls, Parramatta ... ..£3,976 0 O
230. Gosford Farm Home for Boys ... .. 5732 0 0
e oo |7 G008, 0. @ S
231. Observatory .. . 4023 0 0 = b
232. Australian Museum .. 8,958 0 O P Q
233. National Art Gallely 4,134 0 O =
234. Public Library of New South Wales 9,952 0 O g g
S~ .
Grants in aid of Public Institutions— §‘ g
Sydney University— ~|
235, For Additions, Repairs, and Furniture ..£2,000 0 0 ? ,’5
236. Scientific Apparatus ... ... 2,500 0 O $ —
237. Evening Lectures 7 ... 2,000 0 0O o &
238. To meet (i part) Loss of Rev enue, consequent upon ?
reduction of Students’ Fees e 2600 0 O
239. Extension of Existing Departments ... o 1800 O ©
240. Chairs of A(rrlculture and of Veterinary Science ... ... 6,000 0 O
241. Chair of Botzmy " .. 2,000 0 O
242 Chair of Economics and Commerce ... 2000 0 O
Carried over ... ...£20,500 00
Carried over e e £1,698,5666 0 0
DO
o

(Amount carried over . e - w  £12,078,270 0 0)




(dmount brought over...

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—Ccontinued.

Pusric INSTRUCTION—CORtInUE.

Brought over ...

Grants in aid of Public Institutions—continued.

Brought over ... £20,500
Sydney University—continued.

243. Scientific Research Scholarships ... 500
244, Astronomy 355 w200
245. Retiring Allowances ... e 800
246. Orrramc and Applied Chemlbtly dRets 2,500

2417, App aratus for Department of En"mcenng and for Chair of
Mechanical Engineering ... .. 500
248. To provide for Tutorial Classes and Umvuslty Extension ... 1,500
. Linnean Society ... o L0
. Australian Historical bomety : 50

- Royal Society—Amount in prop(ntlon of £1 to every £1 raised
by private contributions 400

2. Special Grant in aid of Klndexoalten Clas%es, m(,lu(hnO' re- vote
£150, 1912-1913 1,150

. The Royal Geographical Socxety of Australasia—Amount in
proportion of £1 to every £2 raised by private contributions 50
. In aid of Educational Instltutlons, for maintenance purposes ... 5,000

. In aid of the “Women’s Branch of the Royal Society for the
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals,” to assist it in its work in

connection with Public Schools .. . 50
. Royal Art Society of New South \Vales—Specml Grant <s214:000
. Conservatorium of Music ... — o ova 12000
. Schools of Arts—Building ,ubsidies w500

o

oo == o (el = = N ] OO

£12,078,270 0 0)

£1,698,566 0 O

(=}

oo (=) (=) (=l e =) COCO

~eamemm e 36,300 0 0

‘(g "oN) woyvdosddy

{44

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV



Miscellaneous Services—
259. For survey of Sites for Schools and Schools of Arts, &e..

260. Postal and Telegraphic Services for the Departments and Services
under the control of the Minister of Public Instruction and the

Public Schools Amateur Athletic Association and Teachers’
Associations o

261. Bursary Endowment Bos ud Fees to Members

262. Special Allowance to Mr. W.
Public School—Re-Vote...

XI. 1LABOUR AND INDUSTRY :
seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies,
the Establishment and Services following :—

263. Department of Labour and Industry

XII. SECRETARY FOR MINES :

. Reed, late T.(;&Ch(‘l, 1\1&11(,(;

300 0 0O

7,500
100

c o
o o O

100

8,000 0 0

1,742,866 0 0

—The sum of Fifty-one thousand and seventy-
and other Expenses of

.. £51,077 0 O

£51,077 0 0

—The sum of Seventy-seven thousand three

hundred and forty-six pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other

Lxpenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
264. Department of Mines :
265. Geological Survey Laboratory
266. Miners’ Accident Relief Board
Miscellaneous Services—
267. Administration of the Act for the Regulation of Coal Mines and
Collieries ...
268. Ambulance Classes ...
(Clarried over

Carried over

(Amount carried over

£57,306
200
1,390

£750 0 0
100 00

£850 0 0

. £58,896

(=g =N <)

SO O

0

..£13,872,213 0 0)

‘(g "ON) uoywdosddy

"PI6T ‘0% ‘ON 1PV

qe




(Amount brought over FR

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

269.

270.

arl,

72
273.

274.

SECRETARY FOrR MINES—continued.

Brought over ...
Miscellaneous Services—continued.

Brought over .

To promote prospecting for Gold and other Minerals, to

encourage the opening of New Fields, and to meet the expenses

of prospectmor operations in connection with the establishment

of State Coal Mines. The amounts advanced in aid to be

refunded to the Consolidated Revenue Fund, if, in the opinion

of the Prospecting Board, Minerals are won in payable

quantities, or the Mine otherwise prove profitable to the
Prospectors

For the purpose of acqulrm" eroctmw wokarr mamta,lmnor and

of assisting in the erection and purdmso of Cr ushing Batteries

e

. £850

. 12,000

on Gold and Mineral Fields, and matters incidental thereto. _

Where assistance is granted, the amount in each case to be
advanced on the recommendation of the Prospecting Board,
and to be repaid to the Consolidated Revenue Fund in
accordance with the terms of any agreement made between
the applicant for advance and the Secretary for Mines

Towards establishing, equipping, and maintaining Rescue Stations
in Colliery Distr icts

. To cover cost of putting down Bores to 1)10\9 the Coal Seams
under Reserves

To meet preliminary expenses (tnal sur vcys, xeports &e. ) in con-
nection with the proposed establishment of State Coal Mines..

Royal Commission on the Mining Industry at Broken Hill

500
100
2,000

500
© 9,500

0

o © O ©

co © ©O ©

- .. 213872218 0 0)

£58896 0 0

18,450 0 0

£77,346 0 O

(g "oN) uoymrudosddy

96

FIBT ‘9% 'ON PV



XIII. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE :(—The sum of Two hundred and
fifty-one thousand three hundred and nineteen pounds, to defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

275. Agriculture ... ...£100,207 0 0

276. Forestry 43,161 0 O

277. Stock Brands and Pastures Plotectlon 48,643 0 O

278. Botanic Gardens 13,065 0 O

279. Nursery Garden, Campbelltown 3 1,590 0 0

280. Garden Palace Grounds and Inner Doma.m 4,537 0 O

281. Government Domain (Outer) 4,098 0 O N

282 Centennial Park ; 7,322 0 0 3 B

283. State Governor’s Realdences (“ Cr anblook ¥ a,nd “H111v1ew @y 1,462 0 O 3 =3

284. Commercial Agents . 2,975 0 0 § 2

3 . 4 =]
Miscellaneous services— IR
Agriculture— § g

285. To meet cost of subsidising Agricultural, Horticultural, and 21"
Pastoral Societies whose shows were held prior to 1st January, Z 5
1915, receiving annual subscriptions (from not less than 50 o oy
members) amounting to not less than £50, the subsidy not ) 2
to exceed 10s. on every £1 awarded in prizes for Agriculture b
or other approved objects . 13,000 0 O

286. To organise and subsidise an Agr iculbural Buleau and Br mches L
also Herd Testing Associations ... 1,000 0 O

287. Salary of Officer of Public Works Depax tment tempomuly
employed . e 188 0 0

Carried over

.. 14,188 0 0

Carried over ...

(Admount carried over

£227,060 0 0

e £13,949,559 0 0)




Amount brought over .. £13,919,559 0 0)

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—-continued.

Brought over ... .£227,060 0 0
Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over ... £14,188

Agriculture—continued.

. Allowance to Officer for extra services as Sceretary to the
Honourable the Minister for Agriculture

39, Examination of Stallions for soundness

. To reimburse certain Pastures Protection Bomds palt sahnes
of Inspectors for State Services.

. To meet travelling expenses of Pa%tums Pm cctlon Insp(‘ctom
when employed on special work for the Department of
Agriculture

92, To meet Salaries of Acting Inspoctou when 1(*11cvm" In%pectors
of Stock, under the Pastures Protection Act, on ex'ended leave
of abs(\uce

3. To meet Incidental prulses in connection with E\penmentml
Investigations in Animal stcases, &e..

. Ceatrol, m{u]\mw fencing,, and mlplonnﬂ W ‘Lt' T, T a.\c]m'v
Stock and Campinw Reserves ; removal of obstructions, and
suppression of trespass

To meet cost of experiments with Pnd\l_) p(nu

. Honorarium to the Rev. W. W. Watts as Custodian of the
Mosses in Herbarium, Botanic Gardens .

. Honorarium to Mr. A. H. S. Lucas for services m Hexbauum,
Botanic Gardens .,

*(g "oN) woymudosddy
"FI6T ‘9% "ON PV




303.

304.

305.

306.

307.

308.

TorAL

- &

Gratuity to Charles Sly, Temporary Farm Labourer, H(kacsbury
Agricultural College, for long service ... -

. To provide a Scholarship in memory of the late Mx Ww. Fa11e1
. To provide for ¢ Farrer” Scholarship, Hawkesbury Agr 1cul-

tural College

. To provide Grants for the Extonnumtlon of Flying-foxes
2. To meet claims of Pastures Protection Inspectom transferred

from one district to another

To pay officers of the Department of Aguculture on extended
leave prior to retirement

Moiety of payment to Messrs. (feorge Robm tson & Co Plopy T
¢ Ltd., for one hundred pages of illustrated literary matter in
the pubhcatxon ¢ Australia Unlimited ”

Fee to Professor Warren for the preparation of portion of the
Forestry Hand-book of New South Wales

Allowance to Mr. H. W. Potts, Principal, Ha.wkesbur) Agu-
cultural College, for expenses of official tour of the United
States and Lmopc (balance £244 4s. 0d.)

To meet Expenses of Visit of Mr. C. J. Sanderson, Veteumuy
Surgeon, Stock Branch, to Europe, and towards cost of
puxchase, &e., of stud horses, cattle, de.

To meet Expenses in connection with Egg-Laying Competitions
at Hawkesbury Agricultural College and Grafton Experiment
Farm

251,319 0 0

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED oUT OF THE CONSOLIDABED REVENUE FUND FOR THE SERVICE OF THE
£14,200,878 0 0)

YEARr, FrROM 1sT Jury, 1914, o 30tm Juwg, 1915) ...

—_—

(g "oN) uoyvredosddy

FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV

(i1




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE PERIOD FROM Ilsr JULY, 1913, TO 30re JUNE, 1914,

X1V. IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914,
ON ACCOUNT OF SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914 :—The sum of Seventy-eight
thousand one hundred and seventy pounds fourteen shillings for Supplementary
Charges made during the period from 1st July, 1913, to 30th June, 1914, for the

Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services
following :—

Supplement to Schedules—
Military Pensions— Pension of Mrs, E. Hammond, widow of Lieut. T. Hammond, for June, 1913 £16 13 4
Executive and Legislative—

Legislative Council—Contingencies—Allowance to widow of the late J. M.
Macdonald, Third Clerk, of a sum equivalent to value of extended leave of
absence due at time of death

FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV

Legislative Assembly—Contingencies—Gratuity to Mr. Job Sheldon for services
whilst acting as Sergeant-at-Arms

A
S
3
E
2
S
Z
e
38

Parliamentary Reporting Staff—Salaries—Mr. A. M. Kay, of Hansard Staff,
amount deducted from salary for May, 1913, whilst absent on libel case
in Western Australia ... 28 18 8

Premier—

Premier—=Salaries—Confidential Clerk, at £190 per annum, from st July, 1913,
to 12th January, 1914 ; Secretary, difference between £550 and £750 per
annum, 1st March to 30th April, 1914, and salary at £750 per annum, from
1st "\Lw to 30th June, 1914 ; Chief Messonwcr, £200 por annum, 14th Aplll
to 30th June, 1914 !

~,




- [ 3 "~ 3

Contingencies—

Allowance to E. B. Harkness, Chief Clerk, for assisting to bring

decisions arrived at by Premiers’ Conferences to finality... 100 0 0
Bonus to S. Redshaw, for services as Confidential Clerk to

the Premier . i 50 0 O
Bonus to S. J. Stevenson, Messenger, Premier’s Office, f01

overtime services ... : 10 0
Cost of cables, gas, electric hoht tmvellmg expenses, &c. ... 689 3 11

e — 849 3 11
Agent-General—Salaries—

Shortage in Salaries Vote 944 12
Contingencies 22212 1
Immigration and Tourist Bureau—=Salaries—Chief Clerk, at £310 per annum,

from 10th November, 1913, to 31st December, 1913, and £360 per annum,

from Ist January, 1914, to 30th June, 1914 Junior Clerk, at £50 per

annum, from 23rd Ja.nuary, 1914, to 30th June, 1914; Assistant

Immigration Officer, £225 per annum, from 1lst January, 1914, to 30th

June, 1914 Lady Omamsel, in connection with nomination of domestic

1mmwrants at £5 per week, from 29th January, 1914 ; Guide, Jenholan

Caves,additional salary in lieu of quarters, at £13 per a.nnum from 21st

March, 1913, to 30th June, 1914 ... M3 7 8

Contingencies—

Allowance to Mr. F. C. Govers for acting as Director of
Immigration and Tourist Bureau ... 26 0 0

(g "oN) uoywiudosddy
FI6T ‘9% ON PV

Allowance to Mr. Percy Hunter, Director, Tmmigration
Department, London, from 1st l*ebruar) to 30th June,
1913, at £1 5s. per diem ... : .. 18710 0

—_ 212 10 O

Carried over .. £3012 7 3 £264 13 9

I¢




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—-continued.

Brought over £3012 7 3 £264 13 9

Premier—continued.
Miscellaneous Services—

Repatriation of the Reilly family ...

Repatriation of Miss Dolores Edwards

Repatriation of McNair family .

T. A. Phillips, immigrant, towards return passa"o mon() to
England

Depor tation of pwhlbxted 1m1111rmmts

Blue Mountain Crossing Contenmy

Samarang Colonial Exhibition ..

Entertainment of Sir Geor ge and Lady Reid

Country Press Association “Conference—railw ay fares

Government House—Garden parties, expenses of

Government House, Inner Domain, repairs and maintenance

Hill View Viceregal Residence—Repairs and maintenance

Dominions Royal Commission— Expenses of

New South Wales Government representation in America

Mr. Niel Nielsen—Expenses of inspection of Crown lands in
Western district :

Mr. Niel Nlelsen—oxponse% of visit to D1y I‘(LII]JII]" Con«rless at
Alberta., .

Percy Hunbel passage mone), London to S} dney

Purchase of motor cars

Interstate migration by rail, m(pcnscs of check ...

‘Welcome to Austmlmn ﬂuot expenses of

New South Wales’ share of expenses of pmseuutl(m f01 fmudu—
lent' practices in connection with assisted passages to
emigrants from Great Britain

‘(g *oN) uoymuadosddy
"FI6T ‘9% ‘ON 19V

& v




Government House, Rose Bay—purchase of piano .. 100 0 O
Memorial to Sir Thomas Mitchell, Australian e‘(plorer grant
towards : 25 0 0
-— 4900 | 1
W PR YL 7912 8 4
Colonial Secretary— |
Salaries—Messenger at £160 per annum, 1st to 31st July, 1913. Government
Press Commwsmner, at £600 per annum, from 18th March to 30th June,
1914 - ... . . 183 6 7
Contingencies— A
Bonus to H. G. Short, Clerk, Colonial Secretary’s Department, '~§ e
for reporting enquiry on Electoral Matters at Dubbo ... 3 00 3 <3
Bonus to T. W. Hanmer, Assisting Superintendent, Rookwood E Z
Asylum, for additional duties ... 100 0 O § =
— 103 0 O S| o
Auditor-General—Salaries—Deputy Auditor-General at £1,000 per annum, L
from 1st May, 1914 ; Senior Inspector of Public Accounts and Superv1=or E =
of Accounts of Industrial Undertakings ; difference between £600 and o '_“3
£700 per annum from 1st January, 1914 216 6 8 L\'J H
N—’
Aboriginies Protection Board—Contingencies ... 352 16 0 y
Police—Constabulary—Senior Constables at 10s. 4d., per diem, from 1st April
to 30th September, 1913 o o 5% 94 11 0
Lunacy—>Salaries—Acting Medical Superintendent, Rydalmere ; difference
between £500 and £600 per annum, from 12th January, 1914. Acting
Senior Assistant Medical Officer, Rydalmere ; half difference between
£350 and £450 per annum, from l%h January, 1914 ... y 70 11 3
Carried over ... ... .. .. £1,020011 6 £8177 2 1 ¢




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—-continued.

Brought over ...

Colonial Secretary—continued.

Department of Public Health—Contingencies i

Bureau of Statistics and Registry of Frlendly Soc1et1eb a.nd
Trades Unions—Tally Clerk, at £200 per annum, from 1st
January to 6th March 1914 and from 12th March to 30th
June, 1914 32

Hospitals and Other Charitable bervwes—Submdleq—Hmpltals,
and Other Benevolent Institutions—Aid, on condition that
an equal amount be raised by private annual contributions,
and also that the Government, through Police Magistrates or
other approved officers, have the right of recommending the
admission of Patients

Miscellaneous Services—

Lunacy—Accommodation for extra staff at Rabbit Island

‘Woolloomooloo Ambulance Depot—Stable Accommodation, &e.

Amount required to provide for subventions to Friendly
Societies (Act No. 6 of 1908)

Lord Howe Island—Salary of Clerk

Granville Electorate—Expenses of re-taking Local Optlon Vote

Zoological Gardens, Taronga Park—To meet current expenses..

Dental Board—Taxed costs in action against Thos. Lockett ..

D. G. Stead, Fisheries Department—Towards Expenses of Visit
to Europe and America -

Coast Hospital—Temporary Accommodation for Small-Pox
Patients :

Tuberculosis Adv1smy Board— Expenses

129
507

1 97.4

= O

SCtocooom»
—
SO o SOoOOoO -~

DO D

— ot
-

RS |

£1,020 11

4,489 14

96

28,471 12

6

ot

£8,177

9

4

1

(g oN) woywdosddy

129

FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV



[ 3 L4 -~ -
Thos. McCulloch—Compensation for loss of wages, through
being quarantined as a Small-pox contact at Cootamundra 70 0
—— 4,427 T 3
38,506 11 5
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—
Stamp Duties—
Salaries—dJunior Clerk, at £50 per annum, from March, 1914... 15 11 10
Contingencies—Wages of Temporary Stampers, Temporary
Clerk, and overtime to Officers 504 17 2
Government Printer— '
Contingencies—
Extra remuneration to A. A. Rosebray, for acting as Clerk in
Charge of Records and Correspondence ... 15 0 0
G. F. Trenba,th, temporary compositor, gratuity on 1etuement 80 0 O
95 0 0
Explosives Department—
Salaries—R. A. Crockett, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of
First Clerk, from IOth March to 31st December, 1913 ¥ 24 5 6
Contingencies—
Allowance to C. J. McCarthy, Clerk, for extra duties 25 11 6
Hire of tug boats, wages, repairs, &c .. lo6 2 7
Compasswnate allowance to Mrs. E. A. Delany 25 0 0
SEN R 156 14 1
Navigation Department—
Salaries—
Acting Principal Light Keeper at Smoky Cape, difference between £192 and
£220 per annum, from 20th to 30th June, 1912 ; difference between
£200 and £220 per annum, from st July, 1912, to 19th June, 1913 ;
difference between £200 and £230 per annum, from 20th June, 1913
to 31st December, 1913 ; difference between £200 and £230 per annum,
Carried over ... £796 8 T  £46,683 13 6

(g "oN) uwonynrudosddy

"FI6T ‘9% ON PV

g€




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ON ACCOUNT OF

SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913~1914—continued.

Brought over

Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—continued.
Navigation Department— continued.
Salaries—-continued.

from 1st to 15th January, 1914.  Acting Shipping Inspector, Newcastle
—difference between £375 and £450 per annum, from 1st December,
1913, to 31st January, 1914. Acting Pilot at Newcastle at £475 per
annum, from 1st to 21st February,1914. Relieving Shipping Inspector
at Sydney, at £475 per annum, from 22nd Febru’u‘y, 1914. Harbour
Pilot, Port Jackson, at £450 per annum, from Ist Aprll 1914. 2 Extra
Pllots at £375 per annum, from lst June, 1914 .. :

Contingencies—
Medical expenses in connection with illness of the late Miss
Gow ... 60 0 0
Captain Jno. btorey, Shlpwnﬂht Surveyor——&uxveys and
travelling expenses, 1903, to 1913 402 4 0
Installation of electric light and other alterations on ‘Jaunches
“ Premier ” and «Nea” .. 7619 0

Resumed Properties—
Salaries—W. M. White, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of
Cashier, £20 per annum, from Tth April to 8th December, 1913 .
Contingencies—

Allowances to Tenants vacating premises in York-street North 95 0 0
Allowances to Tenants vacating premises, Playfair-street 20 0 0O
Compensation to G. P. Dwyer for damage through flooding

of premises ... 22 0 0

£796 8 T  £46,683 13 6

413 18 7
539 3 0
13 6 8

(g "oN) woyviudowddy

9¢

"FI6T ‘9% "ON PV



Compensation to G. Atkins for damages caused through break

of sewer pipe 5 0 0
Compensation to A. E. Glhoy for dam(wes by flood waters at

Tempe s 10 0 0

Sydney Harbour Trust—

Salaries—Commissioner and Engineer-in-Chief —difference between £1,000 and
£1,200 per annum, from 1st July, 1913

Contingencies—
Compassmnate allowance to Mrs. A. E. Forsyth ... 50 0 0O
Compassionate allowance to widow of late R. W. Aldudtre
—one of the crew of missing dredge ¢ Manchester” ... 8 26

Stores Supply Department—Contingencies—Bonuses to Temporary Typist and
Clerk for extra work dunnfr absence of Officer-in-Charge of Bonds and
Contracts ..

Miscellaneous Services-
Dacey Garden Suburb—Levelling and Roadmaking ... D99 16 11

Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Government
equal to one-third of the annual cost of maintaining the
Sewerage Works, in lieu of payment of Sewerage Rates on
Government Institutions within the Municipal Arvea of

B " -
152 0 0
200 0 0O
128 2 6
48 16 8

(g "oN) uoyvrdosddy
FI6T ‘9% 'ON POV

Parramatta 174 4 O
Military Contingents to South Africa—Claims of Returned

Soldiers ... 3415 0O
Awards to Master, Oﬂlcels, and Crew of the Lord Cr omu‘,” for

rescue of Crew of the Schooner © Tramap? - ... 44 15 0

A. W, Wood—refund of fee for Auctioneer’s License ... 2 0 0

Decoration of the Treasury on arrival of the Australian Fleet ... 40 0 O

Carried over ... £895 10 11

Carried over... e £2,201 16 0  £46,683 13 6

Lg




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over o £229116 0 £46,683 13 6
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—continued.

Miscellaneous Services—continued.

Brought over <. £895 10 11

Brunton and others (Estate of Mary A l‘horne, deceased v
Stamp Commlsmoner—appellantq costs Privy Council

appeal ... 348 2 5
Estate of the late James Stedman—costs of revaluation of real

estate ... : 63 0 0
Expenses of running Fer ry ‘Service dulmg the Strike ... : 16 15 5
Thomas Curley—refund of fee for unexpired period of license of

Railway Refreshment Rooms at Werris Creek 1210 0
Mrs. Norah Flood, widow of Police Pensioner—amount over, pald 719 8§
Removal of wreck of g8, Frlend%hlp e 181 B8
Removal of wreck of s.s. “ Ellerslie ” 95 13 9
Refunds of fees paid for Pilots’ Licenses ... 7 0 0
Fees and Taxed Costs in case, Estate of Elizabeth Macar thur

Onslow, deceased, v. Commissioner of Stamp Duties . 1,342 0 O
Wages due Miners and others—Ebbw Main and Young \Vall-

“send Coal Mines 26 17 3
Church of England Welcome Home-——lep:urs and 1mprovements 11 1 5

Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Treasury
of a sum equivalent to the value of extended leave of absence
due at time of death ... .. 1,118 18 2

4,125 11 2
i ki 6,417 T 2

(g "oN) uoywvwdosddy

FI6L ‘9% 'ON PV



Railways—
Salaries—
Chief Commissioner for Railways and Tramways—half difference
between salary as Assistant Commissioner (£1,500) and that
of Chief Commissioner (£3,000), from 18th J anuary to 3rd
April, 1914 ... . 156 3 3
Assistant Commlssxoner—half difference between salar y as EI]O’I-
neer-in-Chief for Existing Lines at £1,250 and that of
Acting Assistant Commissioner (.£1 JOO) from 18th January
to 3rd Apnl 1914 .. 26 0 6

Attorney-Geueral and Justice—
Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorce—Contingencies—Allowance to Mr. H.
W. Tarrant while engaged in sorting Historical Records
Public Service Board—
Salaries—Clerical Relieving Staff ...
Miscellaneous Services—

Refunds of fees, fines, and forfeitures remitted ... 415 0
Mr, T. R. Bavin—Fees for drafting Bills WIS L R
Felix Bernard, deceased—Dlstrlbutlon of his estate .. 197 18 8
Bexley Mun1c1pal Council—Towards settlement of claim by Ms.

Mary (iriggs re prosecution for selling milk below standard 10 5 0
A. F. Davis, Sub-Inspector of Police, Redfern—-Surety paid by

Jno. Allan in case of Russell Cheshire, to be applied in part

satisfaction of order made for maintenance of his wife ... 9.19:.6
W. J. Ellis—Towards out-of-pockeb cxpenses in case Police v.

Clifford Ellis ... 16 0 0
Harry Simpson—Portion of £80 recovered from J. H. ’\Iarsh

surety in case of Robt. Herriott, committed for trial, but

absconded e 21 0 O

S . - Carried over

182 3 9
25 0 0
478 7 1

373 5 2

182 3 9
876 12 3

£54,159 16 8

‘(g "oN) noyvedosddy

FIOT ‘9% ON PV

6¢




CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE To TREASURER,” 1913-1914

SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914 —continued.

Brought over

Secretary for Lands—

Department of Lands-—
Salaries—Shortage on Salaries Vote
Contingencies—

Bonm to Joseph Green, Clerk, for acting as Clerk-in-Charge,
Occupation Branch ..

von

Allowance to A. A. Lanaley, late tempomry mdchme—aqslstant
Lithographic Branch, in respect of an accident by which
he lost an arm i

Miscellaneous Services—
Fees for Consolidation of the Crown Lands Act ...

N. M. Mf‘Phillamy—compensation for improvements on land
withdrawn from Scrub Lease to establish a village at Mineral
Hill

E. H. Farey—compensation for his interest in improvements on
Mining Tenements

J. W. Eather—cost of removal of improvements place(l on a
road through error in survey ..

¢ Australia Unlimited ”—expenses cunnected with book

50

. 4,900

0 0
0 0
0. -0
10 0
12 6
5
13 2

“ee

in8t 178

-1
(/]
o
(=

5037 0 8

, ON ACCOUNT OF

£54,159 16

6,843 18

ddy

ovyneudos

'ON) =

of
\&

0y

FI6T ‘9% 'ON 1oV



Minister for Public Works—
Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage Board—Contingencies
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewemge Board—Salaries—Increments to
officers .
Miscellaneous Services—
Mrs. E. Gledhill, expenses of funeral of her late husband, E.

Gledhill, Inspector ‘Works Department ... : 37T 6 0
Wages of workmen, North Coast Ra.xlway, Section 4—left
unpaid by Contractor : A6 50 9 0

=SS IS e 87 15 0

Public Instruction—
Public Instruction—

Salaries—Half difference between salary of Deputy Chief
Inspector, £700 per annum, and that of Chief Inspector,
£800, from 26th March to 7Oth November, 1913 o 3216 0

Half difference between salary of Clerk in Charve, £525, and
that of Chief Clerk, £600, from 12th Nov embel, 1912 to
11th May, 1913 ... . - . - 1815 0

Contingencies—Bonus to E. C. Wood for acting as Resident Master, Broken
Hill Technical College, 7th February to 18th Ma), 1910, and for five
weeks from 22nd August, 1912 ., o .
Miscellaneous Services—
Advance to L. T. Deer for Travelling Expenses to Europe and

America, with Minister for Public Instruction ... .. 260 0 O
Junction (Newecastle) Mechanics’ Institute—Special ~Grant
towards purchase of Site : 40 0 0

Allowances to Widow and Dependent% of Officers of the Public
Instruction Department of a sum equivalent tc value cf
extended leave of absence due at time of death ... oo 2,469-19 10

Carried over

-«
9,874 9 6
0 0
51 10 O
20 0 O

2,749 19 10

10,037 4 6
2,821 9 10
£73862 9 2

(g "oN) uwoymiudosddy

"FI6T ‘9% ON PV

147



CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.

IN ApJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over
Labour and Industry—

La.boul and Industry—Salaries—Record Clerk, difference between £200 aud
£225, from 1st September, 1913 ; Ministerial Messenger, £125 per annum,
from 1st February, 1914, and bpecml Allowance of £15 per annum, from
1st February to 31st Ma,rch 1914.  Clerk, Industrial Registrar’s Oﬁlce
half difference between £200 and that of Statistical Clerk, £250, from 5th
August, 1913, to 30th April, 1914 o ;

Chief Inspector of Factories and Investigation Oﬂicer—Salm'ies—InSpector of
Factories and Shops at Broken Hill, at £225 per annum, from 6th to 31st
May, 1914 ; and half the salary, 1st to 30th June, 1914 .

Women’s Employment Agency—

Salaries—Manageress, at £175 per annum, from 29th April, 1914. Assistant
Mana.ger(bs at £150 per annum, from Zith Apm] 1914. Office cleaner, at
7s. 6d. per week, from 4th M:L), 1914 o
Contingencies . :

Miscellaneous Services—
Royal Commission of Inquiry on Industrial Arbitration Act,

expenses 53 .. 2,042 0 5
Hon. E. H. Farrar, advance for expenses in maLmﬂ' enqulrles re
Industrial Legislation and Administration ... e b0 0
Housing of Workmen Commission—Expenses ... 1710 0
—_— 2,209 10 b5

ACCOUNT OF

£73,862 9 2

2,421 15 5

!

‘(2 "oN) uoymridouddy

WI6T ‘9% ON PV




501 18 0
1,384 11 5

Secretary for Mines—
Miscellaneous Services—
Garland ». Williams—Claim 7¢ Gold Dredging Leases ... 36 0 6
Royal Commission Mining Industry, &c., Broken Hill—Expenses 465 17 6
-— 501 18 0
Department of Agriculture— o e ]
€Vater Conservation and Irrigation Commission—
Salaries—Recoup to Loan Vote—Salaries charged thereto in error ... 29 3 4
Contingencies—
Bonus to W. F. Burrow in connection with new system of
Book-keeping at Leeton ... 50 0 O
Shire Association Conference———expenses of visit of deleoa]ces
to Yanco and Burrinjuck . 231 7 1
H. T. Wittwer-—compensation for loss through delay in pay—
ment of compensation for land resumed for Murrumbidgee
Irrigation ... g - 108 0 0
_ 381 7 1
Miscellaneous Services—
Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Depart- °
ment of Agriculture of a sum equivalent to value of extended
leave of absence due at time of death v el g8 ()0
Bulk handling of Wheat—report on 59 3 0
Purchase of Live Stock for impor tation ... 128 2 O
Jas. Beazley—compensation for injuries received whilst ca1rymg
out a clearing contract at Condobolin Demonstration Farm 26 0 0
TImperial Bureau of Entomology—contribution by the State ... 111 0 0
Interstate Conference on Artesian Water—Expenses ... 100 0 O
H. W. Potts, Principal, Hawkesbury College—Towards expeHSbs
of visit to America and Europe ! : 355 16 0
_—— 974 1 0
ToTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE
“ ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914

£78,170 14 0

(g "oN) uoynwedosddy

"PI6L ‘9% ON PV

&v



APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF PuBLIc WORKS FUuND—

2. Out of the Public Works Fund there are hereby appropriated, and
may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes hereinafter
expressed for Works and other Services:—The sum of Five hundred and thirty-
eight thousand nine hundred and fifty-five pounds, for Public Works and other
Services :—

Premier—Immigration and Tourist Bureau—Additions and Alterations to Accommodation Houses
and Improvements to Caves and Tourist Resorts

Colonial Secretary and Minister of Public Health—

Miscellaneous—
Police Buildings—Erection of, additions to, and cost of land ... o B1,0005 00
Oil Launches and Engines for use of Fisheries Inspectors 600 0 0
Towards establishing Zoological Gardens at Taronga Park—further sum ... 3,000 0
Hospitals—
Metropolitan, Suburban, and Country Hospitals— Grants under the provisions
of the Public Works and Closer Settlement Funds Act, 1906 ... 5000 0 0
Newecastle Hospital—Further sum towards cost of additions, &c. 7,000 0 0
Broken Hill Hospital —Further sum towards cost of additions... 5,250 0 O
South Sydney Hospital-—Towards equipment and completion of additions ... 2,000 0 0
State Hospitals and Asylums—
Coast Hospital —New Hospital, &c. 3,000 0 0
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade —
Government Printer—Purchase of Machinery and Plant ... 0 3,000 0 0
Explosives—
New Public Magazines at Bantry Bay, Middle Harbour—further sum 9,800 0 0
Purchase and Equipment of New Tug ... 4,300 0 0
Sydney Harbour Trust—Renewals and Replacement of Wharfs, Jetties, and
Plant, and Buildings under Reconstruction Schemes 3 L 30,000 0 O

£8,240 0 0
26,850 0 0
--

(3 "ON) wonyiudosddy

(44

FL6T ‘9% "ON OV




Miscellaneous —
Recoup to Treasurer’s Advance Account, 1913-14, of amounts temporarily
advanced on account of :—

Deniston House, Ryde, Convalescent Home .. £600 0 0

Isolation Ward, Newcastle.. . .. B12 0 O

Construction of Roads, Water Conser vatlon, &c e 2,923 0 0

Additional accommodatlon for Premier’s Staff ... 160 0 O
Attorney-General and Justice— —— 4,095 0 O

Miscellaneous— R R
Alterations to premises recently occupied by the Registrar-General’s Depar tmcnt

—further sum . 2,000 0 O
Registrar-General’s Department—Inst&]lLtlon of Automatic Te]ephoncs 1,100 0 0
Gaols— Additions, renewals, &e. ... 770 0 0

Secretary for Lands—
Miscellaneous—
Towards the Purchase, Acquisition or Resumption of sites for Public Parks,
Resumption of Foxeshorm and other Public purposes, and Expenses in

connection therewith . ... 13,000 0 O
For construction of Ro(qu, WVatel Conselvatlon, and othel wise improving

Lands for settlement . 4,000 0 O
Compensation in connection with ‘the Resumptlon of Land for ROddb, under

the Public Roads Act, 1902 . 500 0 O

Minister for Public Works—
‘Works and Services—

Roads e 200 0 0O
Bridges 2,000 0 O
Pubhc Watering Pl@ces, Dlalnavo &c 800 0 O

Harbours and Rlvu%——Dredge Service in connection with Permanent
Tmprovements of Harbours and Rivers ... 5500 0 0
Carried over ... £8,500 0 O

Carried over

~
£51,195 0 0
3,870 0 0
17,500 0 0

£107,655 0 0

(g "oN) uoyvredowddy

PI6L ‘9% ON 1V

b\ 4




PuBrLic Works FuNp—-continued.

Brought over ... o ’ ove iid ¥ . £107655 0 0
Minister for Public Works—-continued,

Brought over ... v P .. £8,500

Works and Services—continued.
Public Buildings ... o0 2,000
Railways and Tramways ... s. . 2000
Expenditure on Main Roads : 110,000
Recoup to Loan Vote—Works, Buildings, and Services, in terms of appropriation
under Loan Act, No. 57, 1912 . £39,000
Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage—
Renewals of Water Mains, Sewers, Plant, Buildings, &c., and for Renewal
Works generally; also recoup to loan votes for Machinery and Plant worn
out or dismantled ... 13,000
Public Instruction— —_— 174,500
Miscellaneous—
School Buildings, Teachers’ Residences, Teachers’ Training College, Technical
Education, School and Residence Sites, Additions, Other Buildings, in-
cluding Head Office, University, Reformatory Buildings, Australian
Museum, National Art Gallery, Conservatorium of Music, and Observatory
and cost of land .. 202,000 0 O
Recoup to Loan Vote—School Buildings, Teachers’ Residences, and other i
Buildings, &c., in terms of appropriation under Loan Act, No. 57, 1912... 50,000 0 0
Department of Agriculture— —
Agriculture—Erection and installation of Fumigating Chambers—further sum... 300 0 O
Forestry— Afforestation and reafforestation ; assessment, survey, resumption, and
improvement of lands for Forestry purposes ; and establishment of plant and
initiation of the business of timber conversion as a State enterprise 4,000 0 O
Botanic Gardens, &e.—Sanitary accommodation, Centennial Park—further sum 500 0 O

"VI6L ‘9% "ON PV

B
3
S
s
S
S
S
8
Z
v
=

4,800

ToTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE PuBLICc WORKS FUND FOR WORKS AND SERVICES ... £538,955




W AR gy &

Act No. 26, 1914.

Appropriation (No. 2).

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CLOSER SEITLEMENT FUND—

3. Out of the Closer Settlement Fund there are
hereby appropriated, and may beissued and applied
for or towards the several uses and purposes here-
inafter expressed :—The sum of Eighty-five
thousand pounds :—

Secretary for Lands—
Closer Settlement Acts—To provide for the Acquisition
of Land for the purposes of Closer Settlement and
Contingent Expenses—further sum ... £85,000 0 0

TorAL. AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CLOSER
SeErrLEMENT FUND ... ... £85,000 0 O

4. The Colonial Treasurer shall issue and pay the Treasurer
said several sums for the purposes hereinbefore men- el pay by
tioned in such manner and in such proportions as the order.
Governor by any warrant or order in writing under
his hand and directed to the said Treasurer may from
time to time order and direct, and the payments so to be
made shall be charged upon and payable out of the
said funds respectively ; but the said Treasurer shall
not be held liable for any claims which may arise in
connection with any of the State Departments trans-
ferred to the Commonwealth on or after the date of
such transfer.

5. The said Treasurer shall in his Accounts from Treasurer
time to time be allowed credit for any sum or sums Sl be

. : A allowed
of money paid by him in pursuance of such warrant credit for

or order in writing as aforesaid, and the receipts of g‘y"‘;;;ﬁwd
the respective persons to whom the same are so paid
shall be a full and valid discharge to the said Treasurer
in passing his said Accounts for any such sums as may
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the
same accordingly.
6. This Act may be cited as the ¢ Appropriation Short title.

Act (No. 2), 1914.”

By Authority :
WiLLiAM APPLEGATE GULLICK, Government Printer, Sydney, 1914.

[1s. 94.]




6.
a.




o

This PuBLic BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY,
and, having this day passed, is nmow ready for presentation to the
LecisLative CouNciL for its concurrence.

RICHD. A. ARNOLD,
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Legislative Assembly Chamber,

Sydney, 25 November, 1914.

Netw South Tlales,

ANNO QUINTO

(JLORGH V R]ﬁ(}TS

LE R ERE SR E B E XN B

Act No. , 1914,

w N %R ok kK

An Act to appropriate and apply out of the Con-
solidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
certain Sums to make good the Supplies
granted for the Service of the year from the
1st day of July, 1914, to the 30th day of June,
1915 (inclusive of both dates); to adjust the
vote ‘“ Advance to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Con-
solidated Revenue Fund, for supplementary
charges during the period from the 1st day

11583

192—A

of




Act No. , 1914.

Appropriation (No 2).

of July, 1913, to the 30th day of June, 1914
(inclusive of both dates); to provide for Public
Works and other Services out of the Public
Works Fund ; and to provide for services out
of the Closer Settlement Fund; and for
purposes connected with and incidental to the
above objects.

WHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and

loyal subjects, the members of the Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled,
have granted to Your Majesty the several sums herein-
after mentioned for the service of the year from the
first day of July, one thousand nine hundred and fourteen,
to the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred

and fifteen (inclusive of both dates), and for supple-
menting the grants made by the present Parliament, in

its Second Session, in adjustment of the vote *“Advance
to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Consolidated Revenue Fund, for
supplementary charges during the period from the first
day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, to
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and fourteen (inclusive of both dates) ; and on account
of Public Works and other services to be provided for
out of the Public Works Fund ; and for services to be
provided for out of the Closer Settlement Fund: And
whereas we desire to make good out of the said funds the
several sums granted to Your Majesty as aforesaid :
Be it therefore enacted by the King’s Most Excellent
Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the
Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of the
State of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and
by the authority of the same, as follows :—

APPROPRIATIONS

Preamble.




APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUuND—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund there are hereby appropriated,
and may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes
hereinafter expressed, the following sums :—

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR FROM FIRST JULY, 1914, TO
THIRTIETH JUNE, 1915.

I. ScuepULES :—The sum of Eight hundred and fifty pounds for supplement
to Schedules, as follows :(—

1. Pensions to Widows of Pilots £50 0 0
2. Military Pensions ... 383 0 O
3. Other Pensions and Allowances ... 417 0 0
e 850 0 0
II. EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE :—The sum of Thirty-three thousand
five hundred and twenty-four pounds to defray the Salaries and Contingencies of
the Executive and Legislative Establishments following :—
4. Vice-President of the Executive Council and Representative of the Government
in the Legislative Council £400 0 0
5. Legislative Council . ... 5145 0 0
6. Legislative Assembl aoet SEOSTB0E RO 0
7. Legislative Council and Amenbly 6,323 0 O
8. Parliamentary Library % 2,230 0 O
9. Parliamentary Reporting Staff Y 6,765 0 O
10. Parliamentary Standing Committee on Public Works ... 1,881 0 0
Kl £33524 0 0
(Amount carried over ... £34,3714 0 0)

*(g "oN) uwoyviudowddy

'ON PV

‘F1I6T




(dmount brought over ...

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuUND—continued.

11,
12,
13.
14.
15.

Miscellaneous Services—
16.
152

18.

19:

e

TIII. PrEMIER: The sum of One hundred and four thousand one hundred
and ninety-five pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses
of the Establishments and Services follo“ ing :—

Premier’s Office

Executive Council

Agent-General for New South \Vales
Immigration and Tourist Bureau ...

Immigration Department, New South Wales and Vlctorla. (London)

Towards promoting Immigration and Advertising the State ~ £25,000

Ground rent of “Tresco,” the residence of the Officer in Charge
of Naval Estabhshments, Sydney o

Bathurst Centenary Celebration—Contribution tOW&I‘db prenses
of erecting permanent memorial in connection with ...

Rental of offices for accommodation of H.M. Trade Commissioner
in Australia

20. Visit of British Assomatlon for the Advancement of Scxence—

Towards Expenses of

. Motor Cars—Expenses of upkeep, and Salancb, Allowa.nces &c -

of Drivers other than those who are Members of the Police
Force 5 ‘e .

Gratuities to Pohce Duvers of oﬁicml Motor Ca,rs in lleu of
overtime ...

Grant in aid of the VVldow and Farmly of the late er Henry
Parkes

. Grant in aid of the \deo“ and Famx]y of the 1ate '\Ir J. R Dace}

33
750
130

3,650

2,930
80

150
100

(=}

(=]

£6,728
5
11,566
11,824
6,709

(=B —R —I — —)

[ = — I ]

£34,374 0 0)

‘(g *oN) uoyvrdosddy

'ON PV

‘FI6T ¢




25.

26.
27.
28.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Representation of Government of New South Wales on the West
Coast of the TUnited States of America and Canada—
Expenses of

Repairs and Maintenance of State Government House Rose Bay
Repairs and Maintenance of Vice-regal Residence, ““ Hill View ”

Repairs and Maintenance of Government House, Inner Domain,
Sydney ... . : e e

. Repairs and Maintenance of Premler s Office and Admu‘alty House
. Bonus to Mr. H. Strachan, Caretaker, Government House, Inner

Domain, Sydney, for additional duties discharged

. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Samarang (Java) Colonial Exhibition ...

. Expenses in connection with representation of New bouth Wales

at the Panama-Pacific Exhibition, San Francisco

Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales
at the Lyons International Exposition...

Grant in aid of the Establishment of a Labora,tory at Rotha.msted
Experiment Station, England for the study of scientific
agriculture o

Towards cost of tmwelluw and oub-of-pocket expenses of Town
Planning Experts, in conneetion with the delivery of a series
of lectures throughout New South Wales

Towards expenses of providing accessories in connection with
official entertainments at State Government House

Gratuity to the widow of the late J. G. Ixalb‘ell—Shorthand-
writer, Parliamentary Reporting Staff... i :

(dmount carried over ...

4,205
2,000
400

800
150

20
1,160
. 25,000

255

50

300
100

100

£67,363 0 0

vee

—_— £104195 0 0

.. £138569 0 0)

‘(g "ON) uoymudosddy

'ON POV

"PI6T ¢




(Amount brought over

CoNsOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

... £138569 0 0)

IV. ConONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER OF PusrLic HEAnTH :—The sum
of One million three hundred and thirty-nine thousand five hundred and seventy-
three pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the
Establishments and Services following :—

Colonial Secretary—

38.
39.
40.
41.

Colonial Secretary %
Auditor-General’s Department
Aborigines Protection Board .
Police

. £17,941

42, Bureau of Statistics and Rerrlstry of Frlendly Societies and Trade » Unions
Miscellaneous Services—

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.
48.

49,
50.

51.

Rewards for apprehension of Offenders .

Animals Protection Society—Aid, on condition of an equal
amount being raised by private contributions

Incidental, unforeseen, and petty expenses, freight, insur-
ance, extra c]erml assistance, fuel, light, postafres
travelling expenses, telephones, hire of boats, &e., of
Department including State Fisheries ;

To meet payments to the Chief Commissioner for Rallways
for Railway claims for transmission within and beyond
the State of destitute persons and others..

Additional sum for religious attendance..on inmates of
Asylums and other Government Institutions ...

Royal Naval House—Special Grant in aid of, mcludmg
rates and taxes .. : :

Royal Life Saving Soclety—Gmnt

To payofficers of the Department of ColomalSecretary who may
be granted extended leave of absence prior to retirement

Amount required to provide for subventions to Friendly
Societies (Act No. 6 of 1908)

800

250

S Q.

o o

(== FEREH <= Ll 1 < SR = (ol

22,602
17,650
584,630
11,198

OO

oD

(g "oN) noymiudosddy

ON PV

"PI6T ¢



52. Grand United Order of Oddfellows—Specml Grant for sub-
ventions for the year 1913.. oo s Y Q) -0
53. Board of Fire Commlssxoners—Submdy b 44 500 0 O
54. Allowance to Board of Fire Commissioners for care of Fire
Extinguishing Appliances in Government Buildings ... 500 0 0
55. Zoological Society of New South Wales—Grant ... e BUOER0 0
56. Burial of destitute persons ... v 151600 O
57. Maintenance, Transmission of destitute persons within and
beyond the State, Charitable Relief, &c. ... ... 5000 0 0
£85,754 0 0
Minister of Public Health—
58. Public Health ... ... 180,576 0 0 A
59. Lunacy .. ... 237,043 0 0O ,'g b
60. Master in Lunacy b LTI 0220 3 Q
61. Dental Board ... 77 0 0 S
62. Medical Board ... . Tagel b SR ee 200 0 0 3| 2
63. Board of official Vlsltors—Hospltals for the In%ane 900 0 O : ®
64. Meat Industry and Abattoirs Board.. 3 450 0 O &
Endowment to Hospitals, &c., and other Cha.rltable Servxces-— i -
Sydney Hospital— 2| =
65. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private o =
annual contributions, and also that the Government, ') g
through Police Magistrates or other approved Officers, o
have the right of recommendmc the admission of Patients £4,750 0 0
66. Bed Subsidy ... .11,700 0 O
67. Grant in aid of annual cost of Reﬂent street Dlspensary e 700 0 0
68. Special Grant ... ...14000 0 O
69. Rent of “Moorcliff ” Eye Hosp1ta1 e S =0 0
Carried over £31,520 0 0
Carried over £1,167,462 0 O
(dmount carried over .. £138569 -0 0) -




(Amount brought over ... o .. £138,569 0 0)
CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuNp—continued.
CoLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER oF PuBnic HEeALTH—CORtINUE.
Brought over e AN O 9
Endowments to Hospitals &c., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over .., e .. £31,520 0 0 %
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital— hg cb:
70. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private = =
annual contributions, and also that the Government, el 2 |
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers, 8| °
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 4,750 0 0 S
o BedR e s s o L . o 15700 000 ¢ g
SRR e L L. L 15000 500 Z| = |
Carrington Centennial Hospital Home for Convalescents— w E
73. Aid on condition that an equal amount be raised by private :
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved Officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 1,000 0 0
74. Bed Subsidy ... ooe oo .. 1,488 0 0
75. Benevolent Society of New South Wales, Sydney—Aid, on
condition of an equal amount being raised by private
contributions ... 4000 0 O
76. Towards maintenance Royal Hospital for Women, Renwick
Hospital, and Asylum for Women and Children... . 4750 0 0
77. Special Grant in connection with the Society’s Centenary ... 3,000 0 0 @»



Hospitals and other Charitable Services—-

Subsidies—Hospitals and other Benevolent Institutions—

78. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 65,000

79. Royal Alexandra Hospital for Children—Do do  do... 7,000

80. Infants’ Home, Ashfield—Do do do do... 750
81. Deaf and Dumb and Blind Institution—Do do  do... 450
82. Sydney Homceopathic Hospital—Do do A Bl
83. District Nursing Association—Do do ce 100
34. Sydney Day Nursery Association—Do do e 250
85. Sydney Industrial Blind Institution—Do  do o ... 2,600

86. Broken Hill and District Nursing Association—Do do; 200

87 Government subsidy to Ecclesiastical Hospitals—each
hospital’s share to be apportioned according to a certain
allowance for so many free beds, to be disposed of without
regard to religious denomination by the Hospital
Management 2 ; o4 ... 2,000

88. Vlctorlan Border Hospltals—-—Bed Subald} st 223 00

Special Grants—
89. Newecastle and Northumberland Benevolent Somety—Specml

grant : o .ve 1,000
99. Special grants to Hospltals &c ... 4,000
91. Surgical Appliance Aid Society 50

Carried over s £161,208

Carried over

(Amount carried over

CO 00000 O
(= = R e T - R =]

(=]
(=]

(=)
(=)

SO0
(==

(U

£1,167,462

(U

£138,569 0 0)

(g "'oN) uoywidosddy

'ON PV

"PI6T ¢




(Amount brought over ...

- CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuNDpD—-continued.

COLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER OF PuBLIC HEALTH —continued.

Brought over

Endowment to Hospitals, &c., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over £161,208

Hospitals and other Charitable Services—continued.

93.

Special Grants—continued.
92.

Newcastle Hospital—Grant on account of seafaring and
other claims ..

After Care Assocmtlon—Specml Grant

94. Deaf and Dumb Institution, Waratah—Special Grant in

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.

connection with the Institution’s Silver Jubilee ..

Other Services—

95.

Towards support of Women and Children in Institutions at
Sydney and Newcastle

United Dental Hospltal of Sydney—l‘owards upkeep and
maintenance

Bush N u1ses—Towards the mamtena.nce and the esta.bhsh-
ment of

Towards subsidising Medlcal Practltloners in bush settle-
ments and the establishment of Night Clinics for treatment
of specific diseases ...

Baby Clinics—Towards the mamtenance and estabhshment of

Throat and Chest Dispensaries—Towards the maintenance
and establishment of

300
100

500

1,000
1,000
2,000
1,750
2,000

2,000

£1,167,462 0 0

(=)

£138,569 0 0)

‘(g "oN) uoyvrdosddy

‘ON PV

"P16T °

0T



ments

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.
116.

101. Salary of Dr. R. U. Russell, Port Health Officer, Newcastle 226
102. Mrs. Proudfoot, widow of the late R. A. Proudfoot, formerly
Gardener, Hospital for the Insane, Callan Park—Amount
of Gratuity equivalent to two months’ salary at the rate
received by Mr. Proudfoot at the date of his resignation
from the Public Service ... 27

0 0
172,111

0 0
e 21338573 0 O

V. TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE:—The sum of
One million two hundred and seven-two thousand nine hundred and fifty-seven
pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establish-

and Services following :—

Treasury £29,827
Stamp Duties 9,877
Land and Income Tax 24,303
Gold Receivers § 40
Gold and Escort 225
Government Printer... 100,147
Explosives ... 10,372
Shipping Masters ... - v 3,461
Navigation ... 95,574
Australian Coast Light-houses 800
Life-boats, &c. 1,760
Resumed Properties... 11,424
Sydney Harbour Trust 126,382

Stores Supply Department ... 176,335

Carried over

(Amount carried over ..

coocoococooc0c0o00O
coococoocococooco00O

... £590,527

0 0

£1,478142 0 0)

(g "oN) uoywrudosddy

ON PV

"FI6T ¢

It




(Amount brought over

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—-continued.

.. £1,478,142

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—continued.

Brought over e oos
Miscellaneous Services—
117. Insurance, Shipping Charges, &c., on English Shipments ...£2,000
118. Exchange on Remittances within and beyond the State ... 20,000
119. Commission on Payments in England by the Government
Financial Agents = 15000
120. Commission on payments in Sydney by the Government
Banking Institutions ... ... 1,000
121. Relief and conveyance of dlstressed Seamen belongmg to the
State from Foreign Ports, or from Wrecked Vessels, &c. ... 100
122, Sailors’ Home, Sydney—In aid of.. we 350
123. Sailors’ Home, Newcastle—In aid of 2 sos 22360
124. Railway Department—For conveyance, without charge, of Mem-
bers of Parliament, letmgmshed Vlsxtors, School Children,
and others : - . 17,500
125. Sewerage and \Vater Rates &c, Clty Mumclpal and Shlre
Rates, &ec., on Government Properties, and Costs in connection
with Appeals . . 65,000
126. Interest on mone)q in the temporary possessmn of the Govern
ment ..170,000
127. Interest on Advances by Banks . 15,000
128. Darling Harbour Resumptions—Interest on Compensa.tlon

Money o ARSEEE 0,

(=]

o8 =)

(=}

(= < =)

£590,527 0 0

0 0)

‘(g "oN) uonywviedowddy

‘ON 3OV

"FI6T ¢

¢l



129. Unforeseen Expenses to be hereafter accounted for ... 3,000 0 O
130. Refund of Pilotage, Harbour and Light Rates, in certain cases... 200 0 0
131. Refund of Survey Fees on Vessels of 15 tons and under 50 0 O
132. Rental of House for Lady Parkes ... %5 0 0
~133. Bubonic Plague—Expenses 5 400 0 O
134. Adjustment of Salaries of Ofﬁcers as approved by the Publlc
Service Board and Departmental Boards ; to meet Increments
granted under the Public Service Act Regulations, mcludmg
Minimum Wage to male and female employees in the Service ... 8,000
135. Gratuities to Officers on retirement .. 15,000 0 O A
136. Gratuities and Provisional Allowances to Members, and g b
Relatives of Members, of Imperial and State Contingents to I QL
South Africa and Naval Contingent to China 700 0 0O B >
137. Postage Stamps for the use of Members of the Leglslatlve 3. o
Assembly . 2,000 0 0 S
138, Cab Fares to Members of the Leﬂlslatne Assembl; on the g =
occasion of late sittings of the House when trams are not e e
running ... 50 0 O Z 8
139. Sydney Branch of the Royal Mlnt—Furthel grant .. 2,000 0 O :,J [N
140. Subsidy for Monthly Steamship Service between Sydney, Java e
ports, and Singapore ... .. 2,000 0 0
141. Subsidy for Monthly Steamship Servwe between the ports of
Sydney and Shanghai ... o 3 2,925 0 O
Carried over o £329,500 0 O
Carried over ... soe £590,527 0 0
(dmount carried over £1,478,142 0 0) &




(Admount brought over £1,478,142 0 0)

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—continued.

Brought over - ...£590,527 030
Miscellaneous Services—continued.

Brought over... .« £329,500 0 0

142. To pay Officers of the Treasury Department who may be granted
extended leave of absence prior to retirement vver £E000 00

143. Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Govern-
ment equal to one-third of the annual cost of maintaining the
Sewerage Works, in lieu of payment of Sewerage Rates
on Government Institutions within the Municipal Area of
Parramatta ... 1,430 0 O

144. Maintenance and Repairs, &c.—Buildings Treasury and Sub-
departments vosii OO0 O -HO)

332,430 0 0

145. Advance to Treasurer—To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public
Officers, and on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature which will afterwards be submitted for Parliamentary
appropriation. The whole amount to be adjusted not later than the 30th
June, 1916 150,000 0 O

146. Public Works Fund—Amount in aid - «e 200,000 0 O

1,272,957 0 0

'(Vg ‘'oN) woymudouddy

"ON PV

"PI6T °

YL




and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

VI. RarnwAays:—The sum of Seven millions four hundred and twenty
thousand five hundred and twenty pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingncies,

Railways and Tramways—

147.

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.

Existing Lines— Working Expenses ...

£7,420,520 0 0

VII. DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE :(—The
sum of Four hundred and twenty-eight thousand seven hundred and eight pounds,
to defray the Salaries, Contlnoenmes and other Expenses of the Establishments
and Services following :—

Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice
Court Reporters .
The Judges ...

Prothonomry and Rerrlstrm in Divorce
Master in Equity

Registrar in Bankruptcy

Public Trustee

Probate Office

Sheriff :

District Courts

Coroners :

Petty Sessions

Prisons

Registrar-General

Public Service Board

Carried over

(Amount carried over ..

.. £47,063

6,645
12,327
5,170
4,365
2,650
6,772
2,550

27,122
4,498
3,645

108,005

90,362

71,117

10,832

oD OOOOOODOO

QOO0 OoCOOOOOO0O0OO0OC

...£409,183 0 O

. 210,171,619 © ©)

(g "oN) uonvrdosddy

FI6T ©

‘ON PV

eI




(dmount brought over

CoxSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

£10,171,619 0 0)

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE—continued.

Brought over .

Miscellancous Services—

163.

164.

169.

170.

Allowances to Inspectors and Sub-Inspectors under Liquor
(Amendment) Act of 1905

For purchase of samples of liquor by Licensing Inspectors for
purpose of analysis §

. For expenses of Inquiries under ¢ Royal Commissions Evidence

Act, No. 23, 1901,’7 and Inqumes under “ Crimes Act, 1900,”
sec. 475

. Refund of fees paid for Licenses issued on Certlﬁcates granted

by Magistrates

. Purchase of Law Books, &c., for Courts of Petty Sessions and

Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice

. To pay officers of the Department of the Attorney-General

and of Justice who may be granted extended leave of absence
prior to retirement

To provide for new positions which may be created after Estimates
have been passed by Parliament

To provide for the payment to dependent relatives of gratuities
equal to the monetary value of extended leave due to
Officers of the Department of the Attorney -General and of
Justice at date of their death : .

550

.. £409,183 0 0

(g "oN) woyvidosddy

'ON OV

“FI6T °

T




d—e6T

171

—_— —
-1 -3
o Lo

—
-7 =3
(=L

—
-3
D

To meet the Legal Ixpenses (with the exception of verdicts in
cases against “the Crown and costs in connection therewith)
of all Departments of the State in matters placed in the hands
of the Crown Solicitor, or authorised by the Attorney-General
or Minister of Justice

. Refunds of half fines, &e., inflicted under Deserted Wives and

Children’s Act, and Infant Protection Act, 1904

. Insurances on Law Libraries and Buildings under the control

of the Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice ...

Additions, Repairs, &e., to existing buildings

5. Maintenance of electric lights, lifts, bells, telephonettes, &c.

. For Law Revision and Consolidation of Statutes, and additional

expenses in connection with drafting of Bills generally

. Gratuity equal to six months’ salary approved to be paid to

Mr. T. R. Tcely, on his retirement from the position of Visiting
Justice to the Gaol at Darlinghurst, and the State heformatmy
for Women, Long Bay ... o .

Compensation approved to be paid to the Hon. E. A. T. Pery, as
Police Magistrate, Kempsey, for injuries sustained by him as
the result of an accident while trav elling on official duty

. Special Grant approved to be paid to the Animals Protection

Society of New South Wales in lieu of fines receivable in
connection with prosecutions instituted by it .

. To meet expenses of Necessary Commodities Control Commission

(dmount carried over

6,500

100

1,500
5,000
700

300

300

100
400

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
— 19,525 0 0

428708 0 0

‘(g *oN) uoyvwdosddy

we e £10,600,327 0 0)

‘ON PV

‘PI6T

LT




(Amount brought over £10,600,327 0 0)

CoONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—-continued.

VIII. SECrRETARY FOR LANDS :—The sum of Four hundred and sixty-seven
thousand and twenty-seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and
other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

181. Department of Lands ...£338,000 0 O

.182. Western Land Board .. 11,406 0 O
Water Conservation and Irrigation Commission—

183. Establishment .. 35306 0 0

184, Murrumbidgee Irrigation Scheme ... .. 29656 0 0

Miscellaneous Services—

*185. Hay Irrigation Area.—Renewals to plant——Check outlets,
&e., Gas Producer and Installation .. £00 0 O

186. Hay Irrigation Area—To pxomde Charcoal Retoxts, M'm-
ager’s Residence, &c. (Re-Vote) 700 0 0

187. Do do Compensation for Tenant Rights
and Improvements on Dry Area
(Re-Vote)... .. 400 0 O
188. Wentworth Irrigation Area—Maintenance, &c. 400 0 O
189. Do do Earthwork to Canals —Con-
creting channels, &c. ; Charcoal shed and 1epa.1rmg tools,
Dethndrre meters, &c. .. 1,100 0 O
190. To provide for Prizes to Settlers f01 Herd Testmfr and
other approved objects (Re-Vote) . . 50 0 O

e PR

(g *oN) woyviedosddy

‘ON oV

"FI6T °

8T




Miscellaneous Services—(Department of Lands)—

191. Towards the maintenance, improvement, or compensation for
improvements, fencing, clearing, inspection, and other ex-
penses, of Public Parks, Recreation Grounds, Reserves,

Bathing-places, and Cemeteries, &c. £10,000 0 0
192. Maintenance and improvement of Kuring-gai Chase ... s 12500 O 0
193, Do Victoria Park, Newtown-road S 2O T0sT0
194. Do Captain’s Cook’s Landing Place, Kurnell i DOOEEORE 0
195. Do Ashton Park, Bradley’s Head ... s 008 058 0
196. Do Land at Vaucluse for Public Recreation %‘
Purposes ... AR O OME( 2 () '§2 ?;
197, Do  Nielsen Park P R L e i T o8 Tl
198. General Improvements, National Park ... cue 3,0008502 10 g g
199. To meet cost of postage and railway freight stamps; trans- §:
mission of telegraphic messages; and also for private letter- Sl g
boxes for the Department = S somw 0,000°508:°0 E I
200. To meet remission of rents, survey fees, &c., to Conditional, o S
Settlement, and other Lessees and Selectoxs who, throuﬂh 2O e~
conflicting applications or other causes, &c., cannot be given ==
possession from date of application ... : 5 . 300 0 O
201. For payment of Officers who may be granted extended leave
of absence prior to retirement ... v ceo 1,000850°20
Carried over A4 £24,300 0 0
Carried over .E417517 0 0
(dmount carried over ... ... £10,600,327 0 0) =




(Amount brought over... e ; ; £10,600,327 0 0)
CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuxDp—continued.
SECRETARY FOR LANDs—continued.
Brought over ... . E417517 0 O
Misceilaneous Services—continued.
Brought over R e e e S 5
202. To meet payment to legal representatives of deceased officers of 3 Q
the money value of e\tended leave accrued to such oﬁicexs, but S o
not taken up to time of decease.. = 500 0 O 2l S,
203. Contribution for Services rendered by the New South Wales §. ”
Police to the Department ; 4 605 0 O 3
294. Trustees, Guyra Temporary Common—Compenbatlon for loss of et
fencing (Re-Vote) 20 0 0 oz S
205. Neil M. McPhillamy— Compensation for improvements on an < >~
area of 342} acres withdrawn from Scrub Lease No. 272 for LS
the purpose of establishing a village at Mineral Hill . 33 0 0 et
9206. E. B. Davis —Refund of value of 1mplovementb, Annual Lease
06 1, Parkes, now Special Lease 11°5 ... (3050
207. William B. Perry—Value of improvements, Lease No. 70 under >
18th section, Crown Lands Act, 1903, now Homestead Farm
131, \V‘ur(n Land District ... . : e 45 0 0
208. Compensation for m\prmements effected on Improxement Scrub
and 18th Sec-ion Leasrs withdrawn for settlement purposes .. 24,000 0 0
—————— 49510 0 O
PP Xas 467,027 0 0 s



IX. MiINISTER FOR PunrLic Works :(—The sum of One million and ten

thousand nine hundred and sixteen pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies,
and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

209. Establishment

Less chargeable to Loan and Pub’lc \Vod\s
Fund Votcs £30,000 0 0

Less chargeable to Industrial Undertakings —
Revenue—

Building Construction 8,200 0450
State Metal Quarrices ... 910 0 O
State Timber Yards and Build-
ing Workshops ... e A0 00
— —— = 4560 ;0 0
— 34,560 O
Public Works and Services—
210. Roads £15,600 0
Maintenance—

211. Bridges % ... 22,000 O
212. Punts, Felnes, and Launches - .. 25,000 0
913. Public Watering Places, Drainage, and smnla.r services ... ... 5,000 O
914. Harbours and hlvers . ... 12,000 O
215. Dredge Service 115,000 O
216. Pubhc Buildings . .. 14,000 O
217, Sewerage and Stmmwatel Channels 750 0
218. ’\Ilsce]la,vxeous 23,000 O
Carried cver £232,350 0

Carricd over

(Amount carried over...

£145,762 0 0

0

- ——£111,202 0 0

0

COOO0CO0COOO

<

£111,202 0 0
£11,067,354 0 0)

‘(z "oN) uoyvrudowddy

"ON PV

"FI6T

13




(dAmount brought over ...£11,067,354 0 0)

CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

MiINISTER FOor PuBrLic WorRkS—continued.

Brought over ... o O 101202550880

Public Works and Services—continued.

Brought over ... £232,350 0 O
Maintenance—continued.

219. Compensations and Gratuities to Officers, Employees, and others ;
for accident pay and payments under the Workmen’s Com-
pensation Act ; for Loss or Injury to Stock or Materials ; for
refund of depomts, for settlement of claims; payment as
“acts of grace;” fees for special services, and Contingencies

gencrally .. = o ... 8,000 0 O

220. Equipment, '11:1\ elling, Tmmfex R emoval, and other Allowances
and Pay for 'lempm ary Services .. 42,000 0 0

ON PV

(g 'oN) uoywudoeddy
"FI6T ¢

221. Rents, Cleaning, Caretaking, Insurance and Shipping Cl}aroes,
Letter-boxes, Postage, I‘ele"rams, Fares, Freights, Stamps
and Depaxtmenml Contingencies generally, mcludm« minor
services for other Dopmtments ..15,000 0 O

297,350
Local Government and Main Roads ... 282,150
Government Dockyard, Newcastle.. Yoen 012304
. Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage ... 275,000
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board <. 32,620

|8}
|85}

8]

=
== Eels
SESIOFOIO

[S9]
[SSR ST SO (G
e~

Lo
.°‘

1,010,916 0 0

(49




X. Pusric INstrucrioN :—The sum of One million seven hundred and
forty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-six pounds, to defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
226. Public Instruction ... £1,5629,700 0 0
227. State Children Relief Department... 122,968 0 0
298. To recoup of amount paid out of Consolidated Revenue Fund during previous
financial year, under State Children’s Relief Act, No. 61, 1901 9:1123% 020
Industrial Schools—
929. Industrial School for Girls, Parramatta ... ...2£3976 0 O
230. Gosford Farm Home for Boys ... S DS AR ()
Cseisen . T BI0B 0 0 ,g-
231. Observatory ... 4,023 0 O = b
232. Australian Museum ... 8,958 0 0 S e
233. National Art Gallery .. 4134 0 O "3 :
934, Public Library of New South Wales o 299098 080 S g
) .
Grants in aid of Public Institutions— §'
Sydney University— S
935. For Additions, Repairs, and Furniture Ak T nTkElNeD W0t e
236. Scientific Apparatus ... e 2:800-20-20 s =
237. Evening Lectures S 20007000 o o
938, To meet (in part) Loss of Revenue, consequent upon 2
reduction of Students’ Fees- e 2,600 0 O
939. Extension of Existing Departments .. ... 1,600 0 O
9240. Chairs of Agriculture and of Veterinary Science ... ... 6,000 0 O
241, Chair of Botany %5 .. 2,000 0 O
942 Chair of Economics and Commerce ... ... 2,000 0 O
Carried over ... ...£20,500 0 O
Carried over £1,698,566 0 0
(Amount carried over ... . £12,078,270 0 0) o




(Admount brought over...

CoxsoLIDATED REVENUE FuNp—continued.

PuBric INSTRUCTION—CORtInUE.

Brought over ...

Grants in aid of Public Institutions—continued.

Brought over ... £20,500
Sydney University—continued.
243. Scientific Research Schohrshxps e 500
244, Astronomy o : o 200
245. Retiring Allowanceq - : 800
246. Orgamc and Applied Chemlstxy 2,500
247. Apparatus for Department of En"meerln" ‘and for Chair of
Mechanical Engineering 500
248. To provide for Tutorial Classes and Univ ermty "Extension 1,500
. Linnean Society 100
250. Australian Historical Somety s 50
251. Royal Society—Amount in propmtlon of £1 to every £1 raised
by private contributions X 400
52. Special Grant in aid of Ixmdewarten Cldsqes, mcludm" re-vote
£150, 1912-1913 : s 1L, 1B0
53. The Royal Geographical Socmty ‘of Australasia—Amount in
proportion of £1 to every £2 raised by private contributions 50
. In aid of Educational Institutions, for maintenance purposes ... 5,000
. In aid of the “Women’s Branch of the Royal Society for the
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals,” to assist it in its work in
connection with Public Schools .. ; 50
. Royal Art Society of New South VVales—Specxal Grant 500
. Conservatorium of Music ... — - o 2,000
. Schools of Arts—Building subsidies 500

£12,078,270 0 0)

£1,698,566 0 O

o
(=}

(3 "oN) woywdosdd
TI6L © ON PV

oo (=] o DOOC SO IS
oo (o) (=) SO OoOo SOOO

36,300 0 0

119



Miscellaneous Services—
259. For survey of Sites for Schools and Schools of Arts, &e.... Seraes000720550
260. Postal and Telegraphic Services for the Departments and Services
under the control of the Minister of Public Instruction and the
Public Schools Amateur Athletic Association and Teachers’

Associations 2% tas il w. 1,500 0 O
261. Bursary Endowment Board— Fees to Members S a0 0750
262. Special Allowance to Mr. W. Q. Reed, late Teacher, Marlec

Public School—Re-Vote... so- 100 0

ot RIDOO 5 0

XI. 1.ABoUR AND INDUSTRY :—The sum of Fifty-one thousand and seventy-
seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of
the Establishment and Services following :—

263. Department of Labour and Industry o D10 #0520

1,742,866 0 0

£51,077 0 0
XII. SEcrETARY For MINES :—The sum of Seventy-seven thousand three

hundred and forty-six pounds, to defray the Salaries, Oontmwenmes and other
Expenses of the Establishments and Services following : —

264. Department of Mines % : vre1.501,806550550
265. Geological Survey waoxatoxy o 200 0 O
266. Mmels Accident Relief Board ... 1,390 0" O

Miscellaneous Services—
267. Administration of the Act for the Regulation of Coal Mines and

Collieries ... T ¢ D000
268. Ambulance Classes . 100 0 O
Carried over e SoER 010

Carried over oo b8 896 %= 050

(Amount carried over ...£13,872,213 0 0)

(g "oN) uoymudosddy

‘ON 1oV

“PI6T °

to
(514




(Amount brought over 5% 5 ... £13,872,213 0 0)
CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

SECRETARY FOR MINES—continued.
Brought over ... ... £58,896 0 O
Miscellaneous Services —continued.

Brought over ...
269. To promote prospecting for Gold and other Minerals, to
encourage the opening of New Fields, and to meet the expenses
of prospecting operations in connection with the establishment
of State Coal Mines. The amounts advanced in aid to be
refunded to the Consolidated Revenue Fund, if, in the opinion
of the Prospecting Board, Minerals are won in payable
quantities, or the Mine otherwise prove profitable to the
Prospectors . ... 12,000
. For the purpose of acquiring, erecting, working, maintaining, and
of assisting in the erection and purchase of Crushing Batteries
on Gold and Mineral Fields, and matters incidental thereto.
Where assistance is granted, the amount in each case to be
advanced on the recommendation of the Prospecting Board,
and to be repaid to the Consolidated Revenue Fund in
accordance with the terms of any agreement made between
the applicant for advance and the Secretary for Mines 5 o0y
. Towards establishing, equipping, and maintaining Rescue Stations
in Colliery Districts e 100
. To cover cost of putting down Bores to prove the Coal Seams
under Reserves ... g ... 2,000
. To meet preliminary expenses (trial surveys, reports, &c.) in con-
nection with the proposed establishment of State Coal Mines... 500
. Royal Commission on the Mining Industry at Broken Hill ... 2,600

‘(g "oN) uoywiudosddy

18,450 0 O

£77,346 0 0




275.
276.
QT
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284,

285.

286.

281.

XIII. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE :—The sum of Two hundred and
fifty-one thousand three hundred and nineteen pounds, to defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

Agriculture ...

Forestry

Stock Brands and Pastmes Pxotectlon

Botanic Gardens

Nursery Garden, Campbelltown i

Garden Palace Grounds and Inner Doma,m

Government Domain (Outer)

Centennial Park ;
State Governor’s Reudences (“Cra.nbrook < zmd £ HIHVIC\\ )
Commercial Agents .

Miscellaneous services—

Agriculture—

To meet cost of subsidising Agricultural, Horticultural, and
Pastoral Societies whose shows were held prior to 1st January,
1915, receiving annual subscriptions (from not less than 50
members) amounting to not less than £50, the subsidy not
to exceed 10s. on every £1 awarded in prizes for Agriculture

or other approved objects g o . 13,000
To organise and subsidise an A"rlcultul al Bureau and Branches :
also Herd Testing Associations e 5000
Salary of Officer of Public Works Department temporanly
employed . 188
Carried over ... ... 14,188

Carried over

(Amount carried over

SO OO

...£100,207

43,161
48,643
13,065
1,590
4,537
4,098
7,322
1,462
2,975

ST D T OO

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OIS OIS ONC D

£227,060 0 0

. £13,949,559 0 0)

(g "ON) woyviudosddy

'ON PV

"FI6T °

L3




Amount brought over i

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.

Brought over ... Ee
Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over ... £14,188 0 0

Agriculture—continued.

288. Allowance to Officer for extra services as Secretary to the

Honourable the Minister for Agriculture 35 0 0
289. Examination of Stailions for soundness 400 0 O
290. To reimburse certain Pastures Protection BCdldS palt salarles

of Inspectors for State Services.. 1,100 0 0
291. To meet travelling expenses of P‘LStUl("S PIO'(?CUOH Inspectom

when employed on special work for the Department of

Agriculture i 200 0 O
292. To meet Salaries of Actm" Inspectms when r(‘hnm" Impectoxb

of Stock, under the Pastures Protection Act, on extended leave

of abscncc : 200 0 O
293. To meet Incidental hxpenses in connectlon with E)\peumental

Investigations in Animal Diseases, &c.. 700 0 O
294, Control, marking, fencing, and 1mpr0v1n" Watrr, '_1‘1avelhnnr

Stock and Lampmrr Reserves ; removal of obstructions, and

suppression of trespass 150

295. To meet cost of experiments with Pnckl) pear

. Honorarium to the Rev. W. W. Watts as Custodian of the
Mosses in Herbarium, Botanic Gardens

. Honorarium to Mr. A. H. S. Lucas for services in Herbarlum,
Botanic Gardens ..

[y

S
(=) =] (= Ne)
(==} (=} c o

eee e o e

27

)
Z

=
[

. £13,949,559 0 0)

,060 0 O

(g "oN) uoyvrudoddy

'ON PV

"P16T




299,
300.

301.
302.

<o
S
~I

308.

ToTAL

. Gratuity to Charles Sly, Temporary Farm Labourer, Hawkesbury

Agricultural Cellege, for long service ...
To provide a Scholarship in memory of the late “va W. Farrer

To provide for ¢ Farrer” Schola.lslup, ILmLesbury Afrucul-

tural College it
T provide Grants for the E\tel mination of F]‘,lnw foxe%

.e

To meet claims of Pastures Protection Inspectors transferred
from one district to another

. To pay officers of the Department of Afruculture on extended

leave prior to retirement

. Moiety of payment to Messrs. George Robeltcon & Co Propy.,

Ltd., for one hundred pages of illustrated literary matter in
the pubhmtlon ¢« Australia Unlimited ”

5. Fea to Professor Warren for the preparation of pmtlon of the

Forestry Hand-book of New South Wales

Allowance to Mr. H. W. Potts, Principal, Hdwl\esbuq Agrl-
cultural College, for expenses of official tour of the United
States and Europe (balance £244 4s. 0d.)

. To meet Expenses of Visit of Mr. C. J. Sanderson, Veterinary

Surgeon, Stock Branch, to Europe, and to“ar(k cost of
purchase, &e., of stud 1101 ses, cattle, &c.

To meet E(penses in connection with Egg-Laying Competitions
at Hawkesbury Agricultural College and Grafton Experlment
Farm .

500

50

5,000

951,319 0 0

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND FOR THE SERVICE OF THE
YEAR, FrRoM IsT JuLy, 1914, To 30Tm JUxE, 1915) ...

£14,200,878 0 0)

‘(g "oN) uoyvrdouddy

'ON PV

“FI6T °

6%




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND—continued.

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE PERIOD FROM lsr JULY, 1913, TO 30re JUNE, 1914,

XIV. IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914,
ON ACCOUNT OF SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914:—The sum of Seventy-elvht
thousand one hundred and seventy pounds fourteen shillings for Supplementary
Charges made during the period from 1st July, 1913, to 30th June, 1914, for the
Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services
following :—

Supplement to Schedules—
Military Pensions — Pension of Mrs. E. Hammond, widow of Lieut. T. Hammond, for June, 1913 £16 13 4

Executive and Legislative—

Legislative Council—Contingencies—Allowance to widow. of the late J. M.
Macdonald, Third Clerk, of a sum equivalent to value of extended leave of
absence due at time of death S lii9 a0 5 ()

Legislative Assembly—Contingencies—Gratuity to Mr. Job Sheldon for services
whilst acting as Sergeant-at-Arms 44 1 9

Parliamentary Reporting Staff—Salaries—Mr. A. M. Kay, of Hansard Staff,
amount deducted from salary for Mdy, 1913, whilst absent on libel case
in Western Australia ... : 28 18 8
_— 248 0 5
Premier—
Premier—Salaries—Confidential Clerk, at £190 per annum, from 1st July, 1913,
to 12th January, 1914 ; Secretary, difference between £550 and £750 per
annum, 1st March to 30th April, 1914, and sa]ary at £750 per annum, from
1st May to 30th June, 1914 ; Chief ] \[essen"u‘, £200 per annum, 14th April
to 30th June, 1914 300=r1 %

‘(g oN) woyvwdosddy

'ON 3OV

FI6T ¢

0€




Contingencies—
Allowance to E. B. Harkness, Chief Clerk, for assisting to bring
decisions arrived at by Premiers’ Conferences to finality... 100 0 0
Bonus to S. Redshaw, for services as Confidential Clerk to
the Premier .., 50 0 O
Bonus to S. J. bte\enson, Messenger, Premier’s Office, for
overtime services ... . 10 0 O
Cost of cables, gas, electric light, trav ellmrr expenses, &c. .. 689 3 11
—— 849 3 11
Agent-General— Salaries— K
Shortage in Salaries Vote e 944 12 5 =
Contingencies ... 222 12 1 '§ g
Ll
Immigration and Tourist Bureau—Salaries—Chief Clerk, at £310 per annum, S o
from 10th November, 1913, to 31st December, 1913, and £360 per annum, e 3 =
from 1st szu:uy, 1914, to 30th June, 1914 ; Junior Clerk, at £50 per §. 3
annum, from 23rd Januan, 1914, to 30th June, 1.)14 Assistant S
Immigration Oﬁicer, £225 per annum, from lst January, 1914, to 30th T e
June, 1914 ; Lady Organiser, in connection with nomination of domestic E [y
immigrants, at £5 per week, from 29th January, 1914; Guide, Jenolan o 8
C.lvoq,addmonal salary in liow of quarters, at £13 per annum from 21st o b
March, 1913, to 30th June, 1914 ... 483 7 8 g
Contingencies— :
Allowance to Mr. F. C. Govers for acting as Director of
Immigration and Tourist Bureau ... 25 0 O
Allowance to Mr. Percy Hunter, Director, Tmmigration
Department, London, from Ist February to 30th June,
1913, at £1 5s. per diem ... : : Lt 1 8iE 10k 0
212 10 0
Carried over vy P3I012 T3 £264 13 9 &,’




CoONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuNp—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “Abpvancz To TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ox ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over s £3,012 7 3 £264 13 9
Premier—continue .
Repatriation of the Reil'y family ... 14 0 O
Repatriation of Miss Dolores Edwards ... 1313 0
Repatriation of MceNair family 516 8
' T. A. Phillips, immigrant, towards return passa"e money to
England 8 0 0
Depoxtabmn of prohibited 1mmlomntb 80
Blue Mountain Crossing Centenar y e L
Samarang Colonial Exhibition .. 4 18 10
Entertainment of Sir Geor ge and L(xdy R ud S
Country Press Association “Confer ray fares ... weer 200 15 1
Government House—Garden parties, expenses of st o dndes 950
Government House, Inner Domain, repairs and maintenance ... 210:13 8
Hill View Vice-reg: al R esidence—Repairs and maintenance ... 45 16 2
Dominions Royal Commission— Expenses of i 40887 =1
New South Wales Government representation in America s ttan (0] 17 225
Mr. Niel Nielsen—Expenses of lnspectlon of Crown lands in
‘Western district 56 16 0
Mr. Niel Nlelaen—-e)\pcnsm of visit to Dr} Lummf* Conwlew at
Alberta.. = 3 3 5
| Percy Hunter, passave monev, London to \\'dnq 95 6 10
| Purchase of motor cars ... B 14038410 -4
| Interstate migration by rail, expemes of check 3 6
Welcome to Austm]mn ﬂeet expenses of eI~ REES
New South Wales’ share of expenses of prosecutlon for fraudu-
lent practices in connection with assisted passages to
emigrants from Great Britain e 1405021

(g "oN) woymudosddy

‘ON PV

“FI6T ¢

co
Lo




CGovernment House, Rose Bay—purchase of piano . siss 10000 O
Memorial to Sir Thomas Mitchell, Australian explorer, grant
towards Soe Sad 25 0 0 -
—_—— 4900 1 1
5 — — 7912 8 4
T" Colonial Secretary—
@) Salaries—Messenger at £160 per annum, 1st to 31st July, 1913. Government
Press Commissioner; at £600 per annum, from 18th March to 30th June,
1914 ... oas 183 6 7
Contingencies— A
Bonus to H. G. Short, Clerk, Colonial Secretary’s Department, :§ g
for reporting enquiry on Electoral Matters at Dubbo ... 3 0 0 2 -
Bonus to T. W. Hanmer, Assisting Superintendent, Rookwood 3 g
Asylum, for additional duties e 100 0 O § .
103 0 0 S
Auditor-General—Salaries—Deputy Auditor-General at £1,000 per annum, S| .
from 1st May, 1914 ; Senior Inspector of Public Accounts and Supervisor ”z‘ =
of Accounts of Industrial Undertakings; difference between £600 and ° <
£700 per annum from 1st January, 1914 ... coo 216 6 8 N) [
~ N—r
Aboriginies Protection Board—Contingencies ... s e es Rid 352 16 0 :
Police—Constabulary—Senior Constables at 10s. 4d. per diem, from 1st April
to 30th September, 1913 9411 O
Lunacy—Salaries—Acting Medical Superintendent, Rydalmere ; difference
between £500 and £600 per annum, from 12th January, 1914. Acting
Senior Assistant Medical Officer, Rydalmere ; half difference between
£350 and £450 per annum, from 12th January, 1914 ... 70 11 3
Oiodover .~ wr we e e £L0301Y 6= SREIT 3 1 o




CoNsSOLIDATED REVENUE FuNpD—continued. - -

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ON ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over ... seat 1020811556 L8l 2]

Colonial Secretary—continued.

Department of Public Health—Contingencies : e 4,489 14 5
Bureau of Statistics and Registry “of Frlendly Societies and
Tra.des Unions—Tally Clerk, at £200 per annum, from lst
January to 6th March, 1914, and from 12th March to 30th
June, 1914 s 97 6 3
Hospitals and Other Charitable Serv1ces—Submdles——Hoqpltals,
and Other Benevolent Institutions—Aid, on condition that
an equal amount be raised by private annual contributions,
and also that the Government, through Police Magistrates or
other approved officers, have the right of recommending the
admission of Patients ... v IS ASED 0

-

(g "oN) woyvdosddy

'ON PV

Miscellaneous Services —
Lunacy—Accommodation for extra staff at Rabbit Island st = 29
Woolloomooloo Ambulance Deptt—=Stable Accommodation, &e. 507
Amount required to provide for subventions to Fr 1endly

Societies (Act No. 6 of 1908) B Y
Lord Howe Island—Salary of Clerk 75
Granville Electorate—Expenses of re-taking Local Optlon Vote 96
Zoological Gardens, Taronga Park—To meet current expenses... 1,000
Dental Board—Taxed costs in action against Thos. Lockett ... 85
D. G. Stead, Fisheries Department— Towards Expenses of Visit

to Europe and America o 2
Coast Hospital—Temporary Accommodation for Small- Pox

Patients - e s o e et
Tuberculosis Adv1sory Board——Expenses ver 3

> ©
7161 °

SCtooo o
—
oo (=3 COoO

(]

o o
(=N =) o
129



Thos. McCulloch—Compensation for loss of wages, through

being quarantined as a Small-pox contact at Cootamundra T 0 0
——— 4,427 7 3
38,506 11 5
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—
Stamp Duties—
Salaries 15 11 10
Contingencies—Wages of Temporary Stampers, Temporary
Clerk, and overtime to Officers Rl 504 17 2
Government Printer—
Contingencies—
Extra remuneration to A. A. Rosebray, for acting as Clerk in
Charge of Records and Correspondence 16,0 -0
G.F. lrenba,th, temporary compositor, gratuity on retirement 80 0 0
95 0 0
Explosives Department—
Salaries—R. A. Crockett, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of
First Clerk, from IOth March to 31st December, 1913 : 24 5 6
Contingencies—
Allowance to C. J. McCarthy, Clerk, for extra duties ; 25 11 6
Hire of tug boats, wages, repairs, &c 166° 2 F
Compassmnate a.llowance to Mrs. E. A. Dela,ny 25 0 0
= 156 14 1
Navigation Department—
Salaries—
Acting Prmupal Light Keeper at Smoky Cape difference between £192 and
£ 20 per annum, from 20th to 30th June, 1912; difference between
£200 and £220 per annum, from 1Ist July, 1912, to 19th June, 1913 ;
difference beétween £200 and £230 per annum, from 20th June, 1913,
to 31st:December, 1913 ; difference between £200 and £230 per annum, .
£796 8 7  £46,683 13 6

.. Carried oyer ., ... 2

'(3 "oN) uoyviudosddy

‘0N 30V

‘FI6T °

¢e




CoNSOLIDATED RiIvENUE FuNpD—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE ‘ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over oo £796 8 T £46,683 13 6

Treasurer and Secretary for Fimance and Trade—continued.
Navigation Department— continued.
Salaries—continued.
from 1st to 15th January, 1914. Acting Shipping Inspector, Newcastle
—difference between £375 and £450 per annum, from 1st December,
1913, to 31st January, 1914. Acting Pilot at Newcastle at £475 per
annum, from 1st to 21st February,1914. Relieving Shipping Inspector
at Sydney, at £475 per annum, from 22nd February, 1914. Harbour
Pilot, Port Jackson, at £150 per annum, from Ist Apl‘ll 1914. 2 Extra

Pilots at £375 per annum, from 1st June, 1914.. o 413 18 T
Contingencies—
Medical expenses in connection with illness of the late Miss
Gow ... ¥ 60 0 0
Captain Jno. btorey, Shlpwrwht Sunoyor—&urve)s and
travelling expenses, 1903, to 1913 - 402 4 0
Installation of electric light and other alteratlons on ]a.unches
« Premier” and ‘*Nea” ... 7619 0
539 3 0

Resumed Properties—
Salaries—W. M. White, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of

Cashier, £20 per annum, from 7th April to 8th December, 1913 ... 13 6 8
Contingencies—
Allowances to Tenants vacating premises in York-street North 95 0 0
Allowances to Tenants vacating premises, Playfair-street 20 0 O
Compensation to G. P. Dwyer for damage through flooding
of premises ... 22 5080

(g "oN) woywiwdosddy

oN POV

PI6T ¢

0¢




Compensation to G. Atkins for damages caused through break

of sewer pipe R bERUE0
Compensation to A. E. Gilroy for damages by flood waters at
Tempe s o 1 10 0 O

Sydney Harbour Trust— -
Salaries—Commissioner and Engineer-in-Chief —difference between £1,000 and
£1,200 per annum, from 1Ist July, 1913

Contingencies—
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. A. E. Forsyth ... 50 0 O
Compassionate allowance to widow of late R. W. Aldridge
—one of the crew of missing dredge ¢ Manchester” ... 7845256

Stores Supply Department—Contingencies—Bonuses to Temporary Typist and
Clerk for extra work during absence of Officer-in-Charge of Bonds and
Contracts ...

Miscellaneous Services—

Dacey Garden Suburb—Levelling and Roadmaking = IIETGT]
Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Government

equal to onethird of the annual cost of maintaining the

Sewerage Works, in lieu of payment of Scwerage Rates on

Government Institutions within the Municipal Area of

Parramatta g U S R0,
Military Contingents to South Africa—Claims of Returned

Soldiers ... 3415 0
Awards to Master, Officers, and Crew of the “ Lord Cromer,” for

rescue of Crew of the Schooner ¢ Tramp ” ... 44 15 0
A. W. Wood—refund of fee for Auctioneer’s License ... 25070
Decoration of the Treasury on arrival of the Australian Fleet ... 40 0 O

Carried over ... £895 10 11

152 0 0
200 0 O
128 2 6

48 16 8

Carried over... Ses

£3,291°16; 0

£46,683 13 6

‘0N ) uwoymedosddy

(3

'ON POV

"F16T *

LS




ConsoLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oNX ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914——continued.

Brought over
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—continued.

Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over

Brunton and others (Estate of Mary A Thorne, deceased w.

Stamp Commissioner—appellants’ costs Privy Council
eal .

Estatepgf the late James Stedman—costs of revaluation of real
estate

Expenses of running Ferry Service dulmg the Strike ...

Thomas Curley—r efund of fee for unexpired period of license of
Railway R efleshmeng Rooms at Werris Creek =

Mrs. Norah Flood, widow of Police Pensioner—amount overpald

Removal of wreck of s.s. “ Friendship ”

Removal of wreck of s.s. “ Ellerslie ” o

Refunds of fees paid for Pilots’ Licenses ...

Fees and Taxed Costs in case, Estate of Elizabeth Macarthur
Onslow, deceased, v. Commlbsxoner of Stamp Duties -

Wages due Mmer% and others—Ebbw Main and Young Wall-
send Coal Mines

Church of England Welcome Home—repalrs and improv wvements

Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Tr easury
of a sum equivalent to the value of extended leave of absence
due at time of death

£895 10 11
348 2 b
63 0 0
16 15 5

0

719 8
181 2 2
95 13 9
P %0
1,342 0 0
25 17 3
L e
1,118 18 2

£2,291 16 0 £46,683 13 6

ON PV

‘(g "ON) woyredosddy
"FI6T °

8¢




Railways—
Salaries—

Chief Commissioner for Railways and Tramways—half difference
between salary as Assistant Commissioner (£1,500) and that
of Chief Commissioner (£3,000), from 18th January to 3rd
April, 1914 ... % Wbt LDOE 7873

Assistant Commissioner—half difference between salary as Engi-
neer-in-Chief for Existing Lines at £1,250 and that of
Acting Assistant Commissioner (£1,500) from 18th January
to 3rd April, 1914

Attorney-General and Justice—
Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorce—Contingencies—Allowance to Mr. H.

W. Tarrant while engaged in sorting Historical Records
Public Service Board— ;
Salaries—Clerical Relieving Staff ...
Miscellaneous Services—

Refunds of fees, fines, and forfeitures remitted ... BLES 415 0
Mr. T. R. Bavin—Fees for drafting Bills 8 sl e T 20
Felix Bernard, deceased—Distribution of his estate ... 97 18T 8
Bexley Municipal Council—Towards settlement of claim by Mrs.

Mary Ciriggs re prosecution for selling milk below standard 10 5 0
A. F. Davis, Sub-Inspector of Police, Redfern—Surety paid by

Jno. Allan in case of Russell Cheshire, to be applied in part

satisfaction of order made for maintenance of his wife ... 919 6
W. J. Ellis—Towards out-of-pocket cxpenses in case Police v.

Clifford Ellis ... 16 0 0
Harry Simpson—Portion of £80 recovered from J. H. Marsh,

surety in case of Robt. Herriott, committed for trial, but

absconded 21 0 O

Carried over ...

182 3 9
o 182 3 9
25 0 0
187 1
38 5 2
876 12 3
£54,159 16 8

23 L]
>

‘(g *ON) uoymdosddy

ON PV

"FI6TE

6€




CoxsoLIDATED REVENUE Fuxp—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ON ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914 —continued.

Brought over S oo

Secretary for Lands—
Department of Lands-—
Salaries—Shortage on Salaries Vote

Contingencies—
Bonus to Joseph Green, Clerk, for acting as Clerk-in-Charge,
Occupation Branch .. va i@

Allowance to A. A. Lzmrrley, late temporary machine-assistant
Lithographic Branch, in respect of an accident by which
he lost an arm oen e ves ;

Miscellaneous Services—
Fees for Consolidation of the Crown Lands Act...

N. M. Mf‘Phillamy—compensation for improvements on land
withdrawn from ScrubLease to establish a village at Mineral
Hill

E. H. Farey—compensation for his 1nterest in improvements on
Mining Tenements

J. W. Eather—cost of removal of 1mproxementq placed on a
road through error in survey ..

¢ Australia Unlimited "—expenses connected w 1th booL

50

. 4,900

64

<t

13

1,731 17 6
50 0
5037 0 8

£54,159 16

6,843 18

8

2

p

(g "oN) uoymwdosddy

‘ON PV

‘16T *

0y




Minister for Public Works—
Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage Board—Contingencies
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board- _Salaries—Increments to
officers : 5
Miscellaneous Services—
Mrs. E. Gledhill, expenses of funeral of her late husband, E.

see ese ese

Gledhill, Inspectox ‘Works Department ... 37 6 0
Wages of workmen, North Coast Railway, Sectlon 4—left
unpzud by Contractor 50 9 0

Public Instruction—
Public Instruction—

Salaries—Half difference between salary of Deputy Chief
Inspector, £700 per annum, and that of Chief Inspector,
£800, from 26th March to 20th November, 1913 3

Half difference between salary of Clerk in Charge, £525, and
that of Chief Clerk, £600, from 12th Nov ember, 1912 to
11th May, 1913 : % k-

o
—
<t
o

1815 0

Contingencies—Bonus to E. C. Wood for acting as Resident M'Lster, Broken
Hill Technical College, 7th February to 13th Ma), 1910, and for five
weeks from 22nd August, 1912 v e
Miscellaneous Services—
Advance to L. T. Deer for Travelling Expenses to Europe and

America, with Minister for Public Instruction ... =200 050
Junction (Newecastle) Mechanics’ Institute—Special Grant

towards purchase of Site : 40 0 O
Allowances to Widow and Depcndents of Officers of the Public
Instruction Department of a sum equivalent to value of

extended leave of absence due at time of death 2,459 19 10

Carried over ... . oo oob vot —

9,874 9 6
" 0 0
87 15 0
51 10 0
20 0 O

2,749 19 10

- ~
10,037 4 6
2,821 9 10

Ll et

£73,862 9 2

‘(g 'oN) uonvrudosddy

‘0N 10V

"PI6T °

v




CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ON ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.
Brought over S - e - oo £73,862 9 2
Labour and Industry—
Labour and Industry—Salaries—Record Clerk, difference between £200 aud
£225, from 1st September, 1913 ; Ministerial Messenger, £125 per annum, ,%\
from 1st February, 1914, and Spec1al Allowance of £15 per annum, from = (}2:
1st February to 31st March, 1914, Clerk, Industrial Registrar’s Ofﬁce = &+
half difference between £200 and that of Statistical Clerk, £250, from 5th = 2
August, 1913, to 30th April, 1914 ... > : 98 ‘1 3 §- )
Chief Inspector of Factories and Inve%lg‘xtmn Oﬁicel—balaues——lnspectm of §-
Factories and Shops at Broken Hill, at £225 per annum, from 6th to 31st S | .
May, 1914 ; and half the salary, 1st to 30th June, 1914 ... 25 1 3 E —
=]
Women’s Employment Agency— e ;
Salaries—Manageress, at £175 per annum, from 29th April, 1914. Assistant o c
Manageress at £150 per annum, from 24th Apul 1914. Office cleaner, at E
7s. 6d. per week, from 4th May, 1914 : 61 3 7
Contingencies : 27 18 11
Miscellaneous Services—
Royal Commission of Inquiry on Industrial Arbitration Act,
expenses : .. 2042 0 5
Hon. E. H. Farrar, advance for expenses in mal\mg enqulrles re
Industrial Lemslatlon and Administration ... win LD O S0 30)
Housing of Workmen Commission—Expenses ... 1id 10550
2,209 10 5
i AT RA N 2,421 15 5 e




Secretary for Mines—

Miscellaneous Services— s
Garland ». Williams—Claim re Gold Dredging Leases ... : 36 0 6
Royal Commission Mining Industry, &c., Broken Hlll—-—Expenses 465 17 6
- 501 18 0
Department of Agriculture— —_— 501 18 0
Water Conservation and Irrigation Commission—
Salaries—Recoup to Loan Vote—Salal ries charged thereto in error ... 29 3 4
Contingencies—
Bonus to W. F. Burrow in connection with new system of
Book-keeping at Leeton ... 50 0 O
Shire Association Conference—expenses of visit of deleoates A
to Yanco and BunmJuck s Y (S | = b
H. T. Wittwer-—compensation for loss through deldy in pay- 'S o
ment of compensation for land resumed for Murrumbidgee = 24
Irrigation ... s 0005 S| =2
B 381 7 1 S| °
Miscellaneous Services— S
Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Depart- = &
ment of Agriculture of a sum equivalent to value of extended e, (S
leave of absence due at time of death e OB 058 () Z| ©
Bulk handling of Wheat—report on 59 3 0 - ';
Purchase of Live Stock for importation ... 128 2 0O Do |t
Jas. Beazley—compensation for injuries receiv ed whilst calrymg o
out a clearing contract at Condobolin Demonstration Farm 256 0 0
Imperial Bureau of Entomolog gy—contribution by the State ... 111 0 0
Tnterstate Conference on Artesian Water—Expenses ... 100 0 O
H. W. Potts, Principal, Hawkesbury College—Towards expenses
of visit to America and Europe A wen 1 00D 16 D
— 974 1 0
_— 1,384 11 5
TorTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE
“ ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914 ey e £78170 14 O =
: w




APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF PuBrLic Works Fuxp—

2. Out of the Public Works Fund there are hereby appropriated, and
may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes hereinafter
expressed for Works and other Services:—The sum of Five hundred and thirty-

eight thousand nine hundred and fifty-five pounds, for Public Works and other
Services :—

Premier—Immigration and Tourist Bureau—Additions and Alterations to Accommodation Houses
and Improvements to Caves and Tourist Resorts

Colonial Secretary and Minister of Public Health—

Miscellaneous—
Police Buildings—Erection of, additions to, and cost of land ... v 00050550
0il Launches and Engines for use of Fisheries Inspectors 600 0 O
Towards establishing loologlcal Gardens at Taronga Park—further sum ... 3,000 0 0
Hospitals—
Metropolitan, Suburban, and Country Hospitals— Grants under the provisions
of the Public Works and Closer Settlement Funds Act, 1906 ... 5000 0 O
Newcastle Hospital—Further sum towards cost of additions, &e. B 7,000 0 O
Broken Hill Hospital—Further sum towards cost of additions.. 5,250 0 O
South Sydney Hospital-—Towards equipment and completion of additions 2,000 0 O
State Hospitals and Asylums—
Coast Hospital —New Hospital, &e. Seq o s aee < 3i00050:0
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade —
Government Printer—Purchase of Machinery and Plant ... e 3,000 0 O
Explosives—
New Public Magazines at Bantry Bay, Middle Harbour—further sum 9,800 0 O
Purchase and Lqulpment of New Tug ... 4,300 0 0O
Sydney Harbour Trust—Renewals and Replacement of VVharf%, J ettles and
Plant, and Buildings under Reconstruction Schemes 5 .. 30,000 0 O

£8,240 0 0

(g "oN) woymdosddy

‘0N 1OV

"P16T ¢

1474




Miscellaneous—
Recoup to Treasurer’s Advance Account,
advanced on account of :(—
Deniston House, Ryde, Convalescent Home
Isolation Ward, Newcastle.. .
Construction of Roads, Wa.ter Conservmtlon, &c
Additional accommodatlon for Premier’s Staff

1913-14, of

amounts temporarily
£59 0 0

e DI 2EEO ()

ot 923 5 0350

e ot 60 S0 ()

Attorney-General and Justice— 4,095 0 0
Miscellansous— —_————
Altertions to premises recently occupied by the Registrar-General’s Department
—further sum . 2,000 0 O
Registrar-General’s Department—Insta]latlon of Automatic Te]ephonc 10055020
Gmols—Addltwns, renewals, &c. S 770 0 O
Secretary for Lands—
Miscellaneous—
Towards the Purchase, Acquisition or Resumption of sites for Public Parks,
Resumption of Foreshores, and other Public purposes, and Expenses in
connection therewith . 13,000 0 O
For construction of Roads, Wi ater Conselvatlon, and othe1 wise nnprovmg
Lands for settlement.. 4000 0 O
Compensation in connection with the Resumptlon of Land for Roads under
the Public Roads Act, 1902 . 500 0 O
Minister for Public Works—
‘Works and Services—
Roads 200 0 O
Bridges 2,000 0 O
Pubhc Watering Places, Dmma.n'e, &c 800 0 O
Harbours and Rivers—Dredge Service in connection with Permanent
Tmprovements of Harbours and Rivers 5500 0 O
Carried cver ... .oh e £8,500 0 0

Carried over ...

sae soe oo oee oo e

~
£51,195 0 0
3,870 0 0
17,500 0 0
£107,655 0 0

(g "oN) woywredosddy

‘ON PV

"PI6T




PuBric Works FuND—continued.

Brought over ...
Minister for Public Works—continued. £ 543
Brought over ... e, - £8,600 2050
‘Works and Services— continued.
Public Buildings ... 2,000 0 O
Railways and Tramways ... smemt 2 000
Expenditure on Main Roads 110,000 0 O
Recoup to Loan Vote—Works, Bulldmrrs and Ser VICEb, in terms of appropl jation
under Loan Act, No. 57, 1912 ... £39,000 0 O
Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewera"e—
Renewals of Water Mains, Sewers, Plant, Bulldlnfrs, &c., and for Renewal
‘Works generally; also recoup to loan votes for Machinery and Plant worn
out or dismantled ... o .. 13,000 0 O
Public Instruction—
Miscellaneous— )

School Buildings, Teachers’ Residences, Teachers’ Training College, Technical
JEducation, School and Residence Sites, Additions, Other Buildings, in-
cluding Head Office, University, Reformatory Buildings, Australian
Museum, National Art Gallery, Conservatorium of Music, and Observatory
and cost of land e . 202,000 0 O
Recoup to Loan Vote—&chool Bulldm%, Tcachexs Res1dences, a.nd other
Buildings, &c., in terms of appropriation under Loan Act,No. 57, 1912... 50,000 0 0
Department of Agriculture—
Agriculture—Erection and installation of Fumigating Chambers—further sum... 300 0 O
Forestry— Afforestation and reafforestation ; assessment, survey, resumption, and
improvement of lands for Forestry purposes ; and establishment of plant and
initiation of the business of timber conversion as a State enterprise 4,000 0 0
Botanic Gardens, &c.—Sanitary accommodation, Centennial Park—further sum 500 0 O

£107,655 0 0

174,500

4,800

ToTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE PuBLIC WoORKS FUND FOR WORKS AND SERVICES ..

£538,955

(g "ON) woimedorddy

ON PV

"PL6T ¢

oV




A s

B

Act No. , 1914. 47

Appropriation (No. 2).

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CLOSER SETTLEMENT FUND—

3. Out of the Closer Settlement Fund there are
hereby appropriated, and may be issued and applied
for or towards the several uses and purposes here-
inafter expressed :—The sum of Eighty-five
thousand pounds :—

Secretary for Lands—

Closer Settlement Acts—To provide for the Acquisition
of Land for the purposes of Closer Settlement and

Contingent Expenses—further sum «est 585000050 O
TorAr. AMOUNT APPROPRIATED 0oUT OF THE OCLOSER
SETTLEMENT FUND ... ... £85,000 0
e —— i —

4. The Colonial Treasurer shall issue and pay the Treasurer
said several sums for the purposes hereinbefore men- shall pay by
tioned in such manner and in such proportions as the order.
Governor by any warrant or order in writing under
his hand and directed to the said Treasurer may from
time to time order and direct, and the payments so to be
made shall be charged upon and payable out of the
said funds respectively ; but the said Treasurer shall
not be held liable for any claims which may arise in
connection with any of the State Departments trans-
ferred to the Commonwealth on or after the date of
such transfer.

5. The said Treasurer shall in his Accounts from Treasnrer
time to time be allowed credit for any sum or sums !l be
of money paid by him in pursuance of such warrant credit for
or order in writing as aforesaid, and the receipts of if‘;’?f;?’:_pald
the respective persons to whom the same are so paid
shall be a full and valid discharge to the said Treasurer
in passing his said Accounts for any such sums as may
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the
same accordingly.

6. This Act may be cited as the  Appropriation She rttitle.

Act (No. 2), 1914.”

Sydney : William Applegate Gullick, Government Printer. —1914.

[1s. 9d.]




WL ——

By B




I certify that this PuBLic By, which originated in the LEGIS-
LATIVE ASSEMBLY, las finally passed the LEGISLATIVE CoUNCIL and
the LEGISLATIVE AssEMBLY of NEwW SouTH WALES.

RICHD. A. ARNOLD,
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Legislative Assembly Chamber,
Sydney, 1 December, 1914.

ANNO QUINTO

GEORGII V REGIS.

FRR R R R KR KRN Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k¥

Act No. 26, 1914,

An Act to appropriate and apply out of the Con-
solidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
certain Sums to make good the Supplies
granted for the Service of the year from the
1st day of July, 1914, to the 30th day of June,
1915 (inclusive of both dates); to adjust the
vote ** Advance to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Con-
solidated Revenue Fund, for supplementary
charges during the period from the 1st day

of

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with
the Bill as finally passed by both Houses.

THOS, H. THROWER,
Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.




Preamble,

Act No. 26, 1914.

A4 pproprid tion (No 2).

of July, 1913, to the 30th day of June, 1914
(inclusive of both dates); to provide for Public
Works and other Services out, of the Public
Works Fund ; and to provide for services out
of the Closer Scttlement Fund; and for
purposes connected with and 1neldental to the

above objects. [Assented to, 2nd December,
1914 ]

WI[EREAS we Your Majestys most dutiful and

loyal subJects, the members of the Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Palhament assembled,
have granted to Your Ma]esty the several sums herein-
after mentioned for the service of the year from the
first day of July, one thousand nine hundred and fourteen,
to the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and fiftecn (1nclus1ve of both dates), and for supple-
menting the grants made by the present Parliament, in
its SLOOIld Session, in adjustment of the vote “Advance
to Treasurer,” 1913-14, Consolidated Revenue Fund, for
supplementary charges during the period from the first
day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, to
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
and fourteen (inclusive of hoth dates) and on account
of Public Works and other services to be provided for
out of the Pubhc Works Fund ; and for services to be
provided for out of the Closer Settlement Fund: And
whereas we desire to make good out of the said funds the
several sums granted to Your Majesty as aforesaid :
Be it tllclefore enacted by the King’s Most Excellent
Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the
Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of the
State of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and
by the authority of the same, as follows :—

APPROPRIATIONS




APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund there are hereby appropriated,
and may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes
hereinafter expressed, the following sums :—

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR FROM FIRST JULY, 1914, TO
THIRTIETH JUNE, 1915.

I. ScaepuLEs :—The sum of Eight hundred and fifty pounds for supplement
to Schedules, as follows :—

. Pensions to Widows of Pilots o e £50 0 0
. Military Pensions ... 383 0 O
. Other-Pensionsand’ Allowances 417 0 O

oro =

850 0 0

II. ExzcuTivE AND LEGISLATIVE :—The sum of Thirty-three thousand
five hundred and twenty-four pounds to defray the Salaries and Contingencies of
the Executive and Legislative Establishments following :—

‘(g "oN) uoyviidosddy
"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV

4. Vice-President of the Executive Council'and Representative of the Government

in the Legislative Couneil £400 .0 0

5. Legislative Council ... bt o e 5145 0 O
6. Legislative Assembly ... 10,780 0 O
7. Legislative Council and Ausembly .. e 6:3231.0°0
8. Parliamentary Library o s ks ..,..30 0 0
9. Parliamentary Reporting Staff ... evase 012005050
10 0 0

. Parliamentary Standing “Committee on Public Works ... 1,881

£33524 0 0

(Admount carried over ...

v v ESRBTL 0. 0) o=




(Amount brought over ... o . we £34374 0 0) s

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

III. PrEMIER : The sum of One hundred and four thousand one hundred
and ninety-five pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses
of the Establishments and Services following :—

11. Premier’s Office . £6,728 0 0
12. Executive Council ... 5 0 0
13. Agent-General for New South Wales g .. 11,566 0 O A
14. Immigration and Tourist Bureau ... .. 11,824 0 O '§ b
15. Immigration Department, New South W a.les zmd Vlctorla (London) 6,709 0 0 é &
Miscellaneous Services— s
16. Towards promoting Immigration and Advertising the State ~ £25,000 0 0 S
17. Ground rent of “Tresco,” the residence of the Officer in Charge S| o
of Naval Establishments, Sydney ... 33 0 0 | S
18. Bathurst Centenary Celebration—Contribution towards Expenses E =t
of erecting permanent memorial in connection with ... ... 750 0 0 e =
19. Rental of offices for accommodation of H.M. Trade Commissioner‘ o 3t o o~
: in Australia Sl 30050 .
20. Visit of British Assocmtlon for the Adxancement of SCIence—-
Towards Expenses of ... ... 3,650 0 O

21. Motor Cars—Expenses of upkeep, and Salaues, Allowa,nces, &e.,
of Drivers other than those who are Members of the Police

Force o . 0 12,9308 0N0
22. Gratuities to Police Drivers of ofﬁcml Motor Cars in heu of

overtime ... 80 0 O
23. Grant in aid of the \Vldow and qumly of the late Su‘ Henry

Parkes ... . 150 0 O

24, Grant in aid of the \Vldo“ and I‘amll} of the late Mr J. R Dacey 100 0 O




25.

26.
27.

Representation of Government of New South Wales on the West
Coast of the United States of America and Canada—
Expenses of :

Repairs and Maintenance of State Government House, Rose Bay
Repairs and Maintenance of Vice-regal Residence, “ Hill View”

(dmount carried over ..

4,205
2,000
400

28, Repairs and Maintenance of Government House, Inner Domain,

Sydney ... S0
29. Repairs and Maintenance of Premier’s Office and Admiralty House 150
30. Bonus to Mr. H. Strachan, Caretaker, Government House, Inner

Domain, Sydney, for additional duties discharged 20
31. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Samarang (Java) Colonial Exhibition ... 1,160
39. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales
_ at the Panama-Pacific Exhibition, San Francisco ... 25,000
33. Expenses in connection with representation of New South Wales

at the Lyons International Exposition... o ... 2b5
34. Grant in aid of the Establishment of a Taboratory at Rothamsted

Experiment Station, England, for the study of scientific

agriculture 50
35. Towards cost of travelling and out-of-pocket expenses of Town

Planning Experts, in connection with the delivery of a series

of lectures throughout New South Wales ... 300
36. Towards cxpenses of providing accessories in_ connection wit

official entertainments at State Government House ... s 100
37. Gratuity to the widow of the late J. G. Kalbfell—Shorthand-

writsr, Parliamentary Reporting Staff... Ao 100

£67,363 0 0
£104,195 0 0

L BELLSIa1sR sy 0 0)

~

‘(g "ON) woywrudosddy

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON 1V




(Amount brought over e - <. -£138,569 0 0)
CoNsSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IV. CoLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER oF Pusrrc HEATAH:<<The suni
of One million three hundred and thirty-nine thousand five hundred and seventy-
three pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the
Establishments and Services following :—

Colonial Secretary—

. Colonial Secretary 5 oo £17,941
. Auditor-General’s Department cues - 22,609
. Aborigines Protection Board ... = 17,650
Police ... ... 584,630
Bureau of Statistics and Registry of Friendly Societies and Trade Unions 11,198
Miscellaneous Services—
43. Reéwards for apprehension of Offenders i, 800
44. Animals Protection Sociéty—Aid, on sondition of ‘an equal
amount ‘being raised by private contributions ... <. 7280
45. Incidental, unforéseen, and petty expenses, ‘freight, insur-
ance, extra clerical assistance, fuel, ‘light, postages,
travelling expenses, telephones, hire of boats, &e., of
... Department, including State Fisheries = 54
46. To meet payments to the Chief Commissioner for Railways
for Railway claims for transmission within and béyond
the State of destitute persons and othérs:.. is
47. Additional sum for religious attendance ‘on inmates 'of
Asylums and other Government Institutions ... ITH
48. Royal Naval House—Special Grant in aid of, including
rates and taxes

‘(2 'oN) uoyvrudosddy

49. Royal Life Saving Society—Grant ...

50. To payofficers of the Department of Colonial Secretary whomay
be granted extended leave of absence prior to retirement

61. ‘Amount ‘required to ‘provide for ‘subventions to Friendly
Societies (Act No. 6 of 1908) ... . ... 20,000




52. Grand United Order of Oddfellows—Specla.l Grant for sub-

o

OO0

(=]

COOO0OOCO

—

. ventions for the year 1913.. oo 279700
53. Board of Fire Commlssmners—Submdy . 44 500 0 O
54, Allowance to Board of Fire Commissioners for care of Fire
_ Extinguishing Appliances in Government Buildings 500 0 O
55.” Zoological Society of New South Wales—Grant 500 0 O
56. Burial of destitute’ persons 1,150 “0° 0
57. Maintenance, Transmission of destitute persons within and
beyond the State, Charitable Relief, &ec. ... . 5000 00
: - £85,754
Minister of Public Health—
58. Public Health . 180,576
59. Lunacy .. 237,043
60. Master in Luna.cy 7,761
61. Dental Board 757
62. Medical Board .. 200
63. Board of official visxtors—Hospltals for the Insane 900
64. Meat Industry and Abattoirs Board.. e : 450
Endowment to Hospitals, &c., and other Chanta,ble Servwes—-
Sydney Hospital—
65. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions,’ and ‘also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other a.pproved Officers,
Have the right of recommendmv the admission'of Patlen’cé 24750 0 0
66. Bed Subsidy .. 7 .11,700 .0 O
67. Grant in aid of annual cost of R/etrent strdet stpensary . 1900070
68. Special Grant ... . 14,000 0 O
69. Rent of “Moorcliff” Eye Hospltal "870°°0°0
Carried over tuee  vane £31,520 0 O
Carried over

(dmount carried over

£1,167,462 0 0

s iy o '

£138569 0 0)

@ ox) wotpoiidosddy

e

HI6T ‘98 "ON PV




(dmount brought over ... oes o o~ s £138,569 0 0)

CouNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

CoLONIAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER oF PusrLic HEALTH—CORtiNUE.

Brought over £1,167,462 0 0

Endowments to Hospitals &c., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over ... .. £31,520 0 0

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital—

70. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 4,750 0 0

71. Bed Subsidy ... ... 11,700
72. Special Grant ... ... 15,000 0 O

o
(=)

Carrington Centennial Hospital Home for Convalescents—

73. Aid on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved Officers,
have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 1,000 0 0

74. Bed Subsidy ... .. 1,488 0 0
75. Benevolent Society of New South Wales, Sydney—Aid, on

condition of an equal amount being raised by private

contributions .. 4000 0 O
76. Towards maintenance Royal Hospital for Women, Renwick

Hospital, and Asylum for Women and Children... .. 4750 0 0

77. Special Grant in connection with the Society’s Centenary ... 3,000 0 0

"(g 'oN) uoyvrudosddy

PI6T 9% 'ON PV




Hospitals and other Charitable Services—-

Subsidies—Hospitals and other Benevolent Institutions—
78. Aid, on condition that an equal amount be raised by private
annual contributions, and also that the Government,
through Police Magistrates or other approved officers,

have the right of recommending the admission of Patients 65,000
79. Royal Alexandra Hospital for Children—Do do  do.., 7,000
80. Infants’ Home, Ashfield—Do do do s edo. (b0
81. Deaf and Dumb and Blind Institution—Do do  do... 450
82. Sydney Homceopathic Hospital—Do do e 300
83. District Nursing Association—Do do e A 010
84. Sydney Day Nursery Association—Do do s 960
85. Sydney Industrial Blind Institution—Do  do & 2,600
86. Broken Hill and District Nursing Assocmt10n~——D0 dozs %200

87 Government subsidy to Ecclesiastical Hospitals—each
hospital’s share to be apportioned according to a certain
allowance for so many free beds, to be disposed of without
regard to religious denomination by the Hospital
Management : e, OO0

88. Victorian Border Hoqntals—Bed Subyld} - a0
Special Grants—
89. Newcastle and Northumberland Benevolent Society—Special

grant’ N S 1,000
90. Special grants to Hospltalq &c ... 4,000
91. Surgical Appliance Aid Society 50

Carried over £161,208

Carried over

(dmount carried over

GO HOI N
SSOIO QIS O O ©

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0
£1,167,462

0 0

W £138569. 00 0y

(3 "oN) uoyrudosddy

"FI6T ‘9% "ON PV




(Amount brought over ...

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE I'UND—-conlinued.

... £138,569 0 40)

COLONTAL SECRETARY AND MINISTER OF PuBLIC HEALTH —Ccontinued.

Brought over
Endowment to Hospitals, &e., and other Charitable Services—continued—
Brought over £161,208

Hospitals and other Charitable Services—continued.
Special Grants—continued.

92. Newcastle Ho&pital—Gmnt on account of seafaring and

other claims .. aze s> 800
93. After Care Assocmtxon—&pecml fomt 100
94. Deaf and Dumb Institution, Waratah—Special Gmnt in

connection with the Tnstitution’s Silver Jubilee .. senr HOa

Other Services—

95. Towards support of Women and Children in Institutions at
Sydney and Newcastle 1,000

96. United Dental Hospital of Sydney—Towards upkeep and

maintenance 5 1,000 °

97. Bush Nurses—Towards the ma.mtenance and the estabhsh-

ment of e T 2,000 -

98. Towards subsidising Medlcal Practltloners in bush settle-
ments and the establlshment of Night Clinies fortreatment

of specific diseases ... 1,750

99. Baby Clinics—Towards the malntenance and estaﬁah%hment of 2,000
100. Throat and Chest Dispensaries—Towards the maintenance

and establishment of .. 2,000

£1,167,462 0 0

(=]

(g "oN) woyvrdosddy”

0T

"PI6T ‘9% 'ON PV




pounds, to defray the 8

101. Salary of Dr. R. U. Russell, Port Health Officer, Newecastle

102. Mrs. Proudfoot, widow of the late R. A. Proudfoot, formerly
Gardener, Hospital for the Insane, Callan Park—Amount
of Gratuity equivalent to two months’ salary at the rate
received by Mr. Proudfoot at the date of his resignation
from the Public Service ... a5 veo

226 0 O

27 0 0
172,111 0 0

e A1 BSOS G 0

V. TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE:—The sum of
One million two hundred and seven-two thousand nine hundred and fifty-seven

ments and Services following :—

103.
104,
105.
106,
107.
108.
109.
110.
51
112.
113.
114,
115,
116.

Carried over ...

e XYY sve

(Amount carried over ...

Treasury £29,827 0 0
Stamp Duties 9877 0 0
Land and Income Tax 24,303 0 0
Gold Receivers 40 0 O
_Gold and Escort 2256 0 0
Government Printer... 100,147 0 O
Explosives 10,372 0 O
Shipping Masters . 3,461 0 O
Navigation ... T 95,574 0 0
Australian Coast Light-houses 800 0 O
Life-boats, &e. 1,760 0 0
Resumed Properties... 11,424 '0 O
Sydney Harbour Trust S - 126,382 0 0
Stores Supply Department ... 176,335 0 0

ese

alaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establish-

e . £590,527 0 0

oo sen oo

£1,478,112 0 0)

‘(3 "ON) woywredosddy

"PI6T ‘96 ON 10V

1T




(dmount brought over cex

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—Ccontinued.

W £1,478,142

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—continued.

Brought over - voa
Miscellaneous Services—

117. Insurance, Shipping Charges, &c., on English Shipments ...£2,000
118. Exchange on Remittances within and beyond the State ... 20,000

119. Commission on I’a,yments in England by the Government
Financial Agents ; s 12000

120. Commission on payments in Sydnoy by the GO‘\ ernment

Banking Institutions ... el 000

121. Relief and conveyance of dlstxessed Seamen belonfrmo' to the
State from Foreign Ports, or from Wrecked VObSGIS, G T Dua00
122. Sailors’ Home, Sydney—In aid of:.. AR 5D ()
123. Sailors’ Home, Newcastle—In aid of gt aby

24, Railway Department—For conveyance, w ithout ch'u ge, of Mem-

bers of Parliament, Distinguished lextom, School Children,
and others ... 17,500

125. Sewerage and Water Rates, &c, Clt), Mumclpal and Shire

Ra’cca, &e., on Government Pr opmtws, and Costs in connection
with Appemls : . 65,000

126. Interest on moneys in the tempomly po%sessxon of the GOVGID
ment 4 ..170,000
127. Interest on A(lvanccs by B"mks : . 15,000

128. Darling Harbour Resumptions—Interest on Compensatlon
Money ... cas 1900

. .

(ol =)

£590,627 0 O

=)

© © O

0 0)

‘(g "oN) uoywvidosddy

TI6T 9% "ON PV




129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

135.
136.

139.
140.

141.

® @
Unforeseen Expenses to be hereafter accounted for o000
Refund of Pilotage, Harbour and Light Rates, in certain cases... 200
Refund of Survey Fees on Vessels of 15 tons and under 50
Rental of House for Lady Parkes ... 75
Bubonic Plague—Expenses i 400

Adjustment of Salaries of Oﬂiccls, as applowed by the Pubhc
Service Board and Departmental Boards ; to meet Increments
granted under the Public Service Act Regulations, including
Minimum W age tomale and female employees in the Service ... 8,000

Gratuities to Officers on retirement 15,000

Gratuities and Provisional Allowances to Members, and
Relatives of Members, of Imperial and State Contingents to
South Africa and Naval Contingent to China s e 00

7. Postage Stamps for the use of Members of the Legislative

\Ssemhl\ A e 2,000

. Cab Fares to Members of the Leghlatne Assembly on the

occasion of late sittings of the House when trams are not

running ... & 50
Sydney Branch of the R oyal Mint—ZFurther grant ... L0005
Subsidy for Monthly Steamship Service between S}dney, Java

ports, and Singapore ... .. 2,000
Subsidy for Monthly Steamship Suvme bet\\eon tlxe ports of

Q\dne\ and Shanghai ... : Senr 2,928

Carried over o A e o £329,500
Carried over ...

{dmount carried over 55 vi

(e i s g < Bl v J Y

(e}

(e Jg = Bl == S o= Yl = ]

£1,478,142

0 0)

‘(g ON) woyviudosddy

FI6L 9¢ ON PV

11




(Amount brought over £1,478,142

CoxNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuNp—continued.

TREASURER AND SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND TRADE—continucd.

Brought over o ...£590,527T 0 0

Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over... soo .. £329,500 0 0

142. To pay Officers of the Treasury Department who may be granted

extended leave of absence prior to retirement 1,000 0 0
143. Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Govern-

ment equal to one-third of the annual cost of maintaining the

Sewerage Works, in licu of payment of Sewerage  Rates

on Government Institutions within the Municipal Area of

Parramatta v 11 BDES0TS.0
144. Maintenance and Repairs, &c.—Buildings Treasury and Sub-

departments ceee 500:00

332,430 0 O

145. Advance to Treasurer—To enable tliec Treasurer to make Advances to Public
Officers, and on account of other Governments, and to pay.expenses of an
unforeseen nature which will afterwards be submitted for Parliamentary
appropriation.  The whole amount to be adjusted not later than the:30th
June, 1916 s os 3

146. Public Works Fund—Amount in aid

150,000 0 0
... 200,000 0 O

1,272,957

0 0)

'(/z ON ) woymrudouddy

{2y

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON 19V




VI. RarLways:—The sum of Seven millions four hundred and twenty
thousand five hundred and twenty pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingncies,
and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

Railways and Tramways—

147. Existing Lines—Working Expenses ... e £7,420,520 0 0

VII. DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE :—The
sum of Four hundred and twenty-eight thousand seven hundred and eight pounds,
to defray the Salaries, Contingencies; and other Expenses of the Establishments
and Services following :—

148. Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice ... .. £47,063 0 0
149. Court Reporters ... 6,645 0 O
150. The Judges .. 12,327 0 0
151. Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorece ... BiITO80) = ()
152. Master in Equity ... 4,366 0 O
153. Registrar in Bankruptey 2,650 0 O
154. Public Trustee 6,772: 0 0
155. Probate Office 2,560 0 O
156. Sheriff 20,122.5:0 -0
157. District Courts 4498 0 O
158. Coroners : 3,645 0 O
159. Petty Sessions 108,006 0 0
160. Prisons = 90,562 0 0
161. Registrar-General GO0 0
162. Public Service Board 10;832° 0 O

Carried over ... s o409/183 1050

(dmount carried over ... o v BRI 6 1SR 0RE0)

(g "oN) wonvridosddy




(dmount brought over oos

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

eb e BTG 0 0)

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND OF JUSTICE—continued.

Brought over ...

Miscellaneous Services—

163.

164.

169.

170.

Allowances to Inspectors and Sub-Inspectors under Liquor
(Amendment) Act of 1905

Tor purchase of samples of liquor by Licensing Inspectors for

purpose of analysis

5. For expenses of Inquiries under ¢ Royal Commissions Evidence

Act, No. 23, 1901,” and Inqu1r1es under  Crimes Act, 1900,”
sec. 475 : :

6. Refund of fees pald for Licenses issued on Certificates granted

by Magistrates

. Purchase of Law Books, &c., for Courts of Petty Sessions and

Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice

PR

. To pay officers of the Department of the Attorney-General

and of Justice who may be granted extended leave of absence
prior to retirement

see

To provide for new positions which may be created after Estimates
have been passed by Parliament

To provide for the payment to dependent relatives of gratuities
equal to the monetary value of extended leave due to
Officers of the Department of the Attorney-General and of
Justice at date of their death

e evse vee see

ves

700

1,100

500

500

550

o409 183500 0

‘(g "oN) woywiidosddy

Ot

"FPL6T ‘9% 'ON 1PV




P e s

Ak

178.

179

189.

To meet the Legal Expenses (with the exception of verdicts in
cases against the Crown and costs in connection therewith)
of all Departments of the State in matters placed in the hands
of the Crown Solicitor, or authorised by the Attorney-General
or Minister of Justice ... :

2. Refunds of half fines, &c., inflicted under Deserted Wives and

Children’s Act, and Infant Protection Act, 1904

. Insurances on Law Libraries and Buildings under the control

of the Department of the Attorney-General and of Justice ...

. Additions, Repairs, &c., to existing buildings
. Maintenance of electric lights, lifts, bells, telephonettes, &c.

. For Law Revision and Consolidation of Statutes, and additional

expenses in connection with drafting of Bills generally

. Gratuity equal to six months’ salary approved to be paid to

Mr. T. R. Icely, on his retirement from the position of Visiting
Justice to the Gaol at Darlinghurst, and the State Reformatory
for Women, Long Bay ...

Compensation approved to be paid to the Hon. E. A. T. Pery, as
Police Magistrate, Kempsey, for injuries sustained by him as
the result of an accident while travelling on official duty

Special Grant approved to be paid to the Animals Protection
Society of New South Wales in lieu of fines receivable in
connection with prosecutions instituted by it ...

To meet expenses of Necessary Commodities Control Commission

6,500
100

1,500
5,000
700

300

300

100
400

0
0

el LR O 0

(Amount carried over

e

428,708 0 O

XY 22 oo £10,600,327 0 0)

‘(g "oN) woywdosddy

"FI6T ‘9 'ON PV

LT




(Amount brought over e

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—Ccontinued.

£10,500,327

VIII. SEcreTARY FOR LANDS :—The sum of Four hundred and sixty-seven
thousand and twenty-seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and

other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—

181. Department of Lands ...£338,000

182. Western Land Board

Water Conservation and Trrigation Commission—
183. Establishment
184, Murrumbidgee Irrigation Scheme ...

Miscellaneous Services—

185, Hay TIrrigation Area.—Renewals to plant—Check outlets,
&e., Gas Producer and Installation .. £500 0 O

186. Hay Irrigation Area—To provide Charcoal Retorts, Man-
ager’s Residence, &c. (Re-Vote) 700 0 0

187. Do -do Compensation for Tenant Rights

and Improvements on Dry Area

(Re-Vote)... .. 400 0 0
188. Wentworth Irrigation Area—Maintenance, &c. ... v 400850750
189, Do do Earthwork to Canals—Con-

creting channels, &c. ; Charcoal shed and repairing tools,

Dethridge meters, &e. .. 1,100 0 O
190. To provide for Prizes to Settlers for Herd Testing and
other approved objects (Re-Vote) ... ; 50 0 0

11,406

35,305
29,656

3,150

(=

0 90

(G 'ON) woyniidosddy

8T

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV




Miscellaneous Services—(Department of Lands)—

191. Towards the maintenance, improvement, or compensation for
improvements, fencing, clearing, inspection, and other ex-

penses, of Public Parks, Recreation Grounds, Reserves,
Bathing-places, and Cemeteries, &c. = £10,000 0 0
192. Maintenance and improvement of Kuring-gai Chase ... veo 1,000 0 70
193, Do Victoria Park, Newtown-road 250 0 O
194. Do Captain’s Cook’s Landing Place, Kurnell v WO Q0 SN0
195. Do Ashton Park, Bradley’s Head e o400 =050
196. Do Land at Vaucluse for Public Recreation
Purposes ... 500 0 O
197 Do Nielsen Park 500 0
198. General Improvements, National Park 3,000 0
199. To meet cost of postage and railway freight stamps; trans-
mission of telegraphic messages; and also for private letter-
boxes for the Department 6,000 0 0
200. To meet remission of rents, survey fees, &c., to Conditional,
Settlement, and other Lessees and Selectors who, through
conflicting applications cr other causes, &e., cannot be given
possession from date of application : 300 0 O
201. For payment of Officers who may be granted extended leave
of abserce prior to retirement 1,000 0 0
Carried over g e £24,300 0 0
Carried over e

(Amount carried over-...

L4757 0 0

“see

£10,600,327 0 0)

(g "oN) uoyvidoaddy

TI6T ‘9% "ON PV

61




(Admount brought over...

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE TFuNxpD—continued.

SECRETARY FOR LANDS—continued.

Brought over ...

Iliscellaneous Services—continued,

Brought over .. £24300

202,

To meet payment to legal representatives of deceased officers of
the money value of cxtended leave accrued to such oﬁi(,us, but
not taken up to time of decease..

. Contribution for Services lenderod by the I\ew South W ales

Police to the Department

. Trustees, Guyra Temporary Common—Compenbatlon for loss of

fencm'* (Re-Vote)

5. Neil M. \{[cP]u]lamy——Compomatxon for improvements on an

area of 3421 acres withdrawn from Scrub Lease No. 272 for
the purpose of establishing a village at Mineral Hill .

. E. E. Davis —Refund of value of improvements, Annual Lease

06°1, Parkes, now Special Lease 115

. William B. Perry—Value of improvements, Lease No. "0 under

18th section, Crown Lands Act, 1903, now Homestead Farm
131, Warren Land District

. Compensation for improvements effected on Improvement, Scrub

and 18th Section Leas:s withdrawn for settlement purposes .

33

45

. 24,000

o b L0 B0 ST 0 D)

£417,517 0 0

49,510 0 O

467,027 0 0

(g "oN) uwoymrudosddy

FI6T ‘9% ON PV




IX. MINISTER FOR PuBLic WORKS :—The sum of One million and ten '
thousand nine hundred and sixteen pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies,
and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
209. Establishment A ¥ £145,762 0 0
Less chargeable to Loan and Pubhc \Vorks
Fund Votes : ... £30,000 0 0
Less chargeable to Induatrxal Undertakings—
Revenue—
Building Construction ...£3200 0 O
State Metal Quarries ... e e R A :
State Timber Yards and Build- ) .
ing Workshops ... ... 450 0 E Q
i s R 00 07O 0 ol
BB S T ) e e 3| &
=t e CTR20255 05 0 S
Public Works and Services— §7 )
210. Roads £15600 0 0 o
b ey =
Maintenance— iz
211. Bridges ...22,000 0 O e ;
212. Puntq, I‘enles, and L'xunches ...25,000 0 O nole
213. Public Watering Places, Drainage, and smular services ... e 010000020 o
9214. Harbours and Rwers ...12,000 0 O
215. Dredge Service 115,000 0 O
216. Pubhc Buildings ... ...14000 0 O
217. Sewerage and Stormwater Channels et be s D R0 P,
218, Miscellaneous 93000560580 o
Carried cver £232.350 0 0
Carried over £111,202 0 0
(Amount carried over... e s e £11,067,354 0 0) i




(dmount brought over b ook

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE Fuxp—continued.

MiNiSTER FOrR PuBric WoRkS—continued.

Brought over ... oes

oes £111,202
Public Works and Services—continued,

Brought over ... £232,350 0 0
Maintenance—continued,

219. Compensations and Gratuities to Officers, Employees, and others ;
for accident pay and payments under the Workmen’s Com.-
pensation Act ; for Loss or Injury to Stock or Materials ; for
refund of deposits; for settlement of claims; payment as
“acts of grace;” fees for special services, and Contingencies

gencrally ... ... 8,000 0 0
220. Equipment, Travelling, Transfer, Removal, and other Allowances
and Pay for Temporary Services ...42,000 0 0

221. Rents, Cleaning, Caretaking, Insurance and Shipping Charges,
Letter-boxes, Postage, Telegrams, Fares, Freights, Stamps,
and Departmental Contingencies generally, including minor
services for other Departments ...15,000 0 0

297,350
222. Local Government and Main Roads oop vkn eee, 282,150

223. Government Dockyard, Newecastle. .. ; ois e 12,594
224. Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage o ... 275,000
225. Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board 2 3 ee 32,620

0

(o e I o [ =

..£11,067,354 0 0)

0

S O O OO

.. 1,010,916 0 0

(G 'oN) uoywvdoeddy

(44

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON 10V




X. PusLnic InstrucrioN :—The sum of One million seven hundred and
forty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-six pounds, to: defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
226. Public Instruction ... £1,629,700 0 O
227. State Children Relief Department . . oo 122,968° 050
228. To recoup of amount paid out of Consohda,ted Revonue I‘und durmg prevxous
financial year, under State Children’s Relief Act, No. 61, 1901 s 9,123 0 O
Industrial Schools—
229. Industrial School for Girls, Parramatta ... ..£3,976 0 O
230. Gosford Farm Home for Boys ... vers 019251020
s ONOR D0 ,gx
231. Observatory ... 4,023 0 O = b
232. Australian Museum .. sy 0, 90850 () = Q
233. National Art Gallexy 4134 00 S
234. Public Library of New South Wales 9,952 0 O § g:
Sy IR
Grants in aid of Public Institutions— § L
Sydney University— g
235, For Additions, Repairs, and Furniture ...£2,000: 0 O oz =
236. Scientific Apparatus ... . .. 2,500: 0 0 e —
237. Evening Lectures . 2,000 0 0 eyl (B
238, To meet (in part) Loss of Revenue, consequent upon i
reduction of Students’ Fees v 2,600,010
239. Extension of Existing Departments ... s 11,00080550
240. Chairs of A"rlculture and of Veterinary Smence ... 6,000 0 O
241. Chair of Bot‘my ; . ' 2,0000°0 O
242 Chair of Economics and Commerce .. 2,000 0 O
Carried over ... o ...£20,500 0 O
Carried over oos P £1,698,566 0 O
(Amount carried over ... e o £12,078,2704 0 0) oz




(dmount brought over...

CoNsSOLIDATED REVENUE FuNpD—continued.

PuBric INSTRUCTION—-coOntinued.

Brought over ...

Grants in aid of Public Institutions—continued.

Brought over ... £20,500 0
Sydney University—continued.

243. Scientific Research Scholarships e <0000
244. Astronomy Nes ses. 20050
245. Retiring Allowances ... o ERD
246. Owamc and Applied Chemlstry ; 2,500 0

247. Appamtus for Department of Enfrmeerma and for Chair of
Mechanical Engineering ... 20RO
248. To provide for Tutorial Classes and Umversd:y Extension ... 1,500 O
249. Linnean Society ... e ()
250. Australian Historical Soc1ety ; 50 O

251. Royal Society—Amount in proportlon of £1 to every £1 raised
by private contributions 400 0

252, Special Grant in aid of Kmderaarten Classes, mcludm" re-vote
£150,1912-1913 1,150 0

253. The Royal Geographical Somety ‘of Australasia—Amount in
proportion of £1 to every £2 raised by private contributions 50 0
264. In aid of Educational Institutions, for maintenance purposes ... 5,000 0

255. In aid of the “Women’s Branch of the Royal Society for the
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals,” to assist it in its work in

connection with Public Schools .. . 50 O
256. Royal Art Society of New South Wales—Speclal Grant o ab 000
257. Conservatorium of Music ... — cee e 2,000 O
258. Schools of Arts—Building subsidies ose oes . 500 O

£12,078,270 0 0)

£1,698,666 0 O

o

oQ (=] (=] SO (=N =N Ne)

(=N R )

i 38.900..0 -0

‘(g "'ON) wonyvwdosddy

174

"FI6T ‘9% ON PV




Miscellaneous Services—
259. For survey of Sites for Schools and Schools of Arts, &c.. 2 300 0 O
260. Postal and Telegraphic Services for the Departments and Services
under the control of the Minister of Public Instruction and the

Public Schools Amateur Athletic Association and Teachers’ '
Associations % v 1,000

- 0 0

261. Bursary Endowment Board— Fees to Members i00 0 O
262. Special Allowance to Mr. W. O. Reed, late Teacher, "Marleo

Public School—Re-Vote.. e 100 0 O

—— 8,000 0 O

1,742,866 0 0
XI. I.ABoUR AND INDUSTRY :—The sum of Fifty-one thousand and seventy-
seven pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of
he Establishment and Services following :—

263. Department of Labour and Industry s Lo L0050
— £51,0776 00
XII. SECRETARY FOrR MiNES :—The sum of Seventy-seven thousand three
hundred and forty-six pounds, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and other
Expenses of the Establishments and Services following:— |
264. Department of Mines & : e 801306 S 05 ()
265. Geological Survey Laboratory %, 200 0 O
266. Mmers Accident Relief Board ... 1,390 0 O
Miscellaneous Services—
267. Administration of the Act for the Regulation of Coal Mines and
Collieries ... . e D00
268. Ambulance Classes . i 10000
Carried over S v £860:° 0 O
Carried over ... £58,896 0 0
(Amount carried over RS ...£13,872,213 0 Q) !

(3 "0N) uoywidosddy

"FI6T ‘0% ON PV



(Admount brought over ...

CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

SECRETARY FOR MINES—continued.

Brought over ...

Miscellaneous Services —continued.

Brought over ... :

encourage the opening of New Fields, and tomeet the expenses
of prospecting operations in connection with the establishment
of State Coal Mines. The amounts advanced in aid to be
refunded to the Consolidated Revenue Fund, if, in the opinion
of the Prospecting Board, Minerals are won in payable
quantities, or the Mine otherwise prove profitable to the
Prospectors

of assisting in the erection and purchase of Crushing Batteries
on Gold and Mineral Fields, and matters incidental thereto.
Where assistance is granted, the amount in each case to be
advanced on the recommendation of the Prospecting Board,
and to be repaid to the Consolidated Revenue Fund in
accordance with the terms of any agreement made between
the applicant for advance and the Secretary for Mines

271. Towards establishing, equipping, and maintaining Rescue Stations

272.

273.
274,

in Colliery Districts = 7

To cover cost of putting down Bores to prove the Coal Seams

under Reserves ... o

To meet preliminary expenses (trial surveys, reports, &ec.) in con-

nection with the proposed establishment of State Coal Mines...

Royal Commission on the Mining Industry at Broken Hill

Y ; ... £850
269. To promote prospecting for Gold and other Minerals, to

... 12,000

270. For the purpose of acquiring, erecting, working, maintaining, and

2,000

500
2,500

(oo =i B o VA o

(o= = N o o D o

e 0 £13,872,213 0 0),

. £58896 0 0

18,450 0 0

£77,346 0 0

-

(g "oN) uoymedouddy

96

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON 0V



XIII. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE :—The sum of Two hundred and

fifty-one thousand three hundred and nineteen pounds, to defray the Salaries,
Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services following :—
275. Agriculture ... ...£100,207 0 0
276. Forestry o 43,161 0 O
277. Stock Brands and Pastures Protection ... . 48643 0 O
278. Botanic Gardens ... e 13,066 0 O
279. Nursery Garden, Campbelltown ... 1,590 0 O
280. Garden Palace Grounds and Inner Domain 4537 0 O
281. Government Domain (Outer) rep 4 NIBTEOSE() A
e e R RO et (e Sl e B T T S| B
233. State Governor’s Residences (““Cranbrook” and “ Hillview o) s 1,462 Q O S &
284. Commercial Agents ... s o 290080 0 '3 2
~S. o
Miscellaneous services— 8| -
Agriculture— § g
285. To meet cost of subsidising Agricultural, Horticultural, and £k Hi
Pastoral Societies whose shows were held prior to st J anuary, || =2 E‘
1915, receiving annual subscriptions (from not less than 50 =) s
members) amounting to not less than £50, the subsidy not 1o i
to exceed 10s. on every £1 awarded in prizes for Agriculture 7
or other approved objects : ... 13,000 0 0
286. To organise and subsidise an Agricultural Bureau and Branches ;
also Herd Testing Associations ... 1,000 0 O
287. Salary of Officer of Public Works Department temporarily
employed ... o o, 188500
Carried over ... oss .. 14188 0 0
Carried over ... ix ase o £227,060 0 0
(dmount carried over: ...  ee s e e £18,949,559 0 0) &5




Amount brought over ok

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

e ot o £13,949,559 0 0)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.

Brought over ...

Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over ... See T 5a £14,188

295.
296.

297.

Agriculture—continued.

. Allowance to Officer for extra services as Secretary to the

Honourable the Minister for Agriculture

. Examination of Stallions for soundness
. To reimburse certain Pastures Protection Boards pmt salarles

of Inspectors for State Services..

. To meet travelling expenses of Pastules Protectlon Inspectors

when employed on special work for the Department of
Agriculture

2. To meet Salaries of \ctmor Inspectors when rehevmrr Inspectors

of Stock, under the Pastules Protection Act, on extendedleave
of absence

. To meet Incidental Expense% in connection with Experlmental

Investigations in Animal Dlseases, &e..

. Control, 1na1k1nfr fencing,, and 1rnprov1nnr \Va,ter, Trmelhno

Stock and Campm" Reserves ; removal of obstructions, and
suppression of trespass

To meet cost of experiments with Pnckly pear

Honorarium to the Rev. W. W. Watts as Cuqtodlan of the
Mosses in Herbarium, Botanic Gardens

Honorarium to Mr. A. H. S. Lucas for services in Herbarmm,
Botanic Gardens ..

35
400

1,100

(=)

(=]

i CEN IO

...£227,060 0 O

(=)

(=)

o A = e =

‘(g 'oN) uoyvrudosddy

86

"FI6T ‘9% ON 1V



‘(g "oN) uoywridosddy
"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV

‘J)
9298, Gratuity to Charles Sly, Temporary Farm Labourer, Ha.wkesbury
Agricultural College, for long serv ice ... 80 0 O
299. To provide a Scholarship in memory of the late Mr Ww. Farrer 50 0 O
300. To provide for ¢ Farrer” Scholarshlp, Hav&kesbury Awucul-
tural College o 11 0 0
301. Tc provide Grants for the Extelmmatlon of Flymor foxes 25 0 0
302. To meet claims of Pastures Protection Inspectors transferred
from omne district to another ... : o 200 0 O
303. To pay officers of the Department of A"l Lculture on extended
leave prior to retirement 700 0 O
304. Moie!y of payment to Messrs. Geor«e Robntson &, Co Plopy 5
Ltd., for one hundred pages of 111ustmted literary matter in
the pubhcatlon ¢« Australia Unlimited ” it 500600500
305. Fee to Professor Warren for the preparation of portion of the
Forestry Hand-book of New South Wales ... 50 0 O
306. Allowance to Mr. H. W. Potts, Principal, Ha,wkesbury Agu-
cultural College, for expenses of official tour of the United
States and Emope (balance £244 4s. 0d.) ... : voe 24D 070
307. To meet Expenses of Visit of Mr. C. J. Sanderson, Vetemnry
Surgeon, Stock Branch, to Europe, and towards cost of
puxchme &e., of stud horses, cattle, &c. ... 5,000 0- 0
308. To meet Expenses in connection with Egg-Laying Competitions
at Hawkesbury Agricultural College and Grafton Experiment
Farm SR ELb 00N ()
24,259 0 0
251,319 0 O
TorAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED 0UT OF THE CoNsoLIDATED REVENUE FUND FOR THE SERVICE OF THE
YEar, FrRoM lst Jury, 1914, To 30tH JUNE, 1915) ... . £14,200,878 0 0)
——

6%




CoNsSoLIPATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE PERIOD FROM lsr JULY, 1913, TO 30tu JUNE, 1914,

XIV. IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914,
ON ACCOUNT OF SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914:—The sum of Seventy-eight
thousand one hundred and seventy pounds fourteen shillings for Supplementary
Charges made during the period from 1st July, 1913, to 30th June, 1914, for the
Salaries, Contingencies, and other Expenses of the Establishments and Services
following :—

Supplement to Schedules—
Military Pensions— Pension of Mrs. E. Hammond, widow of Lieat. T. Hammond, for June, 1913

Executive and Legislative—
Legislative Council—Contingencies—Allowance to widow of the late J. M.

Macdonald, Third Clerk, of a sum equivalent to value of extended leave of
absence due at time of death gt O EEDE R 02 ()

Legislative Assembly—Contingencies—Gratuity to Mr. Job Sheldon for services
whilst acting as Sergeant-at-Arms o 48 4 44 1 9

Parliamentary Reporting Staff—Salaries—Mr. A. M. Kay, of Hansard Staff,
amount deducted from salary for May, 1913, whilst absent on libel case
in Western Australia ... 28 18 8

Premier—

Premier—Salaries—Confidential Clerk, at £190 per annum, from 1st J uly, 1913,
to 12th January, 1914 ; Secretary, difference between £550 and £750 per
annum, 1st March to 30th April, 1914, and salary at £750 per annum, from
Ist May to 30th June, 1914 ; Chief Messenger, £200 per annum, l14th April

to 30th June, 1914 : 300 1

[\

£16 13 4
248 0 5
D>

“( oN) uoyvtudosddy

PI6T ‘0 'ON 1V

0¢




Contingencies—
Allowance to E. B. Harkness, Chief Clerk, for-assisting to bring
decisions arrived at by Premiers’ Conferences to finality... 100 0 0
Bonus to S. Redshaw, for services as Confidential Clerk to
the Premier .., i 2 50 0 0
Bonus to S. J. Stevenson, Messenaex Premier’s Office, for
overtime services ... : . see 10 0 O
Cost of cables, gas, electric huht trav ellmo expenses, &c. ... 689 311
e 849 3 11
Agent-General—Salaries— o
Shortage in Salaries Vote 24 944 12 5 ks
Contingencies ... 920 D 'g Cp:
5
Immigration and Tourist Bureau—Salaries—Chief Clerk, at £310 per annum, = .
from 10th November, 1913, to 31st December, 1913, and £360 per annum, 2 g
from 1st January, 1914, to 30th June, 1914 ; Junior Clerk, at £50 per §. ¢
annum, from 23rd Jdnuar}, 1914, to 30th June, 1914; Assistant Q| o
Immigration Officer, £225 per annum, from lst January, 1911— to 30th | T
June, 1914 ; Lady Organiser, in connection with nomination of domestic E -
immigrants, at £5 per week, from 29th January, 1914 ; Guide, Jenolan o 8
Caves, additional salary in lieu of quarters, at £13 per annum, from 21st w [
March, 1913, to 30th June, 1914 ... 483 7 8 =
Contingencies —
Allowance to Mr. F. C. Govers for acting as Director of
Immigration and Tourist Bureau ... = 25 0 0
Allowance to Mr. Percy Hunter, Director, Immigration
Department, London, from 1st February to 30th June,
1913, at £] 5s. per diem ... .o ; s el BTRLO 0
e 212 10 0
Carried over e 0£3012 7 3 £264 13 9 Ej




CONSOLIDATED REVENUE Fuxp—continued.

Ix ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over vee
Premier—continued.
Miscellaneous Services—
Repatriation of the Reilly family ..
Repatriation of Miss Dolores Edwa,rds

Repatriation of McNair family 2y

T. A. Phillips, immigrant, towards return pass:we money to
England e iy

Deportzmon of prohlblted 1mmwrants

Blue Mountain Crossing Ceutenaly

Samarang Colonial Exhibition ..

Entertainment of Sir George and Lady Reid

Country Press Association “Conference—railw ay fares

Government House—Garden parties, expenses of .

Government House, ITnner Domain, repairs and maintenance ...

Hill View Viceregal Residence—Repairs and maintenance ...

Dominions Royal Comml%smn—]]xpense% of

New South Wales Government representation in Amel ica

Mr. Niel Nielsen—Expenses of inspection of Crown lands in
Western district o

Mr. Niel Vlelsen——expense% of visit to Dry Farmm" Con"ress ab
Alberta..

Percy Hunter, passage money, London to S} dney ;

Purchase of motor cars :

Interstate migration by rail, expenses of checlk .

‘Welcome to Australian ﬂeet expenses of

New South Wales’ share of expenses of prosecutlon for fraudu-
lent practices in connection with assisted passages to
emigrants from Great Britain o

498

273
230
254
210

45

106
56

1,038
4
1,712

140

68

£264 13 9

0 o N )

p—t

‘(g "oN) uoyvidosddy
"FI6T ‘9% "ON 30V

—
DI OoO O o = RO MO WOO




e S TG i) 5 ) IV = e x>

Government House, Rose Bay—purchase of piano o .. 100 0 O

Memorial to Sir Thomas Mitchell, Australian explorer, grant

towards 25 0 O
_—— 4900 1 1 :
— — 7912 8 4
Colonial Secretary—

Salaries—Messenger at £160 per annum, 1st to 31st July, 1913. Government

Press Commissioner, at £600 per annum, from 18th March to 30th June,

1914 <3 % & % 183 6 7
Contingencies—

Bonus to H. G. Short, Clerk, Colonial Secretary’s Department,
for reporting enquiry on Electoral Matters at Dubbo ... 3 00
Bonus to T. W. Hanmer, Assisting Superintendent, Rookwood
Asylum, for additional duties See 100 0 O
103 0 O

Auditor-General—Salaries—Deputy Auditor-General at £1,000 per annum,

from 1st May, 1914 ; Senior Inspector of Public Accounts and Supervisor

of Accounts of Industrial Undertakings ; difference between £600 and

£700 per annum from 1st January, 1914 ... 216 6 8
Aboriginies Protection Board—Contingencies ... s vos ot 352 16 0
Police—Constabulary—Senior Constables at 10s. 4d. per diem, from 1st April %

to 30th September, 1913 94 11 0
Lunacy—Salaries—Acting Medical Superintendent, Rydalmere ; difference

between £500 and £600 per annum, from 12th January, 1914. Acting

Senior Assistant Medical Officer, Rydalmere ; half difference between

£350 and £450 per annum, from 12th January, 1914 ... 70 11 3

Carried over o~ e ves 15020 SIISSGENNE B8 T TER 2]

*(g "oN) uoviudosddy
"FI6L 9% 'ON 1OV

g¢




CoN3oLIDATED REVENUE TFuNpD—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-19141—continued.

Brought over ... = E10200001 6 dentilify e

Colonial Secretary—continued.

Department of Public Health—Contingencies L vee 4,489 14
Bureau of Statistics and Registry “of Frwndly Societies and

Trades Unions—Tally Clerk, at £200 per annum, from lst

January to 6th March, 1914, and from 12th March to 30th

June, 1914 97 6 3
Ho<p1tals and Other Charitable Servxces~Subsxdles—Hoqpual\

and Ocher Benevolent Institutions—Aid, on condition that

an equal amount be raised by private annual contributions,

and also that the Government, through Police Magistrates or

other approved officers, have ‘the rloht; of recommending the

admission of Patients ... .. 28471 12 0

(&)

Miscellaneous Services —

Lunacy—Accommodation for extra staff at Rabbit Island e dIP0ERD
Woolloomooloo Ambulance Deptt—=Stable Accommodation, &e. 507 4 11
Amount required to provide for subventions to Friendly

Societies (Act No. 6 of 1908) e 130G )
Lord Howe Isl: Salary of Clerk ™ 00
Granville Elect ora,tg—hxpenses of re-taking Local Optlon Vote 96 0 O
Zoological Gardens, Taronga Park—To meet current expenses... 1,000 0 O
Dental Board—Taxed costs in action against Thos. Lockett ... 8 5 10
D. G. Stead, Fisheries Department—Towards Expenses of Visit

to Europe and America 25 0 0
Coast  Hospital—Temporary Accommodation for Small-Pox

Patients . : — . 500 0 0
Tuberculosis Adnsoxv Bou‘d—Exp“nses 30 0 O

1

(g "oN) woyniadoudd

129

TI6T ‘98 ON PV




Thos. McCulloch—Compensation for loss of wages, through

W

being quarantined as a Small-pox contact at Cootamundra 7 00
—— 4,427 7 3
—————— 38,506 11 5
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—
Stamp Duties—
Salaries—Junior Clerk, at £50 per annum, from March, 1914... 2 Fel 15 11 10
Contingencies—Wages of Temporary Stampers, Temporary
Clerk, and overtime to Officers - e 504 17 2
Government Printer—
Contingencies—
Extra remuneration to A. A. Rosebray, for acting as Clerk in
Charge of Records and Correspondence ... 15 0 0
G. F. Trenbath temporary compositor, gratuity on retirement 80 0 0
95020
Explosives Department—
Salaries—R. A. Crockett, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of
First Clerk, from 10th March to 31st December, 1913 24 5 6
Contingencies—
Allowance to C. J. McCarthy, Clerk, for extra duties 2511 6
Hire of tug boats, wages, repairs, & ... o R | (e ]
Compass*onate allowance to Mrs. E. A. De‘any 25 0 0
4 156 14 1
Navigation Department—
Salaries—
Acting Principal Light Keeper at Smcky Cape, difference between £192 and
£220 per annum, from 20th to 30th June, 1912 ; difference between
£200 and £220 per annum, from 1st July, 1912, to 19th June, 1913 ;
difference between £200 and £230 per annum, from 20th June, 1913,
to 31st December, 1913 ; difference between £200 and £230 per annum,
Carried over ... - voo £796 8 7 £46,683 13 6

(g oN) woyvitdoaddy

‘$I6T ‘0% 'ON 1OV




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, ON ACCOUNT OF

SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—continued.
Navigation Department— continued.

Salaries—continaed.

from 1st to 15th January, 1914. Acting Shipping Inspector, Newcastle
—difference between £34<) and £450 per annum, from 1st December,
1913, to 31st January, 1914. Acting Pilot at Newecastle at £475 per
annum, from 1st to 21st February, 1914. Relieving Shipping Inspector

at Sy dne\, at £475 per annum, from 22nd I’oblu'n}, 1914. Harbour

Pilot, Port Jackson, at £150 per annum, from 1st Apnl 1914. 2 Extra

leutx at £375 per annum, from lst June, 1914..

Contingencies—

Medical expenses in connection with illness of the late Miss

Gow ... 60 0 O
Captain Jno. st ote} »Ship\ni(rht Eurveyor—Surveys and

travelling expenses, 1903, to 1913 % 402 4 O
Installation of electric light and other dltemtlons on Lmncheb

“ Premier ” and ¢“Nea” 76 19 0

Resumed Properties—

Salaries—W. M. White, Clerk, half difference between his salary and that of
Cashier, £20 per annum, from 7th April to 8th December, 1913 ...

Contmnrencles——
Allowances to Tenants vacating premises in York-street North
Allowances to Tenants xacatmo premises, Playfair-street
Compensation to G. P. D\vyer for damage through flooding
of premises .

o ©
O Ot

80}
o

(=) oo
(=) O

£796 8 T  £46,683 13

413 18 T
532 3 0
13 6 8

6

(g "oN) worpmrudosddy

96

"TI6T ‘9% 'ON 1V




Compensation to G. Atkins for damages caused through break

of sewer pipe 5 0 0
Compensation to A. E. Gilroy for damages by flood waters at
Tempe . : 10 0 O

Sydney Harbour Trust—
Salaries—Commissioner and Engineer-in-Chief—difference between £1,000 and
£1,200 per annum, from 1st July, 1913

Contingencies—
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. A, E. Forsyth ... 50 0 O
Compassionate allowance to widow of late R. W. Aldridge
—one of the crew of missing dredge ¢ Manchester” ... 8 V6

Stores Supply Department—Contingencies—Bonuses to Temporary Typist and
Clerk for extra work during absence of Officer-in-Charge of Bonds and

Contracts ...
Miscellaneous Services—
Dacey Garden Suburb— Levelling and Roadmaking e GEREAT A
Parramatta Municipal Council—Contribution by the Government
equal to one-third of the annual cost of maintaining the
Sewerage Works, in lieu of payment of Sewerage Rates on
Government Institutions within the Municipal Area of

Parramatta . Sy Lo )
Military Contingents to South Africa—Claims of Returned

Soldiers ... s 34 15 O
Awards to Master, Officers, and Crew of the ¢ Lord Cromer,” for

rescue of Crew of the Schooner « Tramp 7 ... 4415 0
A. W. Wood—refund of fe> for Auctioneer’s License ... 2080
Decoration of the Treasury on arrival of the Australian Fleet ... 40 0 O

Cariied over ... £895 10 11

152 0 0
200 0 O
128 2 6

48 16 8

Carried over...

£2,291 16 0

£46,683 13 6

.(Z -ON) uo.zgnjudo.ldd'V

"FIBT ‘9% 'ON PV

A




CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN¥ ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN ACCOUNT OF
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over b e e s R B S TS O AR ASS 15°7¢

Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade—continued.

Miscellaneous Services—continued.
Brought over ... .. £895 10 11

Brunton and others (Estate of Mary A. Thorne, deceased wv.
Stamp Commissioner——appellants’ costs Privy Council

appeal ... 348 2 5
Estate of the late J ames Stedman—costs of rev. a.luatlon of real
estate ... . 63 0 0
Expenses of running Feuy Service durmg the Strike ... 16 15 5
Thomas Curley—lefund of fee for unexpired period of license of
Railway Refreshment Rooms at Werris Creek g 12 10 0
Mrs. Norah Flood, widow of Police Pensioner—amount overpald 719 8
Removal of wreck of s.8. % I‘nendshlp B 2 2
Removal of wreck of s.s. « Ellerslie ” : 95 13 9
Refunds of fees paid for Pilots’ Licenses ... 7T 00
Fees and Taxed Costs in case, Estate of Ehaabeth \Iacarthur
Onslow, deceased, . Comnnssmner of Stamp Duties .. 1,342 0 O
Wages due Miners a.nd others—Ebbw Main and Young Wall-
send Coal Mines o R 25 17
1

[ S L]

Church of England Welcome Home—repmrs and 1mprovements 11
Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Treasury

of a sum equivalent to the value of extended leave of absence

due at time of death ... e LTS8 2

4,125 11 2

6,417 7 3

‘(g 'oN) uoyvwdosddy

8¢

"PI6T ‘9% ON PV




Railways—
Salaries—
Chief Commissioner for Railways and Tramways—half difference
between salary as Assistant Commissioner (£1,500) and that
of Chief Commissioner (£3,000), from 18th January te 3rd

»
182 3 9
876 12 3

April, 1914 ... s : 156 3 3
Assistant Commissioner—half difference between salary as Engi-
neer-in-Chief for Existing Lines at £1,250 and that of
Acting Assistant Commissioner (£1,500) from 18th January
to 3rd April, 1914 . : 26 0 6
——_—— 182 3 9
Attorney-General and Justice—
Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorce—Contingencies—Allowance to Mr. H.
W. Tarrant while engaged in sorting Historical Records 25 0 0
Public Service Board—
Salaries—Clerical Relieving Staff ... o 478 7 1
Miscellaneous Services—
Refunds of fees, fines, and forfeitures remitted ... 415 0
Mr, T. R. Bavin—Fees for drafting Bills : 113 7 O
Felix Bernard, deceased—Distribution of his estate : 197 18 8
Bexley Municipal Council—Towards settlement of claim by Mrs. .
Mary Griggs re prosecution for selling milk below standard 105 b0
A. F. Davis, Sub-Inspector of Police, Redfern—Surety paid by
Jno. Allan in case of Russell Cheshire, to be applied in part
satisfaction of order made for maintenance of his wife 9819 6
W. J. Ellis—Towards out-of-pocket cxpenses in case Police v.
Clifford Ellis ... 16 0 0
Harry Simpson— Portion of £80 recovered from J. H. Marsh,
surety in case of Robt. Herriott, cqmmitted. for trial, bus.
absconded . 21 0 0
‘ _—— 373 5 2
Carried over ... - oee ore

£54,159 16 8

‘(g *'oN) uoywiedosddy

"FI6T ‘08 'ON 90V

66



CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE VOTE “ ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—-continued.

Brought over o

Secretary for Lands—
Department of Lands-—
Salaries—Shortage on Salaries Vote

Contingencies —
Bonus to Joseph Green, Clerk, for acting as Clerk-in-Charge,
Occupation Branch .. =7 - 25 0 O

Allowance to A. A. Lanffley, late temporal y machlne assistant
Lithographic Branch, in respect of an accident by which

he lost an arm e 50 0 O
— % 0 0
Miscellaneous Services—
Fees for Consolidation of the Crown Lands Act .. .. 4900 0 O
N. M. MfPhillamy— compensation for improv ements on land
withdrawn from Scrub Lease to establish a village at Mlneral
Hall et o 3210 0
E. H. Farey—compensation for hls interest in improvements on
Mining Tenements ... = 3412 6
J. W. Eather—cost of removal of improvements pla.ced on a
road through error in survey .. : - 5 5 0
¢ Australia Unlimited ”—expenses connected w1th book 64 13 2
5037 0 8
L4 -

creine LTSI TR G

, ON ACCOUNT OF

£54,159 16 8

6,843 18 2

‘(g "ON) wonvdosddy

07

'JI6T ‘9% 'ON 1oV



Minister for Public Works—

Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage Board—Contingencies ... 9,874 @ 6
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board—Salaries—Increments to

officers ... o
Miscellaneous Services—
Mrs. E. Gledhill, expenses of funeral of her late husband, E.
Gledhill, Inspector, Works Department ...
Wages of workmen, North Coast Rallway, Section 4—Ileft
unpald by Contractor

Public Instruction—
Public Instruction—

Salaries—Half difference between salary of Deputy Chief
Inspector, £700 per annum, and that of Chief Inspector,
£800, from 26th March to 20th Novembel', 1913

Half difference between salary of Clerk in Charge, £525, and
that of Chief Clerk, £600, from 12th November, 1‘)1 2 to
11th May, 1913

o ™ 0 0
37 6 0
50 9 0
—_— 87 15 0
32216%%0
18 15 0
51 10 O

Contingencies—Bonus to E. C. Wood for acting as Resident Mastel Broken
Hill Technical College, Tth February to 13th M(Ly 1910, and for five

weeks from 22nd August, 1912
Miscellaneous Services—
Advance to L. T. Deer for Travelling Expenses to Europe and
America, with Minis‘er for Public Instruction ...
Junction (Newcastle) Mechanics’ Institute—Special ~Grant
towards purchase of Site 3
Allowances to Widow and ])ependents of Officers of the Pubhc
Instruction Department of a sum equivalent to value of
extended leave of absence due at time of death

Carried over

20 0 0
250 0 0
40 0 0
2,459 19 10
749 19 10

o

10,037 4 6
2,821 9 10
£73,862 9 2

(g "oN) uoyviudouddy

"VIBT ‘9% "ON PV

1¥



CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FuND—continued.

IN ApJrstMENT OF THE VOTE “ADVANCE TO TREASURER,” 1913-1914, oN
SERVICES OF THE YEAR 1913-1914—continued.

Brought over
Labour and Industry—

Labour and Industry—Salaries—Record Clerk, difference between £200 aud
£225, from 1st Septombe" 1913 ; Ministerial Messenger, £125 per annum,
from 1st February, 1914, and EapecA.Ll Allowance of £15 per annum, from
Ist February to 31st March, 1914, Clerk, Industrial Registrar’s Office,
half difference between i’l)O and that of »\tatlbhca.l Clerk, £700 from oth

August, 1913, to 30th April, 1914 ... Y8 155

Chief TInspector of Factories and Investigation Officer—Salaries—Inspector of
Factories and Shops at Broken Hill, at £225 per annum, from 6th to 31st

May, 1914 ; and half the salary, 1st to 30th June, 1914 ... 955 1153

Women’s Employment Agency—

Salaries—Manageress, at £175 per annum, from 29th April, 1914, Assistant
Manaaer(sq at £150 per annum, from 24th Alrul 1914. Office cleaner, at

7s. 6d. per \\eek from 4th \LL), 1914 e 610 3
Contingencies : : 27 18 11
Miscellaneous Services—
Royal Commission of Inquiry on Industrial Arbitration Act,
expenses <. 2,042 0 5
Hon. E. H. Farrar, advance for expenses in makmg enquiries 7e
Industrial Legislation and Administration ... ve B9 00D
Housing of Workmen Commission—Expenses 1710 0

2,209 10 5

ACCOUNT OF

£73.862 9

(8]

2,421 15 5

vy

‘(g "oN) uoymedosddy

47

"FI6T 9% 'ON 9oV



Secretary for Mines—
Miscellaneous Services—

Garland ». Williams—Claim 7e Gold Dredging Leases ... S 36 0 6
Royal Commission Mining Industry, &c., Broken Hill—Expenses 465 17 6

Department of Agriculture—
Water Conservation and Irrigation Commission—
te)
Salaries—Recoup to Loan Vote—Salaries chareed thereto in error
P g

Contingencies—-
Bonus to W. F. Burrow in connection with new system of
Book-keeping at Leeton ... 50
Shire Association Conference—expenses of visit of delegates

to Yanco and Burrinjuck ... ceor =231
H. T. Wittwer—compensation for loss through delay in pay-
ment of compensation for land resumed for Murrumbidgee

Irrigation e Srpe Al

Miscellaneous Services—

Allowances to widows and dependents of Officers of the Depart-
ment of Agriculture of a sum equivalent to value of extended

leave of absence due at time of death v e 105

Bulk handling of Wheat—report on 59

Purchase of Live Stock for importation ... 198
Jas. Beazley—compensation for injuries received whilst carrying ]
out a clearing contract at Condobolin Demonstration Farm 25
Imperial Bureau of Entomology—contribution by the State ... 111
Interstate Conference on Artesian Water—Expenses ... vas 100
H. W. Potts, Principal, Hawkesbury College—Towards expenses
of visit to America and Europe . e 305

(=Nl ] WO

_— 501 18 0
- 29 3 4
0
1
0

381 T 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
974 1 0

501 18 O

1,384 11 5

TOoTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND IN ADJUSTMENT OF THE V OTE

“ ADVANCE T0 TREASURER,” 1913-1914 oo o

"o

ee (XY ] rea

£78,170 14 0

‘(g "oN) uoymdosddy

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV

544




APPROPRIATIONS 0UT OF PuBric Works FuNp—

2. Out of the Public Works Fund there are hereby appropriated, and
may be issued and applied for or towards the several uses and purposes hereinafter

expressed for Works and other Services:—The sum of Five hundred and thirty-

eight thousand nine hundred and fifty-five pounds, for Public Works and other
Services :—

Premier—Immigration and Tourist Bureau—Additions and Alterations to Accommodation Houses
and Improvements to Caves and Tourist Resorts

Colonial Secretary and Minister of Public Health—

Miscellaneous —
Police Buildings— Erection of, additions to, and cost of land ... s O00SE0-20
Oil Launches and Engines for use of Fisheries Inspectors 600 0 O
Towards establishing Zooloomal Gardens at Taronga Park—further sum ... 3,000 0 O
Hospitals—
Metropolitan, Suburban, and Country Hospitals— Grants under the provisions
of the Public Works and Closer Settlement Funds Act, 1906 ... 5,000- 0" 0
Newcastle Hospital—Further sum towards cost of additinn%, &e. 7,000 0 0
Broken Hill Hospital —Further sum towards cost of additions.. 5250 0 O
South Sydney Hospital—Towards equipment and completion of additions ... 2,000 0 O
State Hospitals and Asylums—
Coast Hospital —New Hospital, &ec. 3,000 0 O
Treasurer and Secretary for Finance and Trade —
Government Printer—Purchase of Machinery and Plant ... e 3,000 0 0
Explosives—
New Public Magazines at Bantry Bay, Middle Harbour—further sum 9,800-40 0
Purchase and Lquwpment of New Tug ... 4,300 0 O
Sydney Harbour Trust—Renewals a.nd Replacemcnt of \Vharfs, J ettles, and
Plant, and Buildings under Reconstruction Schemes : e 30100058 00

£8,240 0 0

(g "'oN) uoymudosddy

‘TI6T ‘9% 'ON 1V

4%



Miscellaneous —
Recoup to Treasurer’s Advance Account, 1913-14, of amounts temporarily
advanced on account of :—
Deniston House, Ryde, Convalescent Home s E£H00. 070

Isolation Ward, Newcastle.. 5 512 0 O
Construction of Roads, W ntel Conservrmon, &c o2 993 E 2 (0iie()
Additional qccommodatxon for Premier’s Staff ... 160 0 O

Attorney-General and Justice—
Miscellaneous—
Alterations to premises recently occupied by the Registrar-General’s Department
—further sum .
Registrar-General’s Department —Tastallation of Automatic Tolephonc
Gaols Additions, renewals, &e. ... s

Secretary for Lands—
Miscellaneous—
Towards the Purchase, Acquisition or Resumption of sites for Public Parks,
Resumption of Foreshores, and other Public purposes, and Expenses in

connection therewith ...

For construction of Roads, W atel Consenatlon, and othex\nse 1111p10\11w
Lands for settlement .

Compensation in connection with the Resumptlon of Land f01 Roads under
the Public Roads Act, 1902 ...

Minister for Public Works—
Works and Services—
Roads
Bridges =~
Publm \Vatermfr Places, Dlalnaﬁe, &c

Harbours and Rivers—Dredge Service in connection with Permanent

Tmprovements of Harbours and Rivers

4,095 0 0
2,000 0 0
1,100 0 O
70 0 0
13,000 0 0
4,000 0 0
500 0 0
200 0 0
2,000 0 0
800 0 0
5500 0 0
© £8500 0 0

Carried cver ..

Carried over ... g

(g "oN) woywredosddy

"FI6T ‘9% 'ON PV




Punriz Works FuNp—continued.

Brought over ... . £107655 0 0
Minister for Public Works—continued.
Brought over ... .. £8500 0 0
Works and Services— continued.
Public Buildings ... v 2000 0 O
Railways and Tramways ... e, 2,000 0 O
Expenditure on Main Roads o ... 110,000 0 O
Recoup to Loan Vote—Works, Buildings, and Services, in terms of appropriation
under Loan Act, No. 57, 1912 . . £39,000 0 0
Metropolitan Board of Water Supply and Sewerage—
Renewals of Water Mains, Sewers, Plant, Buildings, &c., and for Renewal
Works generally; also recoup to loan votes for Machirery and Plant worn
outb or dismantled o - 1300050 0
Public Instruction— —_— 1745000 0 0
Miscellaneous—
School Buildings, Teachers’ Residences, Teachers’ Training College, Technical
Education, School and Residence Sites, Additions, Other Buildings, in-
cluding Head Office, University, Reformatory Buildings, Australian
Museum, National Art Gallery, Conservatorium of Music, and Observatory
and cost of land v 202:000. 0 0
Recoup to Loan Vote—School Buildings, Teachers’ Residences, and other
Buildings, &c., in terms of appropriation under Loan Act, No. 57, 1912... 50,000 0 0
Department of Agriculture— —_— 252,000 0 O
Agriculture—Erection and installation of Fumigating Chambers—further sum... 300 0 O
Forestry— Afforestation and reafforestation ; assessment, survey, resumption, and
improvement of lands for Forestry purposes ; and establishment of plant and
initiation of the business of timber conversion as a State enterpriss 4,000 0 O
Botanic Gardens, &e.—Sanitary accommodation, Centennial Park—further sum 500 0 O
—_— 4800 0 O
ToraL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE PUBLIC WoRKS FUND FOR WORKS AND SERVICES ... £538,955 0 0
- ~ s

(g "oN) uoyvredosddy

v

"FIGT ‘9% 'ON 1oV




Act No. 26, 1914. 47

Appropriation (No. 2).

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF CLOSER SETTLEMENT FUND—

3. Out of the Closer Settlement Fund there are
hereby appropriated, and may be issued and applied
for or towards the several uses and purposes here-
inafter expressed :—The sum of Eighty-five
thousand pounds :—

Secretary for Lands—
Closer Settlement Acts—To provide for the Acquisition
of Land for the purposes of Closer Settlement and
Contingent Expenses—further sum .. £85,0000 07 0

TorAL. AMOUNT APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE CLOSER

SETTLEMENT Funxp ... ... £85000 0 O
s . o . m————— T S———

4. The Colonial Treasurer shall issue and pay the Treasurer
said several sums for the purposes hereinbefore men- stall pay by
tioned in such manner and in such proportions as the order.
Governor by any warrant or order in writing under
his hand and directed to the said Treasurer may from
time to time order and direct, and the payments so to be
made shall be charged upon and payable out of the
said funds respectively; but the said Treasurer shall
not be held liable for any claims which may arise in
connection with any of the State Departments trans-
ferred to the Commonwealth on or after the date of
such transfer.

5. The said Treasurer shall in his Accounts from Treasnrer
time to time be allowed credit for any sum or sums b
of money paid by him in pursuance of such warrant credit for
or order in writing as aforesaid, and the receipts of ﬁ‘yolffiﬁf"pmd
the respective persons to whom the same are so paid
shall be a full and valid discharge to the said '['reasurer
in passing his said Accounts for any such sums as may
be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the
same accordingly.

6. This Act may be eited as the  Appropriation Short title.
Act (No. 2), 1914.” :

In the name and on behalf of Iis Majesty I assent
to this Act.
G. STRICKLAND,
State Government House, Governor.
Sydney, 2nd December, 1914,







